Super Products:

MUD DOG® 700
VACUUM EXCAVATOR

b B

@ sﬂper Plﬂﬂuﬂs )

{ il i3 " "4
il |I <
: 1y
i | ,.-"
1 | /
] Ly ) /
f f = VLS N [
R 2 bl o




Mud Dog 7 yard

Table of Contents (Feb 2022)

Description Drawing # Rev.
Accessories, Standard 0040660 C
Air-X Option 0035878 E
Blower Assembly - 624 0038412 G
Blower Assembly - 721 0038907 C
Body And Tailgate Assembly 0041476 A
Body Assembly 0034041 H
Boom Assembly 0038349 F
Cannon Cover 0034846 E
Control Panel, MD Can Bus 0037819 C
Controls Cabinet 0041092 A
Debris Radar Washdow 0040422 D
Decal Kit, 7yd 0040907 B
DOT Lighting 0040684 E
Electric Vibrator 0042497 A
Float Ball and Cage 0002407 B
Harness, Body 0039840 A
Harness, Boom/Body Valve 0040452 C
Harness, Cab 0041087 C
Harness, Cab Switch 0033144 A
Harness, Cabinet 0039843 C
Harness, Clearance Light 0030836 A
Harness, Control Enclosure 5500-0304 H
Harness, DOT Lighting Interface 0032889 B
Harness, Front Strobe 0041096 B
Harness, Hydraulic Cooler & Vacuum Relief 0041105 B
Harness, ID & Backup Alarm 0030866 B
Harness, Marker Light Splitter 0041106 B
Harness, Power 0039842 B
Harness, Split Shaft Tach & Body Up Prox Sensor 0040535 B
Harness, Tail Light Left 0008347 B
Harness, Tail Light Right 0008348 B
Harness, Water Pump Cabinet 0041109 A
Harness, Wired Pendant Ext. 0041108 B
Harness, Wireless Reciever 0041282 C
Hydraulic Assembly 0040549 G
Hydraulics, Boom/Body, Manifold 0042404-P A
Hydraulics, Tank Assembly 0038900 C
Insulation / Heated Glycol Lines 0040635 C
Omsi Remote Site Gage 0040662 E
Omsi Transfer Case 0040444-p C
Pneumatic Assembly 0040467 C
Power Distribution 0007499 A
Power Frame Assembly 0038433 H




PTO - HYD Pump 0040294 A
Remote Grease 0040674 C
Sensor, Acculevel 0033557 B
Sign Board Driver Side - Black 0042081 A
Sign Board Mounting 0040448 C
Sign Board Passanger Side - Black 0043334 A
Storage Cabinet 0040254 B
Tailgate Roller Assembly 0002609 C
Toolbox 18 X 18 X 48 3000-0306 -
Toolbox 24 X 24 X 36 0041005 A
Toolbox Mounting 0040453 C
Transfer Case Assembly 0040002 D
Water Fill Assembly 0034207 A
Water Heater Assembly 0038423 F
Water Heater Subassembly 0042366-P A
Water Pump 0041014-P B
Water Pump Assembly 0040840 H
Water Tank Assembly 0040581 H
Water Tank Support Deck 0038722 H
Wiring, Back Up Camera, Freightliner 0028937 B
Wiring, Back Up Camera, Mack 0031040 A
Wiring, Back Up Camera, Peterbilt 0028949 B
Wiring, Boom Lights 0041319 A




8 7 6
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
] 0023397 ASSY, WASH DOWN HANDGUN W/LANCE ]
2 0030687 LANCE, RIP SAW NOZZLE ]
3 0042120 LANCE, SWITCHBLADE QUAD #6 ]
4 0034854 DIG TUBE 6" X 80" ]
5 3000-00824 Lockring 6" (ALUMUNUM CPLRS) ]
6 3000-00825 Lockring 8" (ALUMUNUM CPLRS) 4
7 3000-00929 REDUCER 8" (M) X 6" (F) ALUM. ]
8 3500-00205 8" O-RING 4
9 3500-00206 6" O RING FOR ALUM. TUBES ]
10 0025085 ASSY, HOSE, FILL W/CAMLOCK ]
11 8510-01374 SUPERTUBE,8 X 60,ALUMINUM 3
12 9010-01146 HANDGUN, S.S. COUPLINGS 1/2" ]
13 9010-01194 EXTENSION,HANDGUN,0.5 X 30 ]
14 9010-01195 60" X 1/2" PIPE EXTENSION 2

4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
REMOVED ITEM 3500-00219. ADDED ITEM
C 199999 0025085 07/30/2021| D.King

SUPER PRODUCTS LLC.

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

STANDARD ACCESSORIES (7YD)

NAME DATE
DRAWN BY D. King 10/21/2020
ENG APPR. D. King 10/21/2020| TITLE:
MFG APPR.
MATERIAL: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
[] DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
() TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £0.100

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER
PRODUCTS LLC.. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED.| TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

XXX +0.060
X.XXX £0.030

DWG. NO.

R - - 0040660

REV

C

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

3 2

1

SIZE B \ SCALE: 1:12 ‘WEIGHT: 133.65 \ SHEET 1 OF 1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

M1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY. REVISIONS
- ECO # DESCRIPTION
| {0050-00075 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4-20 X 3/4,GRo ] e REMOVED: 6165-01612, 0040830-09300 :\gDED%Q‘??) 00030, 6132 - .
2_0051-00075 SCREW HEX HD 5/16-18 X .75 GRS 2 E | 99999 01616, 6133-01212, 6133-01616, 6203-01612, 0028626-00006, AND | 09/24/2021 C.Colorito
3 |0051-00125 SCREW HEX HD 5/16-18 X 1.25 GR5 2 0043003-11000. ’
4 10052-00100 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1,HX GR 5 8
5 10052-00125 SGCRRSEW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/4,HX 5
6 |0052-00300 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 3.00,GR5 2
SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1- ITEM
7 10054-00150 172 HX.GR5 4 NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1- 43 16203-01612 ADAPTOR, STR, MJ X FP 1 E
ALAY 44 16203-01616 2022-16-16S DESC, FEMALE NPT X MALE JIC 1
0082-00002 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",STEEL,PLT'D 4 45 10028699 PIN W/LOCKING RING 1
10 |0082-00003 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",STEEL,PLT'D 3 46 10032425 KIT.SOIL PICK,SP125,42" EXT 1
11 _]0082-00005 WASHER,FLAT,USS, 1/2",STEEL,PLTD / 47 10037725 BRKT, AOM SYS, 8060UBI B-CAN, HOSE, REAR | 1
12 |0160-32006 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, 1/4"-20,GRS5,PLT'D-STL 1 48 10037730 2-LUG,MNPT.END 1
13 |0160-32007 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,5/16"-18, GR5,PLT'D-STL | 2 49 10028626-00006 |WASHER,LOCK,WEDGE,3/8" PLT'D STL ) E
14 |0160-32008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GRS5,PLT'D-STL 12 50 0037731 VELOCITY FUSE, BALL-BRONZE 1.00 LOW PR. 1
15 |0160-32010 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1/2"-13,GRS,PLT'D-STL 8 51 10040665 KIT.SAE-B PUMP MTG,FWD MID,OMSI 1
16 (0293-00030 BOLT, HEX, M10-1.5 X 30MM 8 E 52 10040748 COUPLING, HALF,QF25,40MM 1
17 |0003155-01616 |ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 16MJ-16MJ 1 53 10040749 COVER,QF25HP 1
18 |3471-03000 HOSE,HYD.1.00 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1 54 0040818 HOSE,3/4",300 PSI,50FT,CHICAGO COUPLING| |
- NOT SHOWN
19 3471-03600 HOSE, HYD. 1" [#16 GMV) 1 55 |0040828-17000  |ASSY,HOSE 1" AIR C5C,800PS| 1
20 (3472-06200 HOSE, HYD. 1.25 (#20GMV) 1 56 |0040830-11000 [HOSE, 0.75 AIR (C5C) 1
21 (3474-04600 HOSE,HYD.2.00 (#32GMV) SUCTION 1 57 10040839 VALVE,HYD,DUMP 1
22 |3477-08000 HOSE HYD.0.50 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1 58 (0041263 HARNESS, AIR-X, MD700 1 |NOTSHOWN
23 [3480-02900 HOSE,HYD.1.00 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1 59 (0042109 GUARD, COOLER 1
24 (3480-03700 HOSE, HYD 1.00 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1 60 10042265 WLDMT,HYD MOTOR MOUNT MA65 1
25 [6000-01030-0005 |VALVE, BALL-BRONZE 1.00 LOW PR. 1 61 10042283 WLDMT, SOIL PIK 1
26 |6000-02330 INSERT,COUPLING,QF25-BLUE 1 62 10042297 LATCH, SOIL PIK 1
27 16098-00001 SPLIT FLANGEKIT .75 CODE 62 2 63 10042321 MOTOR,HYD,MA63 (3.84 CIR) 1
28 16126-01216 REDUCER, STRAIGHT (JIC) F-M 2 64 10042324 PLATE, AIR INTAKE MTG 1
29 16126-01620 REDUCER, STRAIGHT (JIC) F-M 1 65 10042330 PUMP,GEAR,2.96 CIR.CW 1
30 [6130-01624 ADAPTER, STR. (M) JIC / (M) O-RING 1 66 10042332 COUPLING, HALF,QF25,40MM 1
31 |6130-03220 ADAPTER, STR.(M)JIC/(M)O-RING 1 67 10042361 AIR-X COMPRESSOR 1
32 |6132-01616 ADAPTER, 90, MJIC X F SWIVEL 1| /E 68 |0042381-01212  |[ELBOW 45°, SPLIT FLANGE X MJ CODE 62 2
33 |6132-03232 ADAPTER, 70, MJIC X F SWIVEL 1 69 |0043003-11000 |ASSY HOSE, 0.75,AIR (C5C), 800 1 |/E
34 16133-01212 ADAPTER, ELBOW, 45, 12 MJ X 12 FJS 1 E
35 [6133-01616 ADAPTER, 45 DEGREE (JIC) MALE X FEMALE 1 E NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS
36 |6135-00808 TEE, MALE X FEMALE X MALE 1 DRAWN BY D. King 9/15/2020 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. A.Brewster 09/16/2020| T|TLE:
37 16135-01616 ADAPTER, TEE, JIC M-M-FS 1 MFG APPR ASS.Y AIR-X OPTION
38 |6137-00808 ADAPTER, 90, M O-RING X M JIC 1 MATERAL. ] | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: g
39 |6137-01616 ADAPTER,90DEG, (M)O-RING, (M)JIC 3 e AN INCHES
40 |6137-02020 ADAPTER, 90, M O-RING X M JIC ] PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL | %, %0150 oW, MO "L/
41 [6137-03232 ADAPTER, 90DEG (M)O-RING/(M)JIC 1 REPROSICTON N PAK ORAY AWHOLE WIHOUTTHE | ANGULAR MACH 1° BEND + 2 0035878 E
42 |6143-01616 ADAPTER, 90 DEG X LONG M ORING-M JIC 1 NERPRETCEOMERC s | SZEB|SCALE: 124 | WEIGHT: 000 | SHEET 1 OF 4

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



EXISTING HOSE
FROM FILTER, REMOVE
FROM THE BOTTOM

REV

SUPER PRODUCTS
TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO

0035878

‘ SHEET 2 OF 4

SIZEB ‘ SCALE: l:24\¥\/EIGHT: 0.00

L

0 Illo\ leol|| 0

: , \ P — ]
N || Y 1 N
:Q‘,\-- 11— ___r. --\F@ H e T

T
\ !
1k
___//, \\\___ =l

|

o oﬁuluo o | _
:_T\ N /4_: | T | | K_W\
:o \ \ o

e/

OF COOLER AND

O..
G e — “_.I
s <y
|7
us g ol
Ow NN | m
0
o °
>4 I ==
o) T 3
O - _
O — AT A® 0 oY N )
~ OVA— AT AT




TO WATER RETURN HOSE

FROM PUMP ON
TRANSFER CASE

TO HYD TANK
RETURN FILTER

froer I |
oo,
d“ ‘I;T" 4% 4X 4x: T -

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO. REV
0035878 E
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: ]:12\¥VEIGHT: 0.00 ‘ SHEET 3 OF 4

1



Eilil

\J

2X 2X 2X

131 9

3

o~

VIEW OF HYDRAULIC
MOTOR MOUNTING

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0035878 E

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:48  WEIGHT: 0.00 SHEET 4 OF 4
1



8 7 é
ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
| 0000-00220 |NUT HEX .63-11 HVY WALL 4
2 10001857 BLOWER, VACUUM, 624 1
3 10001862 SPACER, BLOWER 1
4 |0005155 GASKET 1
5 10016-00002 |PLUG,SCR.SQ.HD.,0.25"NPT 1
6 |0016-00004 |PLUG,SCR.SQ.HD.,0.50"NPT 1
7 10016-00005 |PLUG,SCR.SQ.HD.,0.75"NPT 1 G
8 10031800 FLANGE,COMPANION ROQOTS 624 1
9 10032765 WASHER, FLAT, 5/8", 3/8" THICK 4 G
10 |0034079 WLDMT, FILTER HOUSING 1
11 /0035005 SILENCER, BLOWER EXHAUST OFFSET 1
12 10036194 WLDMT, FILTER DOOR 1
13 10038395 MOUNT, BLOWER, 624 2
14 10040471 ASSY, REMOTE BLOWER FILL 1
15 10041155 WLDMT,SILENCER SPACER 1
16 0041160 PLATE,SILENCER MTG 1
17 10041437 WLDMT, WING, NUT 1
18 10042856 WLDMT, OIL DRAIN 1
19 10050-00125 |[SCREW, CAP 0.25-20 X 1.25 HX GRS 2 A
20 |0052-20750 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 7-1/2,GR8 1
21 |0054-20150 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1-1/2,GR8 8
22 |0056-20175 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 1-3/4,GR8 4
23 |0058-20175 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,7/8-9 X 1.75,GR8 o)
24 10058-20250 |SCREW, HEXHEAD CAP, 7/8-9 X 2.50, GR8 6
25 10058-20400 |SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 7/8-9 X 4.00, GR8 6
26 |0078-30009 [WASHER,FLAT,SAE,7/8",GR8 18
27 10082-00001 |WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4",STEEL,PLT'D 2 A
28 ]0082-00003 |WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",STEEL,PLT'D 2
29 10082-30005 |WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",STEEL,PLT'D,GR8 8
30 |0082-30008 [WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/4",STEEL,PLT'D,GR8 1
31 |0160-32006 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1/4"-20,GRS5,PLT'D-STL | 2 A
32 |0160-32008 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR5,PLT'D-STL | 1
33 |0160-42010 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1/2"-13,GR8,PLT'D-STL | 8
34 |0160-42014 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,7/8"-9, GR8,PLT'D-STL 6
35 ]0170-00125 [SCREW, CAP 0.38-16 SOC 8
36 10454-00003 WASHER,LOCK,HI-COLLAR,3/8",GR8 8
37 10499-04075 |SCREW, SET, 0.50-20 X 0.75 SOC.HD. 2
38 |3000-00555 |VIBRATION MOUNT - BLOWER 4
39 [3000-02276 |CLAMP. 8" VACTOR STYLE 2
40 |3000-02637 |[RAIN CAP 12" 1
41 |3000-02991 |FILTER,AIR 1
42 |3804-00000 |[HOSE, LOW PRESSURE .75 36" | /G
43 |3906-06035 [HOSE, MAT 8" 1
44 16000-01689 |[VALVE,VACUUM RELIEF 2
45 16010-00008 |NIPPLE, HOSE MALE .75 NPT X.75 1 A
46 16240-01212 |[ELBOW, 20, M BARBED X MNPT, 3/4" 1 @
47 18510-01473 |[ADAPTOR, HOSE END 8" 2
48 18510-02157 |NUT,WING,FILTER 1

5 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
ADDED, 0016-00005,0050-00125,0082-00001,
G 199999 0160-32006,3804-00000,6010-00008,6240-01212, | 09/01/2021  S. Iding
0042856.
7o) 8x (21 22) 4%
8X (29 38 ) 4X
8X (33
DETAIL C ax
SCALE1:6
DETAIL B
SCALE1:8
@ NAME DATE ¥

DRAWN BY M. Riley 9/8/2020 C) S“Per Pfﬂd“(ts

ENG APPR. A Brewster 09/17/2020| T|TLE:

MFG APPR. ASSY,BLOWER, 624
MATERIAL: ] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
X 20100 DWG. NO REV
R, N NNk s | XXX £0060 Yy
T B e 0038412 G
RO e CEOMER a5 | SEB| SCALE: 1116 |WEIGHT: 1262.74 SHEET 1 OF 2
5 4 3 2 1




SECTION D-D

APPLY 262
LOCTITE (RED) 8X
TORQUE TO 50 ft/lbs

30

=
D-—w—W = =
0 ] |

S b
j E7 ° SECTI—A

‘ © Super Products:

= y . \\{/ 0038412 G

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:12 WEIGHT: 1262.74  SHEET 2 OF 2
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




8 7 6
TP PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.

1 [0000-00220  [NUTHEX .63-11 HVY WALL 4

2 |0005155 GASKET ]

3 |0015-00011  |CAP,PIPE,150#,3'NPT 2

4 |0016-00002  |PLUG,SCR.SQ.HD.0.25'NPT ]

5 [0016-00004  |PLUG,SCR.SQ.HD.0.50'NPT ]

6 |0028409 SILENCER, BLOWER INTAKE ]

7 |0031801 FLANGE,COMPANION 721DV /A
8 0032765 WASHER, FLAT, 5/8", 3/8" THICK 4|2
9 |0034079 WLDMT, FILTER HOUSING ]

10 |0035005 SILENCER, BLOWER EXHAUST OFFSET ]

11 [0036194 WLDMT, FILTER DOOR ]

12 |0038402 MOUNT, BLOWER, 721 2
130040471 ASSY, REMOTE BLOWER FILL ]

14 [0041160 PLATE,SILENCER MTG ]

15 (0041437 WLDMT, WING, NUT /N
16 [0052-00750  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 7.50,GR5 N
17 [0054-20150  [SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1-1/2,GR8 8 | A
18 [0056-20175  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 1-3/4,GR8 2

19 [0056-20275  [SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 2-3/4,GR8 21/
20 |0058-20175  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,7/8-9 X 1.75,GR8 6

21 |0058-20200  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,7/8-9 X 2.00,GR8 12

22 |0082-00003  |WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",STEEL,PLTD 2

23 |0082-30009  |WASHER,FLAT,USS,7/8" STEEL,PLT'D,GR8 18

24 0083-30008  |WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,3/4" STEEL,PLT'D,GR8 ]

25 [0160-32008  |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"16,GR5,PLTD-STL :

26 |0160-42010  |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1/2"-13,GR8,PLT'D-STL 8

27 [0258-00007 |8 HEAVY DUTY SPIRAL CLAMPS 2

28 |0499-05100  |SCREW,SET,CUP POINT SOCKET 2

29 |3000-00555  |VIBRATION MOUNT - BLOWER 4

30 [3000-02276  |CLAMP. 8" VACTOR STYLE 2

31 [3000-02637  |RAIN CAP 12" ]

32 [3000-02991  |FILTER,AIR ]

33 [3906-06036  |HOSE, MAT 8" ]

34 |6000-01770  |BLOWER,ROOTS 721DVJ-VERTICAL ]

35 851001473  |ADAPTOR, HOSE END 8" 2

36 |8510-02157  |NUT,WING,FILTER ]

3 2

REVISIONS
REV #| ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
0031801 WAS 4510-00222. QTY CHANGED:
C 119999 0054-20150 8 WAS 4, 0056-20175 2 WAS 4, 03/02/2021/ D.King

8510-02157 1 WAS 2. ADDED 0032765 (4),
0041437, 0056-20275 (2).

apN

(\5)
e~

.

o ) T
7/
VA

NAME DATE v
DRAWN BY C.Colorito 9/8/2020 @ S“Per Pfﬂd“(ts

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

3 2

ENG APPR. A.Brewster 09/17/2020 TITLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY,BLOWER,721
MATERIAL: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: DWG NO REV
XX +0.1 . .
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL e 3%
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE - =
b R b o e | X300 0080 0038907 C
\é{?RCg}EIEI;\\‘ngRMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS ANGULAR: MACH=® 1° BEND * 2°
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC SIZE B \ SCALE: 1:16 ‘WEIGHT: \ SHEET 1 OF 2



DETAIL A
SCALE1:8

4X Q
4X @ =X

(a8 © g (D
DETAIL B

SCALE1:8

DETAIL E
SCALE1:8

/2

NO THICK WASHERS
AT REAR MOUNTS

N

e ————

DETAIL C
SCALE1:8

RED LOCTITE 202
TORQ. TO 180 FT/LBS

N

€

=

SECTION D-D

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0038907 C

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:16 WEIGHT: SHEET2 OF 2



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY. REVISIONS
: 0038385 WLDMT BODY.7YD : REV # ECO 4 DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 0034042 WLDMT,TAILGATE,7YD ] R
3 0034073 PIN, HINGE, TAILGATE ]
4 |0052-00350 SCREW CAP 0.38-16X 3.50 HX GR5 2
5 0160-32008 R A i 2

2 PLCS
DETAIL A
SCALE1:8
- NOTES:
q "_[' J 313 GAP BETWEEN 1) BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. MAX=0.03
| TAILGATE AND BODY
. \ ﬁ 2) MECHANICALLY REMOVE OXIDE LAYER FROM LASER CUT EDGES.
e 3) ITEM MUST BE SCALE FREE (SANDBLASTED).
4) REMOVE WELD SPATTER AND DEBRIS.
5) PROTECT THREADS FROM WELD SPATTER AND PAINT.
) NAME DATE 0
= DRAWN BY D. King 1/28/2021 © super Pfﬂd“(ts
[ ENG APPR. C.Colorito 01/28/2021 TITLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY,BODY AND TAILGATE,7YD
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
T DWG. NO REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL ' N ’ : '
IPERFORMATON CONANED N TS DRAWNG s | S0 50000 0041476 A
FEPRODUCTON N ART O AS A WHOLE WIHOUTTHE | ANGULAR: MACH 19 BEND £ 2°
RO R evies | SIZEB| SCALE: 1:32 | WEIGHT: 3376.28 SHEET 1 OF |

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 1) 5
ITEM | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
0001420 ASSY, CRADLE LIGHT
0002407 ASSY, FLOAT BALL AND CAGE
0002609 ASSY TAILGATE ROLLER
0006287 RETAINER, BODY LIFT

0028626-00010

WASHER,LOCK,WEDGE,5/8",PLT'D STL

0032554-00003

MOUNT, CABLE TIE 3/8 STUD

3 2

0034065 ASM CLEVIS TAILGATE PAINTED
0034172 GASKET, TAILGATE, 60"

0034210 WLDMT,SPLASH GUARD
0035978 WLDMT, ARM SAFETY PROP
0035999 WLDNT, PIN

0038771 HANDLE, TG PROP RELEASE
0039823 PAD, BOOM CRADLE

0042163 WLDMT, COVER MANIFOLD
0039954 WLDMT, STEP

0039965 PLATE,DRIVE,7YD MD

0040998 BRKT, RECEIVER

0041476 ASSY,BODY AND TAILGATE,7YD

0041745-61125

SCREW,FLAT HEAD,SOCKET,.38-16 X 1.25

REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
ADDED 1010-02369 AND 6044-00008. QTY
G 199999 CHANGED: 0052-00200 8 WAS 6, 0082-00003 23 10/07/2021| C.Colorito
WAS 19, AND 0160-32008 16 WAS 14 .
ITEM | p ART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. :
53 |3000-00210 FITTING,GREASE .13PT X 90 DEG. 2
54 |3000-00468 FITTING - GREASE 8
55 |3100-01461 WORK LIGHT 2
56 |3500-00650 GASKET, FLAT TAILGATE DRAIN ]
57 |4510-00215 BOLT, LATCH-LONG 4
58 |6000-00306 CLEVIS, PISTON ROD ]
59 0035208 COVER, /O, FRONT REEL & TOP OF BODY ]
60 |0042170 DOOR, MANIFOLD VALVE 1
61 0025130 PIN W/LANYARD @.25 X 1.3" ]
62 |0156-00049 SCREW,ROUND HEAD, #10-24 X .75 ]
63 |0160-32005 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, #10-24,GR5,PLTD-STL 1
64 0035108 SHIM, BOOM STOP 3
65 |0050-00350 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 3.50,GR5 2
66 |0031127-00003  |EYEBOLT, W/SHOULDER ]
67 |1010-02369 BRKT, MOUNTING /G
68 |6044-00008 PLUG, STR. THD. O-RING A

~o|n|—|oo|—|00|0o|— [N [D3[n| oo [N — | & [ A 00 [N = | & [ AW [N [ = | === === |=|=|=|=|=|=| = | &L & o & | — | —

NO.
1
2
3
4
S
6
/
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 0041821 SUPPORT, SAFETY PROP
21 0041823 WLDMT,TG PROP RELEASE ARM
22 0041835 TUBE,RD,.63 X .120
23 0041836 WLDMT, TG PROP BASE
24 0041839 SPACER
25 0050-00100 SCREW, CAP 0.25-20 X 1.00 HX GRS
26 0051-00125 SCREW HEX HD 5/16-18 X 1.25 GRS
27 0051-00150 SCREW HEX HD 5/16-18 X 1.50 GRS
28 0052-00125 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/4,HX GRS
29 0052-00150 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/2,HX GRS
30  [0052-00200 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 2.00,GRS
31 0052-00450 SCREW CAP 0.38-16X 4.50 HX GRS
32 0056-20250 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 2-1/2,GR8
33 0059-20200 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1-8 X 2.00,GR8
34 0078-00005 WASHER,FLAT,SAE,1/2",STEEL,PLT'D
35 0080-20008 NUT,HEX,3/4"-10,GRS
36 0082-00002 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",STEEL,PLT'D
37 0082-00003 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8" STEEL,PLT'D
38 0082-00005 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2" STEEL,PLT'D
39 0082-30008 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/4" STEEL,PLT'D,GR8
40 0082-30010 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1",STEEL,PLT'D,GR8
41 0083-00008 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,3/4" STEEL,PLT'D,GR5
42 0095-20001 PIN,CLEVIS,ZINC PL,0.75 X 2.00
43 0097-00008 PIN,CLEVIS 1.00 X 3.50
44 0152-00020 PIN,COTTER .13 X 1.50
45 0152-00028 PIN,COTTER .16 X 1.50
46 0160-32006 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, 1/4"-20,GRS,PLT'D-STL
47 0160-32007 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,5/16"-18,GR5,PLT'D-STL
48 0160-32008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GRS,PLT'D-STL 16
49 0160-32010 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, 1/2"-13,GRS,PLT'D-STL 4
50  |0416-12075 BOLT, SHOULDER, 1/2" DIA. X 3/4" LG X 3/8"-16 UNC, SS 1
Sl 0416-12200 BOLT, SHOULDER, 1/2"DIA. X 2" LG X 3/8"-16 UNC, SS 1
52 2000-02689 PLATE, COVER (CNTR.DRAIN #150) 1

8

7 6

[&)]

NAME DATE
M. Riley 9/11/2020

DRAWN BY

SUPER PRODUCTS

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

ENG APPR. A.Brewster 09/17/2020 TITLE:

MFG APPR.

MATERIAL:

I

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

ASSY, BODY, URBAN-X, 7YD

TOLERANCES ARE:

XX +0.100 DWG. NO.

PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE

SOLEOPRO(P:EIgY OF SUPEROPROSDUCTS.OANY o X.XXX £0.030 003404 1
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE . o o
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS ANGULAR: MACH: 1° BEND * 2

XXX +0.060

REV

G

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

3 2

1

SIZE B \ SCALE: 1:36 ‘WEIGHT: 3738.2@ SHEET 1 OF 4



! = /( 4X 4X  4X
F ]
27 ) 36 ) 47
DETAIL B . ‘ =
SCALE1:12 ’ 0 ﬁﬂ ~ |
[) [) [) |
e
@)
DETAIL C
SCALE1:12
L [Oa . R . ﬂ‘ :
’ ’ / ’ od .o i
3
DETAIL A - "
SCALE1:8
2X(54) \\ .
-»
|
| — 8 8 . 2X( 53 S 0 =
e 8X  8X
/A _ | e e — U(52)56 (4135
SUPER PRODUCTS
4X 54 f TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
DWG. NO. REV
DETAIL D
SCALE1:12 0034041 G
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: IZZA/PGHT: 3738.20 ‘ SHEET 2 OF 4

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



SECTION M-M
SCALE1:16

4X

DETAIL F
SCALE 1:

4X

SECTION U-U
SCALE1:12

SECTION K-K

DETAIL E
SCALE1:8

5 4 3
G 2X 3X 2X
=)
Himil
"]
2X 22X
30
DETAIL H
SCALE 1 : 4
DETAILT
SCALE1: 4
- - -l: "‘i p——-g:‘-’
— i '!— l ' . @ n =
[ e
2X 2X 2X
29 | 37 | 48

2X

8X 6X 6X
30 | 37 | 48

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO. REV

0034041 G

SIZEB ‘ SCALE: l:MkIGHT: 3738.20 ‘ SHEET 3 OF 4
2 1



&
T

(@

A o
\’
SECTION G-G @ @
6 5 4 3

SCALE1:8

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO. REV
0034041 G
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: I:WEGHT: 3738.20 ‘ SHEET 4 OF 4

2 1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

0| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. TEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. REVISIONS

1 |0000722-00009 |WASHER LOCK,WEDGE.5/8",PLTD STL 38 51 015200052 |PIN,COTTER .25 X 3.00 ] REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 |o001605 WASHER, 0.50 OVERSIZED RUBBER ] 52 [0160-11007  |NUT,LOCK,5/16"18 NYLON,SS 4 Replaced 3000-00020 with 8500-03149; 0056-20400 with

3 0020040 FLANGE, 8' HOSE 2 53 [0160-42006  |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1/420,GR8,PLTD-STL | 1 F | 99999 0056-20450. Added (8) 0083-00007. 0152-0029 (4) was (2)- | g/02/2021 S. Iding
4 |0032554-00003 |MOUNT, CABLE TIE 3/8 STUD 18 54 [0160-42008  |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR8,PLTDSTL | 5

5 [0033986 WLDMT, CANNON, BOOM ] 55 [0160-42010  |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1/2"-13,GR8,PLTDSTL | 8

6 0033995 SLIDER, BOOM 4 56 [0160-42017  |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1-1/4"-7,GR8,PLTDSTL | 4

7 |0033997 PIN, BOOM PIVOT 1 57 [0415:00024  |U-BOLT .38-16 X 3.00 1

8 0034002 WLDMT, BOOM PIVOT ] 58 [3000-00126  |U CLAMP.3.5" 2

9 0034593 PLATE, LID HOLD DOWN 1 59 [3000-00136  |CLAMP, 8" PORT HOSE 4

10 |0034615 WLDMT, HARNESS SUPPORT ] 60 [3000-02276  |CLAMP. 8" VACTOR STYLE ]

11 |0034659 BUMPER, ROUND W/ 1/2-13 THRD. HOLE ] 61 |3000-03064  |GASKET, 8' VACTOR STYLE 1

12 |0034695 CLAMP, HOSE 1 62 [3100-01461  |WORK LIGHT 2

13 |0034705 PLATE, BOOM STOP - CANNON : 63 381902800  |HOSE, SECTION 3" 1

14 |0034813 CLAMP, LOCKING DRAW ARM ] 64 [8500-03149  |HOSE END 8" ] A

15 |0034846 ASSY, LID - CANNON COVER 1

16 |0034847-05110 |HOSE, VACUUM, HEAVY DUTY - 8" X 76" 1

17 |0034847-05128 |HOSE, PORT, HEAVY DUTY - 8'X 131" 1

18 (0034851 FLANGE, CANNON CARBURIZED - 8" 1

19 |0034883 WLDMT, BOOM EXTENSION 1

20 0034925 BRKT, BOOM HOSE CONTAINMENT - OUTER | 1

21 0034947 SPACER, HOSE CONTAINMENT 4

22 0035128 WLDMT, BOOM HOSE BRKT. 1

23 0035943 WLDMT, ELECTRICAL REEL MOUNT 1

24 0036966 ASSY, CABLE REEL ]

25 |0037110 ROLLER, BOOM HOSE 4

26 0038383 WLDMT, BOOM ARM :

27 0042458 BRKT,BOOM HOSE SUPPORT :

28 |0050-20088  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 7/8,GR8 8 DESCRIPTION SEE SHEET #
29 (005220125  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/4,GR8 | 2 CANNON ASSEMBLY 5

30 [0052-20150  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP.3/8-16 X 1-1/2,GR8 | 3

31 |005420100  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1,GRS8 : BOOM ASSEMBLY 24

32 |0054-20125  [SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13X 1-1/4GR8 | 2 BEARING MOTOR ORIENTATION 4

33 [0054-20150 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1-1/2,GR8 4 BOOM LIGHTS, PROX., CORD REEL & CABLE TIE LOCATION 5

34 |0054-20350  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13X 3-1/2, GR8 | 2

35 |0056-20250  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 2-1/2,GR8 | 13 NOTES

36 [0056-205 \SCREWMEX AEAD CARS/BIIX S 1/2OR8 | O 1. ALL BOOM / BEARING MOUNTING BOLTS TO BE TORQUED TO 160-180 LB-FT.
7 005620450 [SCREWHEXHEAD CAP 5611 X 41/2.0%8 | 20 | /i 2. ALL BOOM ELBOW 1-1/4" BOLTS TO BE TORQUED TO 200 LB-FT.

ij ggj;;ggg ;C;SE:;RHELX;Z’ZEIC/’;:R] 8’ 47 X15.OR8 ; 3. REFER TO PROPER TORQUE SPEC. CHARTS FOR STANDARD BOLTS.

20 1008200003 WASHER FLAT USS.3/8 STEELPLID 5 4. REFERENCE SHEET 2 FOR ITEM 29 TORQUE SPECS TO BOOM ARM ASSY.

41 |0082.30001  |WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4" STEEL,PLT'D,GRS8 1

42 |0082-30003  |WASHER FLAT,USS,3/8" STEEL,PLT'D,GRS8 9 A OATE )

43 |0082-30005  |WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2" STEEL,PLT'D,GR8 10 DRAWNBY | CColorfo | 9/10/2020 @ S“Per Pfﬁd“(ts

44 |0082-30010  |WASHER FLAT,USS, 1" STEEL,PLTD,GR8 4 ENG APPR. D. King 10/08/2020| T[TLE:

45 |0082-30012 WASHER,FLAT,USS, 1-1/4" STEEL,PLT'D,GR8 8 T MFG APPR. S — ASSY,BOOM,7YD

46 |0082-30018  |WASHER FLAT,USS, 2" STEEL,PLTD,GR8 1 N SIONS £RE I NCHES

47 |0083-00007 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,5/8",STEEL,PLT'D,GR5 8 A e OPRIETARY AN CONFIDENTIAL ;?;LERAF(?ESOARE DWG. NO. REV
48 009700006 |PIN.CLEVIS 1.00X 300 2 DA TS e s ) S50 0030 0038349 F
49 |0152-00029 PIN,COTTER .16 X 1.75 4 ﬁ r@i%?j?ﬁ%%ﬁg;,’g#g; QRS [ OHOLE WITHOUTTHE | ANGULAR: MACH= 1° BEND * 2°

50 (015200039  [PIN,COTTER .19 X 2.00 2 O evias | SZEB| SCALE: 1:8 |WEIGHT: 697.94 | SHEET 1 OF 5

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



oo
~
o~
[0,
N
w
N

T2

D -',‘1‘

5"' l.:l: U
g

LJ
\
LD 1 ,
Q —, ‘.,

APPLY LOCTITE 263 @ 13X o , I e T

\ N
(D)o \ ) N
APPLY LOCTITE 263 @ 20X /F\ v
\

a 20X APPLY RTV BETWEEN \
\

CANNON WELDMENT & CANNON FLANGE

@ BEFORE ASSEMBLING
8X 4X 4X @ 3

A
) P

8X

R > / TORQUE TO
30 IN-LBS

j N\
N e
oA 0 |i'i“\‘|!i :

il

%
il

ADJUST LOCKING NUT ON
ITEM 0034813, AS
REQUIRED, TO ENSURE
CANNON LID SEALS ON ALL

BOOM ARM ASSEMBLY
\ W/O INNER EXTENSION TUBE

SURFACES. \
\ © Super Products:
CANNON ASSEMBLY () Tl (30)5x PP e 0038349 F

SCALE 1 : 4 a 5X \

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:8 WEIGHT: 697.94 = SHEET2 OF 5
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 4

4X 8X 4X 4X 4X

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 4

USE HARDWARE
FROM BOOM LIGHT
ASSY TO FASTEN

ITEM 0034615 TO ITEMS

0034925 & 0035128

@ ez \ Z
\:- “.=_‘ \ \
VZS- i)

2X 2X 2X

DETAIL E

(DETAILE © Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

BOOM EXTENSION CYLINDER 0038349 F
& ELBOW ASSEMBLY SIZEB | SCALE: 1:16 WEIGHT: 697.94 = SHEET3 OF 5

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



DETAIL F
SCALE1:6

BOOM ASSEMBLY

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0038349 F

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:12 WEIGHT: 697.94 = SHEET 4 OF 5
1



REF: ROUTING FOR BODY HARNESS

ALIGN DIMPLE IN CORD REEL

DETAIL G TO HOLE IN BRACKET
SCALE1:6
USE HARDWARE FROM CORD REEL “WHEN RE-COILING CORD REEL:
TO SECURE TO BRACKET HERE. “MIN. 7 TURNS
- MAX. 9 TURNS

*DRILL 1/2" HOLE IN BOTTOM OF CORD REEL FOR DRAINAGE.

BOOM LIGHTS, PROX., CORD REEL
& CABLE TIE LOCATION

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0038349 F

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:12 WEIGHT: 697.94 = SHEET 5 OF 5
1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
L el WLDHT, CATTONED 1 ADDED [TEM 0052-20150 QTY. & 006230003 0T &
2 0034022 GASKET, CANNON 1 E 18345 ’ ) 07/19/2019 A.Messing
3 0036849 PLATE, INTERIOR, CANNON COVER 1
4 0052-20175 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-3/4,GRS8 4 | /B
5 0082-30003 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8" STEEL,PLT'D,GRS 8
6 0160-42008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR8,PLT'D-STL 4

. ™ RUBBER TO BE FLUSH
THIS END
25 NOTES:
e M) OFFSET FOR
& &  SEALING TO CANNON 1. THOROUGHLY SCUFF RUBBER WITH A MINIMUM OF 80 GRIT SANDPAPER.

RUBBER TO BE

FLUSH THIS END. 2. ENTIRE SURFACE OF RUBBER MUST BE FULLY COATED WITH HENKEL

TEROSON MS 9399 BEFORE ADHERING, INSTALLING OR MATING TO THE

UNDERSIDE OF LID.

3. AFTER ADHERING THE RUBBER TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE LID ENSURE
ALL FOUR EDGES ARE ALSO COATED WITH HENKEL TEROSON MS 9399
TO ENSURE FULL SEAL AROUND ALL EDGES.

NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS
DRAWN BY A.Messing 09/04/2018 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
@ @ ENG APPR. D. King 09/04/2018| TITLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY, LID - CANNON COVER
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: DWG NO REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL iix f%éﬂg ) '
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE B -
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY X XXX +0.030 0034846 E
r’fwi{)‘?j?ﬁfggéﬂ?sﬁ%i‘\éé SUrER pRODUCTS s OV THE | ANGULAR: MACH: 1° BEND + 2°
. INTERPRET GEOMETRIC D1, .
R evies | SZEB| SCALE:1:4 |WEIGHT: 21.17 | SHEET1OF |

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8

7 6

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0080-00013 NUT,HEX, #4-40,STEEL,PLTD 4
2 0080-00015 NUT,HEX, #8-32,STEEL,PLTD 4
3 0080-00016 NUT,HEX, #10-24,STEEL,PLTD 2
4 0080-20001 NUT,HEX,1/4"-20,NC,GR5 2
5 0082-00001 WASHER, FLAT,USS, 1/4" STEEL,PLTD 2
6 0082-00003 WASHER, FLAT,USS,3/8" STEEL,PLTD 2
7 0082-00019 WASHER,FLAT,USS, #4,STEEL,PLTD 4
8 0082-00021 WASHER,FLAT,USS, #8,STEEL,PLTD 18
9 0082-00022 WASHER,FLAT,USS, #10,STEEL,PLTD 2
10 |0083-00001 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK, 1/4" STEEL,PLT'D,GR5 2
11 |0083-00013 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK, #4,STEEL,PLTD 4
12 |0083-00015 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK, #8,STL PLT'D,GR5 22
13 |0083-00016 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK, #10,STEEL,PLTD,GR5 2
14 |0156-00007 SCREW, MCH #4-40 X 1/2 PLTD 4
15 |0156-00034 SCREW MCH #08-32X 0.50 PLTD 16
16 |0156-00035 SCREW MCH #8-32 X 0.63 PLTD 2
17 |0156-00049 SCREW,ROUND HEAD, #10-24 X .75 2
18 |0156-00061 SCREW, MCH 1/4-20 x 3/4, PLTD 2
19 [0156-10038 SCREW MCH #8-32 X 1.00 SS 4

20  |0328-00007 CLAMP,CABLE CUSHIONED 1.00 2
21 [3050-01178 DECAL, CONTROL PANEL MUD DOG 1
22 [3050-01182 FUSE BLOCK 1D, MD 2010 1
23 [3050-01183 LABEL, CONTROL CAN BUS -MD2010 1
24 [3100-01375 SUB-PANEL, MUD DOG CONTROL PANEL 1
25  [3100-01432 ENCLOSURE,MD CONTROL PNL.-CAN 1
26 [3841-00000 TUBE,NYLON AIR BRAKE .25 1
27 [5371-00020 CIRCUIT BREAKER, TYPE 2, 20A 3
28 |5500-00479 SEALTOGGLE SWITCH 7
29 [5500-01270 SWITCH, SEALED TOGGLE 6
30 [5500-01271 SWITCH, SEALED TOGGLE, SPDT ]
31 [5500-01417 FUSE BLOCK (14 FUSES) ]
32 [5500-01430 RELAY, 12VDC COIL, SPDT 2
33 [5500-01457 SWITCH, 4 POSITION ROTARY ]
34 [5500-01472 KNOB, ROTARY SWITCH ]
35  |5500-01496 GUARD,TOGGLE SWITCH 2
36 |5500-01498 RELAY, SPST 75A 12V COIL ]
37 [5500-01611 BLOCK, TERMINAL 2 POLE-4X2 1
38 [5500-02022 BRIDGE, PENDANT, CAN BUS ]
39  |5500-02032 SOCKET, CONNECTOR (4-POLE O.B.) ]
40 |5500-02058 SWITCH, PUSH ARROW 6
41 [5500-02070 POTENTIOMETER, 5K, 240 DEG 2
42 [5500-02071 SEAL, ROTARY SWITCH 2
43 |5500-02072 KNOB, POTENTIOMETER 2
44 |5500-03050 MODULE, CAN BUS 1/O CONTROL 1
45  |5500-03052 DISPLAY, DIGITAL CAN BUS ]

2

REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
0029799 (QTY 2 WAS 1).
C [19017 08/16/2021| S.Iding
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
46 5500-03218 NUT,HEX,7/16"-14,STEEL,PLT'D 1
47 5731-00010 CIRCUIT BREAKER, TYPE 2, 10A 5
48 5731-00015 CIRCUIT BREAKER, TYPE 2, 15A 1
49 5731-00025 CIRCUIT BREAKER, TYPE 2, 25A 1
50 6000-00524 GAUGE, VACUUM ]
51 6010-00001 NIPPLE, HOSE MALE 1/8 NPT X 1/4 ]
52 6018-00001 CONNECTOR, .25 TUBE X .13 FPT ]
53 6018-00003 CONNECTOR, .25 TUBE X .25 FPT 1
54 6026-00001 ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET ADAPT. .25 1
55 8510-02883 Bracket, STAND OFF 1
56 9000-00907 LIGHT, INDICATOR LED ASS'Y (RED) 1
57 0025529 HARNESS, HEATER PWR, MD, ENCLOSURE ]
C 58 0029799 HOLE PLUG, LIQUID TIGHT, .50", IP67/68 2
NOT SHOWN 59 0033277 HARNESS, ENCLOSURE, CONTROL, MD2018 ]
NAME
s oes ma O Super Products’
ENG APPR. REDRAW 07/22/2021 | T|TLE:
MFG APPR. CONTROL PANEL, MD CAN
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
o Lo DWG. NO. REV
B e G 0037819 C

WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS
PROHIBITED.

ANGULAR: MACH+ 1° BEND # 2°

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

SIZEB‘ SCALE: 1:8 ‘WEIGHT:]Q.]S \ SHEET 1 OF 3

1




@1 N h

299P ¢ -
— A\ A / ,/ {

S %

A

2X 2X 2X 2X

)

@)
O

©

% I
i )

I —

| v L. [

Cm—r SECTION C-C © Super Products:
0037819 C

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:4 | WEIGHT: 12.15 = SHEET2 OF 3
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



oo
~N

BACK VIEW OF

DOOR @

A M M
<X X X

N
w

(55)_ |
9 e
. 9 :.]
@ ]l CB10 o °2e Il
ded Eo = 2X 2X 2X
e 42 ok s
25 |Uol 0000
gz S CB14 Hq — e M

i

RS

|y v P

SECTION B-B

24

© Super Products:

DWG. NO.

0037819

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:4 A WEIGHT: 12.15



8

A N DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0003934  |SENSOR, PROX, NO M12 5
2 0024710 |TIE CABLE EDGE CLIP ]
3 0030928  |PENDANT,WIRED,MD,2-BUT EJECT 1
4 |0033144  |HARNESS, CAB, MD 1
5 0038513  |ASSY,CONTROL CABINET,7YD 1
6 |0038679  |SWITCH, E-STOP 1
7 0039840  |HARNESS, BODY, MUD DOG 1
8 0039842  |HARNESS, POWER 1
9 0039843  |HARNESS, CABINET 1
10 |0040011 LABEL, EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH 1
11 |0040429  |ASSY,TD3100 RADIO,MD 1
12 |0040452  |HARNESS, WIRING BOOM/BODY VALVE 1
13 |0040535  |HARNESS, SPLIT SHAFT TACH & PROX, BODY UP SENSOR 1
14 |0041087  |HARNESS, CAB, MD700 ]
15 |0041091 ENCLOSURE,E-STOP,22.5 MM,PLASTIC 1
16 |0041093  |BRKT,E-STOP MOUNT ]
17 |0041096  |HARNESS, FRONT STROBE, MD700 ]
18 |0041105  |HARNESS, HYD COOLER & VAC RELIEF ]
19 |0041108  |HARNESS, WIRED PENDANT EXT. ]
20 |0041109  |HARNESS, WATER PUMP CABINET ]
21 |0041119  |BRKT, POWER DISTRIBUTION 1
2 foum  SAUENIESIRIES P AL 1
23 |0041282  |HARNESS,WIRELESS RECIEVER,7YD 1
24 |0051-00100 |SCREW HEX HD 5/16-18 X 1.00 GR5 4
25  |0082-00002 |WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",STEEL,PLTD 4
26 |0082-00021 |WASHER,FLAT,USS,#8,STEEL,PLTD 4
27  |0156-00036 |SCREW MCH #8-32 X 0.75 PLTD 4
28 |0160-01004 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,#8-32,GR2,PLTD-STL 4
29 |0160-32007 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,5/16"-18,GR5,PLTD-STL 4
30 |5500-00008 |CORD GRIP .50 X .25 -.38 1
31 |5500-00087 |NUT,CONDUIT .50 1
32 |5500-03030 |MODULE, CAN BUS I/U, HYDRAULIC CTRL 1
33 |5500-03078 |POWER DISTRIBUTION MODULE ]
34 |5500-03079 |JUNCTION BLOCK GND (BLK] ]
35 |5535-00001 |RING,SEALING .50 ]

NOT SHOWN

NOT SHOWN

2

REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
INITIAL RELEASE
A
NAME DATE S P d I, "
e @ Super Products
ENG APPR. S. Iding 01/28/2022| T|TLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY,CONTROLS
MATERIAL: ] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: DWG. NO REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL iix i%éﬂg ' )
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE | /- e
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY X.XXX £0.030 004 1 0 92 A
R IO ] LA ARBSELSOVT | ANGULAR: MACH: 17 BEND 2

PROHIBITED.

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

SIZE B \ SCALE: 1:36 ‘WEIGHT: 140.14‘ SHEET 1 OF 5
1



Hoo[

AR

—

T

0041108

0039843

w1

0039842

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0041092 A

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:8 WEIGHT: 140.14 = SHEET2 OF 5
1



REV
A

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:24 WEIGHT: 140.14 = SHEET3 OF 5

0041092

© Super Products:

0040452

4X 4X 4X

- =
//’
——

°__

4X 4X 4X

YO

i i ;




/7 0039840

REV
A

© Super Products:

0041092



(Sﬁ':‘\"? - ""_‘|"‘_r"7._".g
% 1.1 |
4

0041282 ! \ / |

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0041092 A

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:16 'WEIGHT: 140.14 = SHEET5 OF 5
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REVISIONS
1 |6000-00685  |COUPLER, MALE 0.50 NPT QD 1 REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
; ITEMS REMOVED : 0040418, 0052-00125, 0082-
2 |6000-:01150  [VALVE, BALL 0.50" 3000 PSI ] D 99999 00003, 0160-32007, 3624-1750, 600100011, 07/27/2021 C.Colorito
3 6009-00017 ADAP. 12JIC(M) X 8NPT(M) 1 6001-00013, 6003-00014, ADDED ITEMS : 6009-
00017, 6009-00021, 6025-00003, 6132-01212,
4 |6009-00021  |ADAPTERSTR. .75 NPT(M) X JIC(M) 1 6133-01212, 3479-13100
5  |6025-00003  |[ELBOW, 90°STREET ADAPTER 1/2 1
6 [6132-01212  |ADAPTER, 90, MJIC X F SWIVEL 1
7 16133-01212  |ADAPTER, ELBOW, 45, 12 MJ X 12 FJS 1
8  [3479-13100  |HOSE, M3K 3/4 W/JIC ENDS 1 4 A

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 4

NAME DATE ( ) S P d I. “
DRAWN BY C.Colorito 9/9/2020 “Per rﬂ |.|( S
ENG APPR. A.Brewster 09/17/2020| T|TLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY, DEBRIS RADAR WASHDOWN
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DETA”_ A TOLERANCES ARE: DWG NO REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL ;ix Ji%g)gg ’ )
SCALE ‘| . 4 THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE | /- =
. SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY X.XXX £0.030 0040422
R LRSI QR AR | ANGULAR: MACHS 12 BEND 2
. INTERPRET GEOMETRIC .- .
R evies | SIZEB| SCALE: 1:36 | WEIGHT: 000 | SHEET1OF |
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

M UoRER DESCRIPTION QTY. |LENGHT REVISIONS
e AT SECAL KT DRIVER SIDE : REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
UPDATED ITEMS 0041944, 0041949, 0041951,
2 0041949 DECAL, KIT, REAR 1 B 99999 Q041706 Q081760 AND D04 703 APDED egs | 10/21/2021 C.Colorito
3 [0041951 DECAL, KIT, PASSENGER SIDE 1 A
4 |0041956 DECAL, KIT, HEATER CABINET 1 A
5  |0041960 DECAL, KIT, CONTROL CABINET 1
6 |0041963 DECAL, KIT, WATER CABINET 1
7 |0041965 DECAL, INTERIOR, KIT 1
8  [3050-00196 |LABEL-YELLOW (FINAL VEH.CERT.) 1
9 |3544-00000 |CONSPICUITY DIAMOND GRADE SHEETING 1 58"

NAME DATE ‘ s P d ,l, "
DRAWN BY M. Riley 6/24/2021 © “per rn uc s
ENG APPR. C.Colorito 06/29/2021 TITLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY, DECALKIT, 7YD
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: DWG NO REV
XX +0.1 . .
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL e 3%
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE - =
Lo sl O ] 200 20030 0040907 B
\é{?RC‘;[}ElE[;\\‘ngRMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS ANGULAR: MACH=® 1° BEND * 2°
. INTERPRET GEOMETRIC BE .
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC SIZE B \ SCALE: 1:] \ WEIGHT: 9.05 \ SHEET 1 OF 7

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

HYD, RESERVOIR

3050-00051 CLEAN FILTER

0040636

MADE IN U.S.A.
3050-00433 ROTATING SHAFTS

3050-01179 BLOWER FILL

0041968

BODY SUPPORT
0007448

ROTATING SHAFTS
3050-01179

SERIOUS INJURY
3050-00479

SUCTION LINES
3050-01286

SAFETY LANYARD SAFETY LANYARD

3050-01222 3050-01222 SAFETY LANYARD TAILGATE SUPPORT
3050-01222 0003403
BOTH SIDES

VIEW OF DRIVER SIDE
KIT P/N 0041944

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV
0040907 B
SIZEB | SCALE: 1:1 | WEIGHT: 9.05 @ SHEET2 OF7

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



ROTATING SHAFT
3050-01179

REEL RETRACT
3050-00780

COMPRESSED AIR
3050-00772

ROTATING SHAFT
3050-01179

BOOM/BODY

0040971 BOOM/BODY
MANUAL OVERRIDE
3050-01218

STORE HOSE
0042003

TANK FILL
3050-00579

TANK DRAIN
3050-00580

VIEW OF PASSENGER SIDE
KIT P/N 0041951

TAILGATE SUPPORT
0003403

BODY FLUSH
3050-00581

RADAR FLUSH
OPTION
0029212

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV
0040907 B
SIZEB | SCALE: 1:1 | WEIGHT: 9.05 @ SHEET3 OF7

1



WINTER RECIRCULATION
0041906

WATER GLYCOL
0041908 WARNING 3000PSI

0041911

WATER AIR PURGE
0041914

WARNING, HIGH PREESURE
0007437

= T T

i i DRAIN HERE
e 0041959

CAUTION FREEZING

3050-00576 WARNING
DO NOT SUBSTITUTE
3050-00575 FREEZE PREVENTION
0040913
VIEW OF WATER CABINET

KIT P/N 0041963

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV
0040907 B
SIZEB | SCALE: 1:1 | WEIGHT: 9.05 @ SHEET4 OF7

1



SERVICE CHART
0040961

VIEW OF INSIDE DOOR,
WATER HEATER
KIT P/N 0041956

WARNING STAY CLEAR
3050-00116

REGEN ALERT REGEN ALERT
0041924 0041926

e WARNING, CANCER
D940

CAUTION

OPERATE ON LEVEL
GROUND

0042586

zibi ey

FUTEIN A RED

DANGER
HYDROCARBON WASTE
0026568

CONTROL PANEL
0042496 DANGER
ELECTROCUTION HAZARD

3050-01190

VIEWS OF CONTROL CABINET
KIT P/N 0041960

© Super Products:
DWG. NO. REV
0040907 B

1



REMOTE GREASE

WARNING PINCH POINTS 3050-01200
3050-01201

SAFETY LANYARD
3050-01222

WARNING TAILGATE SUPPORT

0003403
REMOTE GREASE
0040969 SAFETY LANYARD
3050-01222

VIEWS OF REAR
KIT P/N 0041949

ENGINE PARAMETERS
0003392 CAUTION PTO
0024915

BODY, BOOM

TG UP ALARM COMPRESSOR

0039936 ALARM
0039935

ALARM MUST SOUND
0024921

VAC PUMP
3050-01272

REAR AXLE
DISENGAGE
3050-01271

VIEWS OF INTERIOR
KIT P/N 0041965

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0040907 B

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:1 = WEIGHT: 9.05 SHEET 6 OF 7
4 3 2 1



CONSPICUITY TAPE
3544-00000

FINAL (VEH. CERT.)
3050-00196

6

LOGO SUPER PRODUCTS
WHITE LETTERING 0037230
BLACK LETTERING 0037231

ANNUAL VEHICLE INSPECTION
0035464

LOGO SUPER PRODUCTS
WHITE LETTERING 0037445
BLACK LETTERING 0037446

LOGO SUPER PRODUCTS
WHITE LETTERING 0037445
BLACK LETTERING 0037446

Sl

rn:rtlll.rcltsE

)

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0040907 B

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:1 = WEIGHT: 9.05 SHEET7 OF 7
1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REVISIONS
1 0005352 LIGHT, CLEARANCE/MARKER, PC RATED, LED, RED 4 REV # | ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 0006413 MODULE, TAIL LIGHT W/ AMBER TURN 2 REMOVED ITEM 0032889 -(HARNESS, DOT
3 0007499 DISTRIBUTION BLOCK, 8 POSITION ] E 19208 LIGHTING INTERFACE,PETE, MD). ! 02/02/2022  S. Iding
4 0008344 STRAP, DOT LIGHT 2 ADDED NOTE. '
5  |0008347 HARNESS, TAIL LIGHT, LEFT 1
6 10008348 HARNESS, TAIL LIGHT, RIGHT 1
7 10008570 HARNESS, LICENS PLATE, DOT LIGHTING 1
8 0008725 NUT,LOCK,NYLON INSERT,Mé-1.0 4
9  [0020020 PLATE, MTG, UTILITY 1
10 |0030836 HARNESS, CLEARANCE LIGHT, MID SHIP, MD 2
11 |0030866 HARNESS, ID BAR & BACK UP ALARM, MD 1 1.
12 |0030867 ASSY, ALARM BACK-UP,107dB, MD 1 ‘ ’J
13 |0041106 HARNESS, MARKER LIGHT SPLITTER 2 e = =
14 |0050-00075 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR5 2 ﬁ@i@
15 |0050-00100 SCREW, CAP 0.25-20 X 1.00 HX GR5 6 l“lll\\\\\\“}ﬁi e
16  |0052-00100 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1,HX GR 5 2 i ey
17 |0078-00001 WASHER,FLAT,SAE, 1/4" STEEL,PLT'D 2 . /4\&!’1““——/’-‘-, —
18 |0082-00001 WASHER, FLAT,USS, 1/4",STEEL,PLTD 6 Ry N N
19 |0156-00054 SCREW MCH #10-24 X 1.50 PLTD 2 P o ‘ W
20 [0160-32005 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, # 10-24,GR5,PLT'D-STL 2 A
21 [0160-32006 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, 1/4"-20,GR5,PLT'D-STL 8
22 [0160-32008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR5,PLT'D-STL 2
23 [5500-01265 CLOSED BACK GROMMET #10702 6
24  [5500-01881 LICENSE LIGHT KIT - LED 1
25  [5500-01882 BRKT, LICENSE PLATE 1
26  [5500-03139 SIDE LIGHT- AMBER 2
27  [9000-00958 ASSY, ID LED LIGHT - DS 1

(ELECTRICAL HARNESSES NOT SHOW)

NAME DATE S P d “

DRAWN BY D. King 12/7/2020 @ “Per ro u{ts

ENG APPR. D. King 01/04/2021 | TTLE:

MFG APPR. ASSY,DOT LIGHTING

MATERIAL, 1] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
NOTE: TOLERANCES ARE: WG NG REV
—_ XX +0.100 . )
DETAIL A PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL X0 %0060
-CHASSIS INTERFACE HARNESS ON TOP LEVEL TRUCK BOM. A SCALE 1 4 ER%E_;E'ESOR(I%%!?SFCSSQETQ%EOZDIU%‘SIZEE?:/W‘Nj‘STHE XXXX £0.030 0040684 E
. g{akongfﬁigghgsl%vggsuRPéR PROBUCTs 15OV THE | ANGULAR: MACH: 1° BEND £ 2°
: INTERPRET GEOMETRIC . :
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC SIZE B| SCALE: 1:24 | WEIGHT: 15563.07 SHEET 1 OF 2

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



2X  2X

7 6

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 :4

D)

= - -
ks

|
0.

o

@/ SCALE1:16 h'

' 6

@ Sl.lper Products:

DWG. NO. REV
0040684 E
SIZEB | SCALE: 1:24 WEIGHT: 15563.07 SHEET 2 OF 2

4 3 | ]



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | QTY REVISIONS
' REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
1 |0037879 CABLE, BATTERY, 2AWG RED 1| 60" co SCRIPTIO
2 |0042499-00016  |CABLE,BATTERY 4AWG, 5/16 STUD RED | R
3 |0042499-00268  |CABLE, BATTERY 4AWG, 5/16 STUD |
4 |0042509-00270  |CABLE, BATT, 4 AWG, 3/8 STUD BLACK |
5 |0050-00100 SCREW, CAP 0.25-20 X 1.00 HX GR5 4
6 |0056-20200 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 2,GR8 4
7 |0082-00001 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4",STEEL,PLTD 2
8 |0160-11008 NUT, LOCK 3/8-16 (NYLON) | €
9 |0160-32006 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, 1/4"-20,GR5,PLTD-STL | 4 _
10 [0414-06312-0001 |WASHER SPRING 0.63 4 ) i
11 [5500-00479 SEALTOGGLE SWITCH | ] = -
12 [5500-00503 TERMINAL, RING, 4 AWG, 5/16" STUD 2 D — — .,
13 [5500-01244 THERMAL OVERLOAD FOR DECA VIB. | B
14 [5500-01279 SOLENOID,CD,SPST,12VDC | i
15 |5500-01290 SWITCH,SEALED TOGGLE | < R |
c |16 [5500-03076 FUSE,AMG 100 AMP 1 - | = I 2
17 [5684-00004 TUBING,HEAT SHRINK (0.38)BLK 2 | 3 5 ——lli=E = |
18 [6000-01067 VIBRATOR ELECTRIC - 12 VOLT | N7 = = e ®
N
I : L
| i \
0 :i— O Il;::::‘:J )
B : s =t 5 GROUND JUNCTION
| _ ~ BLOCK
‘ o &Sm o LIl ~"isef, 2] of P2 POWER DISTRIBUTION
ﬂ( 6 L 10 2X 2X 2X ol © o ®» © C T o g0 o o/// BLOCK
x V00O
DETAIL D ° —
SCALE1:8 >
DETAIL A
SCALE1:12
NAME DATE )
s e o ) Super Products
ENG APPR. C.Colorito 07/07/2021 | T|TLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY, VIBRATOR, ELECTRIC
< MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:
PSCALE1 4 POPIEA ABCONRAMAL | 1o 100 ANAY, A
2% 2% e SR o2 0042497
RO R evias | SIZEB| SCALE: 1:48 | WEIGHT: 15692.88 SHEET 1 OF 2

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



?E'E,@

»

CABINET HARNESS

SPLIT SHAFT
HARNESS

JUNCTION BLOCK
GROUND

N ——POWER DISTRIBUTION
‘ BLOCK

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0042497 A

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:24 WEIGHT: 15692.88 SHEET 2 OF 2
3 2 1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

',LEC';" PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTyY. REVISIONS
1 ) 3000-02208 FLOAT BALL 14" 1 REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 10002321 BRKT, FLOAT SUPPORT 2 ltem 0160-42006 was 0160-32006.
3 [0052-20125  |SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP.3/8-16 X 1-1/4.GR8 4 8 14947 -
4 10264-00100 |SCREW FLT 0.25-20X 1.00 GR5 1 6 10/14/2015/ D. King
5 10160-42006  |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED., 1/4™-20,GR8.PLTD-STL 1
6 0160-42008  |NUT.LOCK.CLINCHED.3/8-16.GR8.PLTD-STL 4
p
N 2

NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS LLC.
_ | DRAWN BY J.Poquette | 06/10/2014 { TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
- S — v ENG APPR. M. Jacobson  |06/20/2014| T|T|E:
MFG APPR. M. Jacobson |06/24/2014) ASSY, FLOAT BALL AND CAGE
MATERIAL: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

FINISH:

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL X totw DWG. NO. REV

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS XXX +0.030 0002407 B
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER ANGULAR: MACH= 19 BEND # 29

PRODUCTS LLC.. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART

OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN INTERPRET GEOMETRIC 1. .
PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED.| TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5 SIZEB ‘ SCALE: 1:8 ‘ WEIGHT: ‘ SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 [ 6 | 5 v 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QTY LOCATION REVISIO NS
1 0004900 Boot, HD30-24, Straight, Black Deutsch HD30-24BT-BK 1 P23 REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5500-01619 Male Pin, Size 16, 14AWG Deutsch 0460-215-16141 6 P78, P70, P71
3 5500-01622 Sealing Plug, 12-16AWG Deutsch 114017 13 P23, P76 A
4 5500-01870 Wedgelock for DT06-3S, 11939 Deutsch W3S-1939 1 P73
5 5500-01935 2 Way Receptacle Deutsch DT04-2P 3 P71, P70, P78
6 5500-01936 Wedgelock for DT04-2P Deutsch W2P 3 P78, P70, P71
7 0007049 3 Way Plug Deutsch DT06-3S 1 P73
8 0009568 g"irlélzll:f] g:;"f:ﬁz;v Female 2 pole, 90 deg, 4m, Turck WKC-4.2T-4 3 | P74, P75, P77
9 0026547 Male Pin, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0460-202-16141 3 P76
10 0026656 Female Socket, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0462-201-16141 14 P23, P73
11 0030635 Wedgelock for DT04-6P Deutsch W6P 1 P76
12 0036717 6 Way Receptacle Deutsch DT04-6P 1 P76
13 0036778 21 Way Plug, Plastic, Inline mount, normal sized seal Deutsch HDP26-24-21SN 1 P23
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1| 16 AWG BLK SAE J1128 GXL AR
2 | 16 AWG BLU SAE J1128 GXL AR
3 | 16 AWG PNK SAE J1128 GXL AR
4 | 16 AWG RED SAE J1128 GXL AR
5| 16 AWG TAN SAE J1128 GXL AR
6 | 16 AWG WHT SAE J1128 GXL AR
7 | 16 AWG YEL/BRN SAE J1128 GXL AR
8 | 16 AWG YEL/GRY SAE J1128 GXL AR
NOTES:
1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND .
LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE NAME DATE super PrOdUd'S
2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE e A wEssG p— .
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG ' /28/2020 | TITLE: HARNESS,
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM ENG APPR. J. MATEL 12/28/2020 BODY
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT FROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL e ’
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY REPRODUCTION MD700
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED SLSLUEF’SEg gf;;g@g;?;gf% DWG. NO. REV
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE DIMENSIONS ARE IN NGHES 4
9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS TOLERANCES ARE: 00398 0 A
X.X +0.100
XX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10F3
8 7 6 5 i 4 3 ‘ 2 ‘




200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

238

239

P23
)
A e
B e
C e
D e
E ¢
47 - WORK LIGHT PWR 47 - RIGHT WORK LIGHT PWR
F 16AWG TAN 16AWG TAN
G e
202G - WORK LIGHT COM 202G - RIGHT WORK LIGHT COM
H
16AWG WHT 16AWG WHT
202F - BOOM LTS COM 202F - BOOM LTS COM
J 16AWG WHT 16AWG WHT
K 203C - 12V PROX 203C - TG LATCH PROX PWR 755
16AWG BLK 16AWG BLK
143 - DEBRIS LVL SENSOR
L
16AWG RED
M 269 - BOOM LTS PWR ° 269 - BOOM LTS PWR 548
16AWG PNK 16AWG PNK
N ¢
P e
R 142 - DEBRIS SENSOR COM 563
16AWG WHT
145 - DEBRIS SENSOR PWR
S 16AWG BLK
T e
62 - BOOM DOWN PROX SIGNAL
U 16AWG BLU
94 - TG LATCH PROX SIGNAL
v 16AWG YEL/GRY
W 99 - TG DOWN PROX SIGNAL 58
16AWG YEL/BRN
X ¢
L J

47 - LEFT WORK LIGHT PWR

244

16AWG TAN

202G - LEFT WORK LIGHT COM

16, AWG

202F - BOOM CRADDLE LTS COM

243

16AWG WHT

202F - BOOM CRADDLE LTS COM

203C - TG DOWN PROX PWR

272

AWG
203C - BOOM DOWN PROX PWR

257

16AWG BLK

269 - BOOM CRADDLE LTS PWR
16AWG PNK

269

273

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

3 2 1
P55
202G - RIGHT WORK LIGHT COM
1 16AWG WHT
47 - RIGHT WORK LIGHT PWR
2 16AWG TAN
P56
1 202G - LEFT WORK LIGHT COM
47 - LEFT WORK LIGHT PWR
2 16AWG TAN
P73
269 - BOOM LTS PWR
A 16AWG PNK
202F - BOOM LTS COM
B 16AWG WHT 208
Ce
L J
P74
)
1 e
2 9
3 203C - TG LATCH PROX PWR T
4 94 - TG LATCH PROX SIGNAL 18
16AWG YEL/GRY
P75
R
1 o
2 e
3 203C - TG DOWN PROX PWR 71
16AWG BLK
4 99 - TG DOWN PROX SIGNAL 319
16AWG YEL/BRN
P76
N
1
2
3 142 - DEBRIS SENSOR COM 514
4 143 - DEBRIS LVL SENSOR 310
16AWG RED
5
6 145 - DEBRIS SENSOR PWR 315
16AWG BLK
P77
)
1 e
2 ¢
3 203C - BOOM DOWN PROX PWR PEp)
16AWG BLK
4 62 - BOOM DOWN PROX SIGNAL 517
16AWG BLU
P78
1 202F - BOOM CRADDLE LTS COM 378
AWG
2 269 - BOOM CRADDLE LTS PWR 735
16AWG PNK

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,
BODY,
MD700
DWG. NO. REV
0039840 A
SHEET: 20F3

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS |
|




P74
P76
7‘7 — P78
P55 P56
g i}
66.0in ‘
in (@ & & & &
36.0in 12.0in 12.0in 4.0in 6.0in
P23 ‘
P77
“ ot 1S 1 1 1 3 |
———— 33.0in 4>‘<7 24.0in l‘ 8.0in — 30.0in ‘l 98.0in 4>‘<7 64.0in 4>‘ 12.0in ’«
LABEL 0039840 A P23 . PROX SENSORS / WORK LIGHTS RECEPTACLE LABEL | 0039840.A P73 LABEL | 0039840.A P74
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION EnD ViEW WIRE CONNECTION END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION LABEL 0039840.A P76 LABEL | 0039840.A P78
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR TERMINAL %n POS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
. 1 . il
: 114017 o : 2206; Z%%T’I 'LTTSSPCVS:/I Emg \;’::fr > 12.0in bJ WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
114017 - 2 TR R 114017 222 || 1209F - BOOM CRADDLE LTS CPM6AWG | WHT
c 114017 c 203C - TG LATCH PROX PWR ac! 114017 T | 2269 - BOOM CRADDLE LTS PWRI6AWG PNK
D 114017 4 | o4-TouATCHPROXSIGNAL | 16AWG [Yellow | Gray) 142 - DEBRIS SENSOR COM_16AWG | _ WHT | 0460-202-16141
i oK PR e = 04621;‘0‘?1176141 143 - DEBRIS LVL SENSOR| 16AWG RED 0460-202-16141
G - £14o-17 LageL | 0039640.A_PSS Loy LABEL | 0039840.A P77
END VIEW 145 - DEBRIS SENSOR PWH_16AWG BLK 046020216141 :
H 202G - WORK LIGHT COM | 16AWG WHT 0462-201-16141 WIRE CONNECTION ooR END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
N 01 POS WIRE CODE GAUGE
J 202F - BOOM LTS COM 16AWG WHT 0462-201-16141 BT o o won oo teane T i POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
K 203C - 12V PROX 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 1
L | 143- DEBRISLVLSENSOR | 16AWG RED 0462-201-16141 T2 | 2 | 47-MGHTWORKUGHTPWR | 16AWG | TAN | 2
M 269 - BOOM LTS PWR 16 AWG PNK 0462-201-16141 == 3 | 203C- BOOM DOWN PROX PWR | 16AWG Black
N 114017 4 | 62- BOOM DOWN PROX SIGNAL |  16AWG Blue
P 114017
R | 142 - DEBRIS SENSOR COM | 16AWG WHT 0462-201-16141
S | 145- DEBRIS SENSOR PWR | 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141
T 114017
U |62 - BOOM DOWN PROX SIGNAL | 16 AWG BLU 0462-201-16141 P75
V_| 94-TGLATCH PROX SIGNAL | 16AWG | YEL/GRY 0462-201-16141
W _| 99-TGDOWN PROX SIGNAL | 16AWG | YEL/BRN 0462-201-16141
X 114017
LABEL | 0039840.A P56
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
% 1 202G - LEFT WORK LIGHT COM 16AWG WHT
T2 2 47 - LEFT WORK LIGHT PWR 16AWG TAN
Super Products-
LABEL | 0039840.A P75
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION TITLE
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR .
° HARNESS,
o
2
BODY,
3 203C - TG DOWN PROX PWR 16AWG Black
4 99 - TG DOWN PROX SIGNAL | 16AWG Yellow | Browr M D 700




8 7 6 5 3 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QrY LOCATION REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
1 Backshell for DT06-12 Deutsch 1011-247-1205 3 P1, P2, P3
0026656 (0462-201-16141) WAS 5500-01621
2 0004900 Boot, HD30-24, Straight, Black Deutsch HD30-24BT-BK 2 | P21,323
9 eutse C 19999 (0462-209-16141) IN PLUGS P1. P2 & P3. 05/07/2022 J. Matel
3| 5500012860002 | 1 Position Shroud, BLK Delphi 12010996 1 |15 BOM QTY. CHANGE - 0026656 QTY. 53 WAS 27.
4|  5500-01286-0013 | Male Terminal, Weatherpack, 14-16AWG Delphi 12124582 1 |15 REVISED NOTE 9 TO INCLUDE, "OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE".
5 5500-01286-0018 Cable Seal, Green, 16-20AWG Delphi 15324982 1 J25
6 5500-01622 Sealing Plug, 12-16AWG Deutsch 114017 22 | P3,P2, 323, P21
7 5500-01704 Female Socket, Size 12, 12-14AWG Deutsch 0462-203-12141 4 | J23,P2
8 5500-01712 12 Way Plug (Polarization A) Deutsch DT06-12SA 1 P1
9 5500-01713 12 Way Plug, (Polarization B) Deutsch DT06-125B 1 e ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY Mark
10 5500-01714 12 Way Plug (Polarization C) Deutsch DT06-12SC 1 P2 6 5580-00000 SEOOW 16/2 AR CBL3
11 5500-01795 Wedgelock for DT06-12S Deutsch W12S 3 P1, P2, P3
12 0026656 Female Socket, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0462-201-16141 53 | 123,P21, P3, P2, P1
13 0036778 21 Way Plug, Plastic, Inline mount, normal sized seal Deutsch HDP26-24-21SN 1 P21
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY Mark
21 Way Receptacle, Plastic, Flange/inline mount, oa
14 0036785 normal sized seal Deutsch HDP24-24-21PN 1o 9 7000-XXXXX-6370150 AR | cBl6
15 0037004 Panel Nut, Metal, Size 24 Shell Deutsch 112263-90 1 P21 10 7000-XXXXX-6370150 AR CBL7
16 0037005 Lock Washer, For Metal Panel Nut, Size 24 Shell Deutsch 112264 1 P21 11 7000-XXXXX-6370150 AR CBL8
17 0040456 Valve Plug, 150mm Double, Form A, 1.5m, Black PUR | Murr Elektronik 7000-58021-6370150 6 | CBL7, CBL1, CBL2, CBL3, CBL4, CBLS 12 7000-XXXXX-6370150 AR CBLY
18 0040457 Valve Plug, Form A, 1.5m, Black PUR Murr Elektronik 7000-18021-6360150 1 CBL6 2 7000-XXXXX-6370150 AR CBL10
M12 Plug Connector, Female 4 pole, 90 deg, 2m, . 3 7000-XXXXX-6370150 AR CBL11
19 0040472 Single ended, Yellow Murr Elektronik 7700-12341-1500200 1 | P24 et
4 7000-XXXXX-6370150 AR CBL12
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1| 14 AWG BLK SAE 11128 GXL AR
2 | 14 AWG WHT SAE J1128 GXL AR ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY Mark
AR
3 | 16 AWG 2 CONDUCTOR SEOOW s 7700-3000K-1500200 " CBL2
4 | 16 AWG BLK SAE 11128 GXL AR
5 | 16 AWG BLU SAE 11128 GXL AR
6 | 16 AWG PNK SAE 11128 GXL AR
7 | 16 AWG RED SAE 11128 GXL AR
8 | 16 AWG TAN SAE 11128 GXL AR
9 | 16 AWG WHT SAE 11128 GXL AR
10 | 16 AWG YEL/BRN SAE 11128 GXL AR
11 | 16 AWG YEL/GRY SAE 11128 GXL AR
12 | CANBUS 19 AWG AR
13 | Murr 7700 AR
NOTES: .
1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND e - Uper roaucrs
LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE -
2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE DRAWNBY| A Messing 10/15/2020 | TITLE: HARNESS,
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG ENG APPR. J. Matel 12/10/2020 WIRI NG BOOM/
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM ?H'?E%Eg»leﬁ%gm é‘g‘N?A%%?‘NFrlBsEDNRLv%G S THE
oC MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY REPRODUCTION BO DY \/A LVE
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON’ 120 r IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED DWG. NO. REV

7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED

8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE

A 9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

XX +0.100

XXX £0.060

X.XXX_+0.030

0040452 C

SCALE: NTS‘ SHEET: 10F7

! 5

I

3

! 2

SIZE B|
|




8 5 ¥ 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
C 119999 05/07/2022 J. Matel
— 3.0in
LABEL | 0040452.A_W230
WIRE CODE | GAUGE | COLOR A
230 - E-STOP SW1 | 16awG | BLK
LABEL | 0040452.A_W131
WIRE CODE | GAUGE | COLOR |
131 - E-STOP SW | 16AWG | wHT A LABEL 0040452.A_P2 GREEN LABEL 0040452.A_P3 BLACK
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL . WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
5 1 903 - 12VDC 16AWG BLK 046220116141 | A |2 225 - PROP SPD 18AWG | BLKI | 0462:201-16141 |/
H 2 114017 H 211 - TAILGATE UNLOCK | 18AWG | BLK1 | 0462-201-16141 | A
LABEL 0040452. P21 CABIN PLUG LABEL | 0040452.A P24 WATER LEVEL s 3 62 - BOOM PROX 16AWG | BLU 046220116141 |A |2 212- TAILGATE UNLOCK | 18AWG | BLK2 | 0462-201-16141 |/
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION 4 94- LATCHED PROX | 16AWG | YEL/GRY | 0462-201-16141 |/ 213 - TALGATE OPEN | 18AWG BLK1 0462-201-16141 | A\
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL @ POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR 5 114017 214 - TAILGATE CLOSE | 18AWG | BLK2 | 0462-201-16141 | /A
A 55 - CAN HI 19AWG YEL 0462-201-16141 1 |203F- 12V WATER LEVEL| 18AWG | Brown 6 114017 114017
B 903 - 12VDC 14AWG BLK 0462-203-12141 2 1BAWG | wihiE . 7 | 99-TGDOWNPROX | 16AWG | YEL/BRN | 0462201-16141 | A 114017
C 54- CAN LO 19AWG | GRN | 0462-201-16141 3 | 259-WATERLEVEL | 18AWG | Blue 46.0in 8 114017 269 - BOOM LTS 16AWG | PNK | 0462:201-16141 | A
D | 902-MODULECOM | 14AWG | WHT | 046220312141 7 18AWG | BBask 9 114017 114017
E 114017 10 114017 902 - COM 16AWG | WHT | 0462:201-16141 | A
F_| 47- REAR WORK LIGHTS | 16AWG | TAN 0462-201-16141 o view] LABEL | 0040452.A 125 DOT 11 114017 903 - 12VDC 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 | /p
ﬁ 202G - WORK LTS COM | 16AWG WHT L WIRE CONNECTION = 12 114017 903 - 12VDC 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 | A
. 0462-201-16141 POS | WIRE CODE | GAUGE | COLOR
J | 202F-BOOMLTSCOM | 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141 w a | 17 -aucare arm | 16aws | aw o1 o o3
K 203C - 12V PROX 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141
L | 143-DEBRISLEVEL | 16AWG | RED | 0462-201-16141
M 114017 P24 % i i i I i i
N 230-E-STOPSW1 | 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 1
P 131 - E-STOP SW 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141 325 % 30
R | 142-SENSORCOM | 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141
S | 145-SENSORPWR | 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 ‘ . 14.0in .
T | 147- TALGATE ALARM | 16AWG | BLU 0462-201-16141
U |203F- 12V WATER LEVEL| 18AWG | BRN | 0462-201-16141
V | 250-WATERLEVEL | 18AWG | BLU 0462-201-16141 Lo Ve, i . O . Ve,
w 114017 20.0in A7 24.0in 6.0in O 6.0in O 6.0in
X 114017 ‘
P21 34 S& 36 TO PAGE 3-B7
[~+—+——— 40.0in — 105.0in — 32.0in ——®——————— 2.5in |t 2.5in L
LABEL | 0040452.A_PL GRAY
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
3 227-BOOM EXTEND | 18AWG | BLKI | 0462-201-16141 |/
H 228-BOOM RETRACT | 18AWG | BLK2 | 0462-201-16141 | A
H 209 - BOOM UP 18AWG | BLKL | 0462:201-16141 |/
210-BOOMDOWN | 18AWG | BLK2 | 0462:201-16141 |\
222 - BOOM LEFT 18AWG | BLK2 | 0462:201-16141 |\
221-BOOMRIGHT | 18AWG | BLKL | 0462-201-16141 |/
217 - BODY UP 18AWG | BLKI | 0462:201-16141 |
903 - 12VDC 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 | /A
903 - 12VDC 16AWG BLK 046220116141 | /A
55 - CAN HI 19AWG YEL 0462-201-16141 | /A
54- CAN LO 19AWG | GRN | 0462:201-16141 |/ s P d t €
218 - BODY DOWN 18AWG | BLK2 0462-201-16141 |/6\ NAME DATE UPer ro uc s
DRAWN BY A. Messing 10/15/2020 | T|TLE: HARNESS
’
ENG APPR. J. Matel 12/10/2020
PEOPRETARY AND CONDENTIL WIRING BOOM/
L FROPERTY OF SUPLR PROBUGTS Ay REPRODUCTION BO DY \/A LVE
IN'PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED DWG. NO REV
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: : :
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 0040452 C
TOLERANCES ARE:
X.X +0.100
XXX £0.060 . .
XXX 2000 SIZE B“SCALE. NTS | SHEET: 20F7

! 2




7 6 ¥ 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
C 119999 05/07/2022 J. Matel
END VIEW] LABEL | 0040452.A CBLL _ BOOM UP/DN
WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR END VIEW] LABEL | 0040452.A_CBL2 _BOOM LT/RT
1 209 - BOOM UP 18AWG BLK1 WIRE CONNECTION
2 | 210-BOOMDOWN | 18AWG | BLK2 POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
3 902 - COM 18AWG | BLK3 1 221-BOOM RIGHT | 18AWG | _ BLK1
G 18AWG | GRN/YEL 2 222-BOOM LEFT | 18AWG | BLK2
3 902 - COM 18AWG | BLK3
G 18AWG | GRN/YEL
LABEL 0040452 A 123 PROX SENSORS / WORK LIGHTS RECEPTACLE
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
A 55 - CAN HI 19AWG | YEL 0462-201-16141 eno view] LaBEL | 0040452.A CBL3 __BOOM EXT/RET
B 903 - 12VDC 16AWG | BLK 0462-203-12141 WIRE CONNECTION
c 54- CAN LO 19AWG | GRN 0462-201-16141 POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
D 902 - MODULE COM 16AWG | WHT, 0462-203-12141 1 | 227-BOOMEXTEND | 18AWG | BLKi
E 114017 2 | 228-BOOMRETRACT | 18AWG | BLK2
F | 47- REAR WORK LIGHTS 16AWG | TAN 0462-201-16141 3 902 - COM 18AWG | BLK3
G 114017 G 18AWG | GRN/YEL
H 202G - WORK LTS COM 16AWG | WHT 0462-201-16141
J 202F - BOOM LTS COM 16AWG | WHT, 0462-201-16141
K 203C - 12V PROX 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141
L 143 - DEBRIS LEVEL 16AWG | RED 0462-201-16141
M 269 - BOOM LTS 16AWG | PNK 0462-201-16141
N 114017
P 114017
R 142 - SENSOR COM 16AWG | WHT 0462-201-16141
s 145 - SENSOR PWR 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141
T 114017
u 62 - BOOM PROX 16AWG | BLU 0462-201-16141
v 94 - LATCHED PROX 16AWG | YEL/GRY | 0462-201-16141
w 99 - TG DOWN PROX 16AWG | YEL/BRN | 0462-201-16141
X 114017
END VIEW] LABEL | 0040452.A_CBL4 TG UNL/LCK
. WIRE CONNECTION
4.0in POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
1| 211 - TALGATE UNLOCK | 18AWG | _ BLK1
2 | 212- TAILGATE UNLOCK | 18AWG | BLK2
3 902 - COM 18AWG | BLK3
G
e
of
FROM PAGE 2-B1
23.0in
END VIEW] LABEL | 0040452.A_CBL5 __ TG OPN/CLS
WIRE CONNECTION
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
213- TAILGATE OPEN | 1BAWG | _ BLK1
214 - TAILGATE CLOSE | 18AWG | BLK2
902 - COM 18AWG | BLK3
18AWG | GRN/YEL
LABEL | 0040452.A CBL7 __ BODY UP/DN
WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
1 217 - BODY UP 18AWG | BLKL
2 218-BODY DOWN | 18AWG | BLK2
3 502 - COM 18AWG | BLK3 supe r PrOd uc ts €
18AWG | GRN/YEL NAME
25.0in G / DATE
END VIEW | LABEL | 0040452.A CBL6 __ PROP DRAWN BY A. Messing 10/15/2020 | T|TLE: H A R N ESS
WIRE CONNECTION !/
ENG APPR. J. Matel 12/10/2020
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR Wl R | N G BOO M/
1 225 - PROP SPD 18AWG | BLK1 PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
S| seon | iwwe | o I PECRMATON CONARE NS BRemG S e BODY VALVE
G 18AWG | GRN/YEL IN'PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED DWG. NO REV
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: : :
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 0040452 C
TOLERANCES ARE:
X.X +0.100
XXX £0.060 . .
XX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 30F7
7 6 f 4 3 ‘ 2 ‘




6 4 2 1
P21 23
55 - CAN HI :
00 A P 440 | 440 [400 p 55 - CAN HI A
903 - 12VvDC 903 - 12VDC
401 B 19AWG BLK 16AWG BLK 441 ?gA3W-G1E%L\I/<DC B
54 - CAN LO
402 C 442 442 402 54 - CAN LO c
902 - MODULE COM 902 - MODULE COM
403 D 2 MODULL 443 902 - MODULE COM D
404 E ¢ 444 s E
47 - REAR WORK LIGH
405 E 16AWG?'AN TS 445 47 - REAR WORK LIGHTS
16AWG TAN F
406 G+ 446 . G
202G - WORK LTS COM
407 H 16AWG WHT 447 2026 IsXVM%RﬁvbIS con H
202F - BOOM LTS COM
ws |3 ST 448 202 e " )
203C - 12V PROX
409 K SEAWG BIK 449 449 409 201354&/(1;23\{; ROX K
143 - DEBRIS LEVEL
410 L ~DEDRIS 450 143 - DEBRIS LEVEL
16AWG RED L
411 M ¢ 451 521 269 - BOOM LTS M
16AWG PNK
a2 N 230 - E-STOP SW1
T6AWG BLK 452 N
131 - E-STOP SW
413 p 16AWG WHT 453 P
142 - SENSOR COM
414 R 16AWG WHT 454 454 414 1421;5;52151/8-1%'C0M R
145 - SENSOR PWR
415 S 16AWG BLK 455 145125552%?/5 PR S
416 T 147 - TAILGATE ALARM
16AWG BLU 462 456 ¢ T
203F - 12V WATER LEVEL
417 U 18AWG BRN 457 621-6/?8((;) glLE ROX U
259 - WATER LEVEL
418 Vv 94 - LATCHED PROX
458 543
18AWG BLU 16AWG YEL/GRY v
419 W e 99 - TG DOWN PROX
459 54
P24 6 16AWG YEL/BRN w
420 X ¢ 1 460 X
5 0036778 W2
421 — 2 461
J25
422 3 462 716 147 - TAILGATE ALARM
w3 16AWG BLU A
423 4 463
000477
424 7700441200300 464
s 55 - CAN HI a6 - 230 - E-STOP SW1 w230
. 54 - CAN LO - st - 131 - E-STOP SW wist
903 - 12VDC
427 19AWG BLK 467
902 - MODULE COM
428 19AWG WHT 468
429 903 - 12VDC
16AWG BLK 540 469
430 470
431 471
432 472
433 473
®
© Super Products
435 475 TILE: HARNESS,
16 76 WIRING BOOM/
- . BODY VALVE
DWG. NO. REV
= s 0040452 C
439 479
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 4OF7
6 4 2 ‘




500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

5
PL
1 227 - BOOM EXTEND
2 228 - BOOM RETRACT
3 209 - BOOM UP
4 210 - BOOM DOWN
5 222 - BOOM LEFT
6 221 - BOOM RIGHT
7 217 - BODY UP
903 - 12VDC
8 16AWG BLK
9 903 - 12VDC
16AWG BLK
10 55 - CAN HI a5
11 >4 - CAN LO
12 218 - BODY DOWN 33
L/
5500-01712
Deutsch
DT06-12SA
P3
1 225 - PROP SPD 33
2 211 - TAILGATE UNLOCK
3 212 - TAILGATE UNLOCK
4 213 - TAILGATE OPEN
5 214 - TAILGATE CLOSE )
6 ¢
7 ¢
269 - BOOM LTS
8 16AWG PNK 451
9 e
10 902 - COM 902 - MODULE COM 278
16AWG WHT 19AWG WHT
1 903 - 12VvDC
16AWG BLK
903 - 12VvDC ==
12 16AWG BLK Ss
5500-01713 G
Deutsch o=
DT06-12SB o <T
S
902 - COM
902 - COM
902 - COM
902 - COM
902 - COM %7
902 - COM
902 - COM 564

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

562

563

564

565

566

567

568

569

570

572

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

10

11

12

L___/
5500-01714
Deutsch
DT06-125C

903 - 12VvDC
16AWG BLK 429
62 - BOOM PROX
16AWG BLU 457
94 - LATCHED PROX 258
16AWG YEL/GRY
99 - TG DOWN PROX 459

16AWG YEL/BRN

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,
WIRING BOOM/
BODY VALVE
DWG. NO. REV

0040452

C

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 50F7
i




7 3 1
- CBL1 - CBL5
600 [502 209 - BOOM UP . . c0  [55 213 - TAILGATE OPEN : 1
co1 503 210 - BOOM DOWN 5 5? a1 536 214 - TAILGATE CLOSE S g
602 [528 902 - COM 5 2 (53 902 - COM 5 % 5
W4 W5
603 G 643 G G
A
604 644
-
605 P 645 P 1
606 5?@ 646 /% # s
607 647 2
608 648 G
- e
609 70“55-5;0;?—“5:370150 649 7$66-5§0gf2370150
- CBL2
P — 221 - BOOM RIGHT : ; 650
- - CBL7
611 [504 222 - BOOM LEFT 5 f;@? 651 506 217 - BODY UP . : :
612 [529 902 - COM . 652 [ 218 - BODY DOWN S %% g
W6
613 G 653 [527 902 - COM : )
w7
614 654 G G
A
615 7 655
% J—
616 656 . 1
p
617 657 “ES — G
618 658 2
00403%6
o L . 659 .
227 - BOOM EXTEND CBL3 0040456 _
620 500 1 5 660 ?;6625?;%570150
61 500 228 - BOOM RETRACT S %% c61
- - CBLS6)
622 [530 902 - COM 5 662 [514 225 - PROP SPD : g
w8 §
623 G 663 d — G
624 664 533 902 - COM 5 ;
W10
625 7 665 G G
; B
626 666
627 667
628 668
629 7060-3803% 4370150 669
- CBL4
SN 211 - TAILGATE UNLOCK : ; 670
631 (506 212 - TAILGATE UNLOCK S % .
63 [ 902 - COM 5 o
wiil
633 G 673 © s d
®
uper Products
635 . 675 TITLE: HARNESS,
636 ’ 676 WIRING BOOM/
BODY VALVE
o7 677 DWG. NO. REV
0040452 C
639 7000- 560358570150 679 SHEET: 6 OF7

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS |
|




2

REVISIONS

REV #

ECO #

DESCRIPTION

DATE APPR

19999

05/07/2022 J. Matel

© Super Products-

NAME DATE

DRAWN BY A. Messing 10/15/2020 | TITLE: HARNESS
’

ENG APPR. J. Matel 12/10/2020
PROPRETARY AND CONFDENTAL WIRING BOOM/
50DY VALVE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DWG NO REV
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 4 4 2
TOLERANCES ARE:
X.X +0.100
XXX +0.060 . .
XX £0060 SIZE B“SCALE. NTS | SHEET: 7OF7

! 2




8 7 ( 6 5 ¥ 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QTY LOCATION REVISIO NS
1 5500-01813 2 Way Plug, End Cap Deutsch DTMO06-2S-E003 1 J1 REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5500-01815 Wedgelock for DTM06-2S, B Key Deutsch WM-2SB 2 J1, P22
_ LENGTH CHANGES, 159.0 WAS 147.0.
3 550001863 Female ocket, Stamped and Formed, Size 20, Deutsch 1062-20-0122 2 |1 C | 19999 | REVISED NOTE 9 TO INCLUDE, "OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE". 05/11/2021 J Matel
4 0009639 Backshell for HDP20 Deutsch M902-2244 1 P22
5 0009640 23 Way Socket Deutsch HDP26-24-23SN-L015 1 P22
6 0026656 Female Socket, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0462-201-16141 23 P22
Wire List
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1 | 16 AWG BLK SAE J1128 GXL AR
2 | 16 AWG BLK/GRN SAE J1128 GXL AR
3 | 16 AWG BLK/ORG SAE J1128 GXL AR
4 | 16 AWG BLK/RED SAE J1128 GXL AR
5 | 16 AWG BLK/YEL SAE J1128 GXL AR
6 | 16 AWG BLU SAE J1128 GXL AR
7 | 16 AWG GRN SAE J1128 GXL AR
8 | 16 AWG GRN/BLK SAE J1128 GXL AR
9 | 16 AWG ORG SAE J1128 GXL AR
10 | 16 AWG ORG/RED SAE J1128 GXL AR
11 | 16 AWG RED SAE J1128 GXL AR
12 | 16 AWG RED/WHT SAE J1128 GXL AR
13 | 16 AWG WHT SAE J1128 GXL AR
14 | 16 AWG WHT/BLK SAE J1128 GXL AR
15 | 16 AWG WHT/BRN SAE J1128 GXL AR
16 | 16 AWG YEL SAE J1128 GXL AR
(Cable List
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrYy Mark
1 5709-00000 CABLE, CAN BUS, J1939 AR CBL1
NOTES: s P d I' .
1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND e - Uper roaucrs
LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE
2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE DRAWNBY| A MESSING 11/13/2020 | TITLE: HARNESS,
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG ENG APPR.|  J. Matel 12/08/2020 CAB. MD700
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL ’
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT CPART DR AL AWHOLE WITOUT THE WRITEN PERMISSION
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROMIBITED DWG. NO REV
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: : :
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED DIMENBIONS ARE N NCHES
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE | TOLERANCES ARE: 0041 087 C
A 9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE XX~ £0.100
XX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10F3
8 7 6 ! 5 f 4 | 3 \ 2 \




6 4 3 1

200 P22 240

201 A 7(;§A-W(E;OV|\SF|\,47—ON 241 430 ;;%/E%PI«EB MODE Wi

202 B 55 - CAN + 268 242 205 431 'lg/_\cwvc\;/%RRg MODE — W2

203 C >4 - CAN - 243 f;\ZVJGSfE'?_RE — W3

| s g v 1 e vv4

205 E Bl '1gfwvg%§§ MODE 245 122 -1%,?824 BLZIIZ/?!L-E? Rt W5

206 F ?63A2W-GS$EALRE 246 = -12?1/% Btii ALARM w6

207 G ?63A3W-GSCE‘)RAI\|I:{ : 244 247 516-A+Vt—/%;2gR¢V§BCLK w7

- g 030 o w

. | s s

w | -5 ok o T

| e T L

55 ot o e

oy s smsa o s-ngm gems s

w | 01 s LT s

w | S s

216 Q 133,;1/5(9\4 THRTTL ENABLE 256 3(;:2A-W2‘1§L\[/< 10A wi6

v | st e e s

w | s s . o s

219 T 410125535@3? LOW 271 259

| sng gepg s

w s

222 W 422 -18622243L£E/?$RM 262 133 - ECM THRTTL ENABLE W21

- | e Soamone

224 1 264 134 - ECM THRTTL INC W23

225 ? 265 135 - ECM THRTTL DEC W24

226 L 7 GZVLGSEES/%T 254 266 238 133 Efsl\j\v-:;gizl- ENABLE W25

227 267

- < 802 - COMMON res 55 - CAN + -

229 [258 |« S%A'WE;OME;I.ON 269 54 - CAN - W27

v (o

- o oo Low s

232 272 221 411 1%k$gKML/J:THIGH W29

23 (25514 322A-W21§X<10A 273

I 203 129 108 © Super Products-

235 275 TITLE: HARNESS,

26 [262 14 133 - ECM THRTTL ENABLE 276 CAB, MD700

27 (26314 e By o 277 DWG. NO. REV

- < 133 - ECM THRTTL ENABLE - 0041 087 C

239 279 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 20F3
6 4 3 ‘




7 6 5 t 4 3 1
W1
W2
W3
W4
W5
D
W6 LABEL | 0041087.A W1 LABEL | 0041087.A W9
WIRE CODE [ Gauce | COLOR WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
. 15 - WORK LIGHT SW 16AWG | BLK/GRN
430 - TCROAD MODE | 16AWG | RED
w7 LABEL | 0041087 A W2 LABEL | 0041087.A W10
WIRE CODE [ Gauce | COLOR WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
. w8 431 TCWORKMODE | 16AWG | _ ORG 72-PTOENABLESW | 16AWG | ORG/RED
48.0 LABEL | 0041087 A W3 LABEL | 0041087.A Wil
W9 WIRE CODE [ Gauce | COLOR WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
432 SPARE [16awG | veL 73 - PTO CONFIRM LIGHT | 16AWG | WHT/BRN
0 LABEL 0041087.A W12
LABEL | 0041087.A W4
W10 WIRE CODE [ GAuGE | COLOR WIRE CODE [ Gauce | coloR
— 433 - SPARE [16aw6 | GRN 163-5/S ENGAGE LIGHT | 16AWG | WHT/BLK
Wil CABEL | 0041087 A W5 LABEL | 0041087.A W13
WIRE CODE [ Gauce | COLOR WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
422-BOOM UP ALARM | 16AWG | BLK/RED 53- THRTTLENABLESW | 16AWG | BLK/ORG
W12 el | 0031087 A We LABEL | 0041087.A W14
WIRE CODE [ Gauce | COLOR WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
W13 423-BODYUPALARM | 16AWG |  BLK 7- STROBE | 16AWG [ REDWHT
LABEL | 0041087 A W7 LABEL | 0041087.A W15
Wi4 WIRE CODE [ Gauce | COLOR WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
5-+12VACC | 16AWG | GRN/BLK 303 - +12V 10A [ 16aws | Bk
LABEL 0041087.A W16
LABEL | 0041087.A W8
C W15 WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
150- +12 10ASTROBE | 16AWG | BLK/YEL 303 - +12V 10A | t6aws [ Bk
Wi LABEL | 0041087.A W17
6 WIRE CODE | GAUGE | COLOR
802 - COMMON | 16AWG | wHT
W17 LABEL | 0041087.A W18
LABEL | 0041087.A J1 WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
END VIEW| WIRE CONNECTION w18 802 - COMMON | 16AWG | wHT
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
7 - STROBE 16AWG | RED/WHT
702 - COMMON 16AWG | WHT .
n ‘4 6.0in %
TYP.
7 i
- LABEL | 0041087.A W19
. WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
2.0in W19 802 - COMMON [ 16AWG | wHT
_ LABEL | 0041087.A W20
802 SPLICE 133 SPLICE W20 WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
6.0in 802 - COMMON | 16AWG | wHT
LABEL | 0041087.A W21
W21 WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
133- ECM THRTTL ENABLE | 16AWG |  BLU
B P22 ‘ w22 — WIRE cogglsowA WZ\Z GAUGE | COLOR
)
. (%E) ¢ (%P e (%E') é 0 133- ECMTHRTTL ENABLE | 16AWG |  BLU
| w23 LABEL | 0041087.A W23
i ; WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
o~ - .-
108.0in 159.0in W24 134-ECMTHRTTLINC | 16AWG | _ RED
3.0in |- LABEL | 0041087.A W24
W25 WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
802 SPLICE 303 SPLICE 135-ECM THRTTLDEC | 16AWG | YEL
LABEL | 0041087.A W25
WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
LABEL 0041087. P22 133- ECM THRTTL ENABLE | 16AWG | BLU
WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL 48.0i W26
o A 702 - COMMON 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141 uin -
B 55- CAN + 10AWG | YEL | 0462-201-16141 LABEL | 0041087.A W26
c 54 - CAN - 10AWG | GRN | 0462-201-16141 W27 WIRE CODE | GAUGE | COLOR
D | 430-TCROAD MODE | 16AWG | RED | 0462-201-16141 55-CAN + | 10AWG | YEL
E | 431-TCWORKMODE | 16AWG | ORG | 0462-201-16141 e | 0041087 A W27
F 432 - SPARE 16AWG YEL 0462-201-16141 & ) W28 WIRE CODE [ Gauge | color
G 433 - SPARE 16AWG | GRN | 0462-201-16141 4 - CAN - [ioaws | Grm
H 303- +12V 10A 16AWG | BLK | 0462-201-16141 \L W29
) 802 - COMMON 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141 gL | oH08T A WS
K_| 163 - 5/5 ENGAGE LIGHT | 16AWG | WHT/BLK | 0462-200-16141 48.0" WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
L | 72-PTOENABLESW | 16AWG | ORG/RED | 0462-201-16141 : Fi0-oawpion | ieaws | Bk s P d
M _|73- PTO CONFIRM LIGHT| 16AWG | WHT/BRN | 0462-201-16141 €
N | 15-WORKLIGHT SW_| 16AWG | BLK/GRN | 0462-201-16141 LABEL | 0041087.A W29 uper ro uc ts
A O | 150-+12 10A STROBE | 16AWG | BLK/YEL | 0462-201-16141 END OF BRAID WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
P 5- +12V ACC 16AWG | GRN/BLK | 0462-201-16141 TYP. 411-LOCKUPHIGH | 16AWG | WHT TITLE:
Q 13- ECMTHRTTL ENABLE| 16AWG | BLU | 0462-201-16141 : H A R N ESS ,
R | 134-ECMTHRTTLINC | 16AWG | RED | 0462-201-16141
S | 135-ECMTHRTTLDEC | 16AWG |  YEL | 0462-201-16141 C AB, MD7OO
T | 410-LOCKUPLOW | 16AWG |  BLK | 0462-201-16141
U_[53- THRTTL ENABLE SW | 16AWG | BLK/ORG | 0462-201-16141
V | 411-LOCKUPHIGH | 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141
W | 422-BOOMUP ALARM | 16AWG | BLK/RED | 0462-201-16141 DWG. NO. REV
X | 423-BODYUPALARM | 16AWG | BLK | 0462-201-16141 0 0 41 0 87 C
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 30F3
7 6 5 f 4 3 \




8 | 7/ 6 N , 4 3 | o
ITEM NO, | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Oty REVISIONS
I 0031527 HARNESS, CAB, MUD DOG | REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5500-03224 CONNECTOR, ROCKER EATON: #28-5940 4
3 5500-01332 TERMINAL, FEMALE DISC TE Connectivity 42238-2 2P INITIAL RELEASE
4 5662-00000 WIRE, MTW, 18 AWG, BRN 19”
5 5670-00000 WIRE, MTW, 18 AWG, WHT 19"
6 5500-01621 CONTACT, SOCKET, SOLID #16  DEUTSCH #0462-209-16141 P
VAC PUMP ? REMOTE CONTROL 2 WORK LIGHTS ) STROBE LIGHT 2
= 9 7 = 3)(4EA) =9 7 = 3 )(6 EA) =9 7 = 3 )(6 EA) = 9 7 = 3 )(6 EA)
—m 1l 4 &= e 1 4 &= e 1l 4 &= —m 1l 4 &=
— 2A 5A — — 2A 5A — — 2A 5A — — 2A 5A —
— 2B 5B — — 2B 5B — 2B 5B — — 2B 5B —
—m 3 6 = s 3 6 = s 3 6 = e 3 6 = B (7)
=10 8 = =10 8§ = =10 8§ = =10 8§ = e Wil
( N\
/ - SPLICE & HEAT SHRINK
f /f—\§
- e 303 BK @ @ 802 W
N
B (4] B (6) B (6) a ) BB ® O
| W (4) \( W (F) M W (4) y
® O
VAC PUMP REMOTE CONTROL WORK LIGHTS STROBE LIGHT
BRN—:l 9 7 :l—wm BRN=|:| 9 7 |:|=WHT BRN=|:| 9 7 |:|=WHT BRN:I:I 9 7 M) @
=1 4 = =1 4 = el 4 & =1l 4 = 163W/BKVACPUMP @ @ 158K,/Gl
IZIZA 5A — IZIZA 5A — IZIZA 5A — IZIZA 5A — 53 BK/OR 7RD/WH
= 2B 5B = B | 98 58 = \ BB | 98 58 %ﬁzssaz - O @
e 3 6 & Ll — 3 6 = /J5—BK,/-QN——|:|36|:| /—L—:I36I:I \
\JBB | 19 8 —_[163 WH/BK r—:llo 8 |:|—&&‘"-I — 10 8 I:I—M ~— 1 —10 8 :—MWH
L { CAB SWITCH HARNESS
53 BK/OR — 53 B /OR REMOTE CONTROL )
AL 7 RO/MH. STROBE LIGHT )
L\ L 15 BI/GN WORK LIGHTS J
o w ( B0 W ; Ot 802 1 COMMON 54 J
NAYE DATE SUPER PRUODUCTS
DRAWN BY S.DOUANGPHACHANH 12/27/2017 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. S.IDING 12/27/2017 TITLE
NOTES | MFG APPR. }
1. LABEL ITEM 2 TO ITS FUNCTION. oress e e | HARNESS, LAB SWITLH, MD
TOLERANCES ARE:
g m— RN S o
1033144 A
o TOLERANCING PER ASHE 1145 SIZE B |SCALE: ‘WEIGHT‘ ‘SHEEM ol
8 7 6 5 f 4 | 3 | > |




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QTY LOCATION REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
1 0002523 Lock Washer, For Plastic Panel Nut, Size 24 Shell Deutsch 2414-001-2486 1 J21
SHEET 6, 13, 14 CHANGES: ADDED WIRING FOR VIBRATOR AND
2 0002563 Panel Nut, Plastic, Size 24 Shell Deutsch 2411-001-2405 1| C 19999 CABINET HEATER 7/23/2021 J Matel
X158, X76, X202A-7, X152, X156, X203A-2,
Female Quick Connect Terminal, 14-16AWG, 0.250 " X157, X59, X202A-2, X203A-3, X47, X202G,
3 5500-00468 tab Panduit DNF14-250FIB 22| ¥139, X202A-3, X138, X202A-4, X137,
X202A-5, X136, X202A-6, X151, X203A-1
4 5500-01306 Male Pin, Size 8, 8-10AWG Deutsch 0460-204-08141 2 J20
5 5500-01331 Relay Connector, Harness Mount Bosch 3334485007 1 RS
6 5500-01332 Female Relay Terminal, 14-18AWG, 0.250 tab TE Connectivity 42238-2 4 R5
7 5500-01430 Plug-In Relay, Mini, V23234-A1001-X036 TE Connectivity 3-1904022-2 1 RS
8 5500-01619 Male Pin, Size 16, 14AWG Deutsch 0460-215-16141 21 19, ]18, 320, 317
9 5500-01621 Female Socket, Size 16, 14AWG Deutsch 0462-209-16141 5 P11 ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QrYy LOCATION
. g P11, 320, J21, J18, J71, P15, P16, J17, P12, 42 0036745 1 Way Plug, circular Deutsch DTHDO6-1-12S 1 P13
10 5500-01622 Sealing Plug, 12-16AWG Deutsch 114017 63 P1, P2, P4, P3, P5, P6, P7, 19 4
. 43 0036752 9 Way receptacle Deutsch HD34-24-91PN 1 120
11 5500-01703 Male Pin, Size 12, 12-14AWG Deutsch 0460-204-12141 3 J14, 121
44 0036753 19 Way Receptacle, Plastic, Inline mount, N seal Deutsch HDP26-24-19SN 1 P11
12 5500-01704 Female Socket, Size 12, 12-14AWG Deutsch 0462-203-12141 7 P13, P11, P10
45 0036755 23 Way Plug, N Seal Deutsch HDP24-24-23PN 1 J22
13 5500-01710 6 Way Plug Deutsch DT06-6S 1 P6
. 46 0036758 9 Way Receptacle, Panel nut mount Deutsch HD10-9-96P-B025 2 J18, 117
14 5500-01712 12 Way Plug (Polarization A) Deutsch DT06-12SA 2 P5, P16
21 Way Receptacle, Plastic, Flange/inline mount,
15 5500-01713 12 Way Plug, (Polarization B) Deutsch DT06-12SB 2 | P15, P1 47 0036785 normal sized seal Deutsch HDP24-24-21PN I A
16 5500-01714 12 Way Plug (Polarization C) Deutsch DT06-12SC 1 P2 48 0037004 Panel Nut, Metal, Size 24 Shell Deutsch 112263-90 2 J22, 320
17 5500-01715 12 Way Plug (Polarization D) Deutsch DT06-12SD 1 P3 49 0037005 Lock Washer, For Metal Panel Nut, Size 24 Shell Deutsch 112264 2 J20, 322
18 5500-01792 Wedgelock for DT06-4S Deutsch w4s 1 P7 50 0037290 Wire Ferrule, 16AWG Panduit FSD78-8-D 3 X430, X431, X202E
19 5500-01793 Wedgelock for DT06-6S Deutsch We6S 1 P6 51 0038183 Panel Nut, Plastic, Size 18 Shell Deutsch 2411-002-1805 2 J17, 318
20 5500-01794 Wedgelock for DT06-08SA Deutsch W8S 1 P4 52 0038184 Lock Washer, For Plastic Panel Nut, Size 18 Shell Deutsch 2414-002-1886 2 J18, 117
21 5500-01795 Wedgelock for DT06-12S Deutsch W12s 6 P1, P5, P3, P2, P15, P16 53 0041077 8 Way Receptacle, Flange Mnt Deutsch DT04-08PA-L012 1 J9
22 5500-01858 12 way plug (Polarization A) Deutsch DTMO06-12SA 1 | Ps8 54 0041254 Wedgelock for DT04-08PA Deutsch W8P 1 ]9
23 5500-01935 2 Way Receptacle Deutsch DT04-2P 1 J70 55 0041256 Male Pin, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0460-247-16141 2 19
24 5500-01936 Wedgelock for DT04-2P Deutsch W2pP 1 J70
25 5500-03040 Female Socket, Size 20, 16-18AWG Deutsch 0462-005-20141 8 P58, P59
26 0006070 23 Way Plug Deutsch HDP26-24-23SN 1 | P12
27 0009653 9 way plug, Breakaway, Cavities 4 and 5 internally Deutsch HDB36-24-91SN 1 P10
connected
28 0026547 Male Pin, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0460-202-16141 42 J21, 322, 370, 171
29 0026656 Female Socket, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0462-201-16141 75 E;l' P15, P16, P4, P12, P5, P6, P3, P10, P1,
30 0026658 Sealing Plug, Size 20 Deutsch 0413-204-2005 14 P58, P59
31 0030593 Male Pin, Size 16, 16-20AWG, Gold Deutsch 0460-202-1631 2 J22
NOTES:
32 0030635 Wedgelock for DT04-6P Deutsch wep 1| 1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND
33 0031847 12 way plug (Polarization B) Deutsch DTMO06-12SB 1 P59 LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE
Wedaelock for DTMO6-125A P 2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE
3 0031849 edgelock for DTHBE- Deutsch Wh-125 2 ' 3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG
35 0031868 Female Socket, Size 8, 8-10 AWG Deutsch 0462-203-08141 2 | P10 4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT
36 0032403 Female Socket, Size 16, 16-20AWG, Gold Deutsch 0462-201-1631 6 P11, P12, P7 ! !
' ' ' 6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES
37 0033552 Female Socket, Size 20, 16-18AWG, Gold Deutsch 0462-005-2031 2 | P59 7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED
38 0036708 4 Way Plug Deutsch DT06-4S 1 e 8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS T“O BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE
9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE
39 0036717 6 Way Receptacle Deutsch DT04-6P 1 |t © S P d t .
40 0036720 8 Way Plug Deutsch DT06-08SA 1 P4 NAME DATE uper ro uc s
41 0036744 1 Way Receptacle, circular Deutsch DTHDO4-1-12P 1|4 DRAWNBY| A Messing 1173072020 | TITLE: HARNESS,
ENG APPR. J Matel 12/17/2020
CABINET, MD700

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY REPRODUCTION
IN'PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

XX +0.100

XXX £0.060

X.XXX_+0.030

" 0039843 C

! 2

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS |
|




8 7 6 i 2 1
Wire List -> Wire List REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.) ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1| 14 AWG ORG SAEJL128GXL | O 33 | 16 AWG VIO SAEJ1128GXL | O
2 | 14 AWG WHT SAEJL128GXL | O 34 | 16 AWG WHT SAEJ1128GXL | O C 19999 71232021 J Matel
3 | 16 AWG BLK SAEJI128GXL | 0 35 | 16 AWG WHT/BLK SAEJ1128GXL | O
4 | 16 AWG BLK/BRN SAEJL128GXL | O 36 | 16 AWG WHT/BLU SAEJ1128GXL | O
5 | 16 AWG BLK/RED SAEJI128GXL | 0 37 | 16 AWG WHT/BRN SAEJ1128GXL | O D
6 | 16 AWG GRN SAEJ1128GXL | O 38 | 16 AWG WHT/RED SAEJ1128GXL | 0
7 | 16 AWG RED SAEJ1128GXL | 0 39 | 16 AWG YEL SAEJ1128GXL | O
8 | 16 AWG WHT SAEJL128GXL | O 40 | 16 AWG YEL/BLK SAEJ1128GXL | O
9 | CANBUS 19 AWG 0 41 | 16 AWG YEL/BLU SAEJ1128GXL | O
42 | 16 AWG YEL/RED SAEJ1128GXL | O
43 | CANBUS 19 AWG 0
Wire List -
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1| 8 AwG BLK SAEJL128GXL | O
ITEM DESCRIPTION QY Mark
2 | 8 AWG WHT SAEJL128GXL | O
1| 201900309 AR | CBUL
3 | 12 AWG RED SAEJL128GXL | O
2 | 201900309 AR | CBL2
4 | 12 AWG RED/BLK SAEJI128GXL | 0
3 | 201900309 AR | cBL3
5 | 12 AWG WHT SAEJL128GXL | O
4 2019D0309 AR CBL4 c
6 | 14 AWG BLK SAEJI128GXL | O
CBLS
7 | 14 AWG PNK SAEJL128GXL | O 5 | 201900309 ARER
8 | 14 AWG WHT SAEJI128GXL | 0 6 | 201900309 AR | BLE
9 | 16 AWG BLK SAEJ1128GXL | 0 7 | 201900309 AR | CBL7
10 | 16 AWG BLK/GRN SAEJL128GXL | O
11 | 16 AWG BLK/ORG SAEJL128GXL | O
12 | 16 AWG BLK/RED SAEJL128GXL | O
l<—
13 | 16 AWG BLK/YEL SAEJI128GXL | 0
14 | 16 AWG BLU SAEJI128GXL | 0
15 | 16 AWG BLU/RED SAEJL128GXL | O
16 | 16 AWG BLU/WHT SAEJL128GXL | 0
17 | 16 AWG BLU/YEL SAEJI128GXL | 0
18 | 16 AWG BRN/WHT SAEJI128GXL | 0 B
19 | 16 AWG GRN SAEJI128GXL | 0
20 | 16 AWG GRN/BLK SAEJL128GXL | O
21 | 16 AWG GRY SAEJL128GXL | O
22 | 16 AWG GRY/BLK SAEJI128GXL | 0
23 | 16 AWG ORG SAEJI128GXL | 0
24 | 16 AWG ORG/RED SAEJI128GXL | 0
25 | 16 AWG ORG/WHT SAEJL128GXL | O
26 | 16 AWG ORG/YEL SAEJL128GXL | O
27 | 16 AWG RED SAEJI128GXL | 0
28 | 16 AWG RED/GRN SAEJI128GXL | 0
29 | 16 AWG RED/WHT SAEJL128GXL | O
30 | 16 AWG RED/YEL SAEJL128GXL | 0
t &
31 | 16 AWG TAN SAEJL128GXL | O NAME DATE © Super PI'OdIlC S
32 | 16 AWG TAN/BLK SAE J1128 GXL 0 DRAWN BY A Messing 11/30/2020 | T|TLE: HAR N ESS
7
ENG APPR. J Matel 12/17/2020
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL CABINET, MD700
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY REPRODUCTION
O VR FRODUCT s PROTED 1 VYRITTEN PERMISSION
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DWG. NO. REV
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 4
TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £0.100
XXX +0.060 . .
XX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 20F 14
8 7 6 i ‘ 2 ‘



7 6 ) 3 1

J20 PﬁlO J22 ﬂ
301 24 92 - g&LW%OF(’?VI’.(ER 15A 2 341 B 55 - CAN+ B
302 3 lz;;v&c%\gZEA 3 342 C >4 - CAN- C
303 49 6021'25224%8;\' 15A 4 343 D ¢ D
304 5 502[582’%8? 10A 5 344 E ¢ E D
w | 40379 12010 ENABLE | s | I
306 7 145 - SENSOR;\AVMF}G LK 7 346 G * G
r s R v o sl T :
308 9 4 93 - HYD OIL FILTER COND 9 348 3 8(1)§A-W%OM|\;|I_|;;|_ON 3

OU36752 odoges3 163 - S/S ENGAGE LT
309 349 K 16AWG WHT/BLK K |
310 B e ] om0 | L T2 e ORED L
o e . :
e S 5 o N
313 624 353 o] 150 - 15\‘2,&%?,3-{508'5 o]
- 5124 s pogon S
315 A 55 - CAN+ 55 - CAN+ 355 Q 1331-6Iw§%ELE EN Q
316 B 903 - BOOM/l EEM?CZ ;/S\(LVE CTRL 356 R 134 ;6£FV!/|§;O};I;IL-)LE INC R
317 C 54 - CAN- ® 54 - CAN- 357 S 135 -I;II;HW%O;;[LE DEC S
318 D 902 - Bg(vaVGCl(?me’ION 15A 358 T o T
o e N g gune o .
m | F 47 - REAR WORK LIGHTS w | v v [
321 G 361 W w
_ 2026, WKL com w | 21 Ao x|
. ; 202F I_EE?V((?I\SV bl—s COM 263 0036755 0006070
324 K 201365“;,/(1;23\{,5 ROX 364 430 B
15 . 143 I-EEVEVERRIEDLEVEL 265 430 - ;\CW%%AEB MODE
w |l 51 TCoRK oo
o | BoESOOIM | BOESOOML  pg
w | i1, ESTOP S oL 153, e
330 S 370 410 - LOCKUP LOW
m | 147 THLGATE
332 U 203F -IIGi\é/gVQJ(ER LEVEL 372 1 4231-6,EV9C?E{;I<-G IND 753
. 250, WHTER Lo w1 w | :
334 W s 374 2 63 1'62/5:&?)( sw 644 © supel' Pl'Odlld'S
3| X b s | 3 TITLE: HARNESS,
e 370 - 4 CABINET, MD700

55 - CAN+ 1
7 54 - CAN- , 7o s e L 730 DWG. NO. REV
NI 2008055 A 0 0039843 | C
0036717
339 379 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 30F 14
7 6 5 3 ‘



8 7 6 4 3 2 1
P1 P4
41 - BLOWER TACH GND
400 1 440 646 L6AWG VEL/BLU 1
401 (622 1« IZ?G;XQCvﬁjELIEF 2 441 L o
402 ¢ 3 442 L 3
404 e 5 444 b 5
- 0,
A -0 e ; y
137 - BODY LEVEL 75% 40 - BLOWER TACH SIG
406 (715 1« 16AWG ORG/WHT 7 446 647 16AWG WHT/BLU 7
- 0,
v e -0 e o ; g
- 0, 0036720
o e -0 o ;
409 10 449
P5
_P5
410 11 450 b 1
423 - BODY/TG IND
411 12 451 T6AWG BLK/RED 2
5500-01713 -
412 0 452 423 - BODY/TG IND 3
P2
413 1 453 60 - EJECTOR HOME IND ¢ 4
| 59 THILGATE LATCHED I :
415 ¢+ 3 455 147 - ;ﬁﬂ/‘gg{g ALARM 6
13 - WTR PUMP ON IND 151 - TAILGATE UP
416 (612 |« 16AWG WHT/BRN 4 456 16AWG GRY 7
s - oo :
418 s 6 458 158 - EJECTOR RETRACT ¢ 9
419 s 7 459 661 1571; A%D(IRZ%,?{N 10
a1 sooe s ; 1
21 [0 e e 9 41 12
- 5500-01712
422 370 410 - LOCKUP LOW 10 462
423 11 463
_P6
424 12 464 105 1'65224%8& 10A 1
5500-01714
425 p3 465 b 2
31 - CABINET LTS 103 - 12V 20A
426 724 16AWG BLUJRED 1 466 611 12AWG RED 16AWG RED 3
63 - S/S PROX SW
427 643 16AWG YEL/BLK 2 467 16AWG RED 4
47 - WORK LIGHTS
428 (700 |« 16AWG TAN 3 468 16AWG RED 5
429 e 4 469 EAWE RED 6
NN
241 - ANALOG IN 550001710
430 364 16AWG RED/WHT 5 470
431 14 202D - A'TIJ;OWERM:%TE NEUTRAL 6 471
432 7 472 55 - CAN+ 261
433 310 81 ;;I;\%CG%';‘/F;&M 8 473 54 - CAN- 562 © s t
®
: uper Products
P TITLE:
435 159 - EJECTOR EXTEND ¢ 10 475 315 o 55 - CAN+ 1 : HARNESS,
436 ot 61 - BODY PROX " 6 Ny | 54 - CAN- 5 CABINET, MD700
156 - BODY UP
437 659 16AWG BLUJWHT 12 477 3 DWG. NO. REV
5500-01715
a0 s ! 0039843 C
0036708
439 479 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 4OF 14
8 7 6 4 3 2 ‘




8 7 6 4 3 2 1
J14
203 - 12V 20A REAR
500 613 12AWG RED/BLK 1 540 P58
036744 203D - AXIOMATIC PWR
501 OTHOOA 113 541 528 16AWG BLK 1
204 - WATER PROP
502 b13 542 722 16AWG VEL/RED 2
503 615 Zozl'zfv(angy 20A 1 543 » 3
0036745
504 OTHDOR L 138 544 v 4 D
505 545 5
P15 i
P15
506 ¢ 1 546 L 6
507 2 547 > 7
508 3 548 > 8
509 378 202J1EEM(3§%£AKIR GND 4 549 » 9
510 (552 ¢ 202H ;QXM}C?I\&I/?I:I"_IC COM 5 550 ' 10
202G - WORK LTS COM 205 - WATER PROP COM
51 (701 |« 16AWG WHT 6 551 723 16AWG WHT/RED 11
512 (323 1« 202F1-6ECM)/2|\:/IWI__I'7I:S COM 7 552 510 202H ;mgl;l/ﬁ:l"_lc COM 12
- 5500-01858
s 2028 - TRANSFER CAE 501 ;
514 (431 1« 202D - AEJ;OW'GFRM;?EE NEUTRAL 9 554 c
515 (623 |4 202C -16\,/4AM§GRVEI'I-_I¥FEF COM 10 555
sic [ W 11 556
202A - CABIN LTS COM
517 [ 706 ¢ 12 557
1eAWG WHT 5500-01713
518 proeish 558 55 - CAN+ 601
519 559 54 - CAN- 602
P16 la
520 1 560
P59
521 2 561 55 - CAN+ 1
522 3 562 54 - CAN- 2
523 4 563 143 I'EEVEVEFESDLEVEL 3
2 (714 e 5 64 260 - WATER PRES 4 5
203G - 12V OIL TEMP 259 - WATER LEVEL
525 [ 628 ¢ TEAWE BLK 6 565 16AWG BRN/WHT 5
526 < 203F -lilGi\‘{V(\:/TVQLI"(ER LEVEL 2 566 579 ZSIEA-WC();IIE_;J(EMP 6
597 (720 ¢ 203E -161,4\2v\£(;‘.V\é;AL;I<—ER PRES 8 567 L 7
o8 < 203D - AXIOMATIC PWR 5 6 "
529 [324 14 203€ - 12V PROX 10 569 Lo
530 (640 |« 1%23/%'323\/ 11 570 » 10
531 W203A 2031A6 AMEGSBL?P SW 203A 7 5’%%5(5\’\’ 12 571 » 11
N
- 5500-01712
Lo 2OA-SUITCH PR g
N
oo
533 573 DTM6-125B © t
®
_ Super Prod
534 430 1;,—4CWFC{;?§EB MODE 574 uper ro uc s
535 202E - 'I;FéﬁnglE/ETCASE soL X202E 575 TITLE: HARNESS,
536 431.- TC WORK MODE a3 e CABINET, MD700
432 - SPARE w432
537 16AWG YEL wass 577 DWG. NO. REV
538 368 f;‘3W'GSg£,\$E 578 0 03 9 84 3 C
539 579 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 5OF 14
8 7 6 4 3 2 ‘



7 4 3 2 1
P11 J18
o | 14 0| A T T
cot 5 55 - CAN+ - a1 5 61 - BODY PROX
602 3 54 - CAN- ) 642 C 158 - YfI;E[;RVngSV ENABLE
56 - CABIN HEATER 63 - S/S PROX SW
603 4 14AWG ORG 726 643 D 16AWG YEL/BLK
604 5 644 E ¢
605 6 645 F 4
105 - COMMOM 10A 41 - BLOWER TACH GND
606 7 16AWG WHT 646 G 16AWG YEL/BLU
w o1 w | - SuEL i
402 - CABIN HEATER COMMON 602 - COMMON
608 9 14AWG WHT 648 J 16AWG WHT
003675
609 10 ¢ 649 Po165.06p-805
79 - PTO ENABLE SOL
610 1 16AWG RED/GRN 650
103 - 12V 20A
611 12 12AWG RED 651
13 - WTR PUMP ON IND X151 151 - TAILGATE UP
612 13 16AWG WHT/BRN 652 16AWG GRY 436
203 - 12V 20A REAR X203A-1 203A - SWITCH PWR
613 14 12AWG RED/BLK 653 16AWG BLK 532
230 - E-STOP SW1 X152 152 - TAILGATE DOWN
614 15 T6AWG BLK/BRN 327 654 [k 16AWG YEL 457
202 - COMMON 20A
615 16 12AWG WHT 655
616 17 ¢ 656
903 - BOOM/BODY VALVE CTRL
617 18 14AWG BLK 657
902 - BOOM COMMON 15A
618 19 WG WHT 318 658
X156 156 - BODY UP
619 659 [F 16AWG BLU/WHT 437
X203A-2 203A - SWITCH PWR
620 660 [k ‘157 16AWG BLK
157 - BODY DOWN
62t 445 661 [P 16AWG ORG/YEL 459
129 - VAC RELIEF
622 A 16AWG VIO 662
202C - VAC RELIEF COM
623 B 16AWG WHT 663 A (158
93 - HYD OIL FILTER COND 158 - VIBRATOR ENABLE
624 c 16AWG YEL 664 [k Y03A3 T6AWG GRN
602 - COMMON X203A- 203A - SWITCH PWR
625 D 16AWG WHT 665 [k T6AWG BLK
602 - COMMON
626 E 19AWG WHT 666
92 - OIL COOLER 15A
627 F 14AWG PNK 667
203G - 12V OIL TEMP
628 G T6AWG BLK 668
258 - OIL TEMP
629 H e 566 669
630 J 670
631 671
632 L 688 672
633 673
© Super Products:
634 674
635 675 TILE: HARNESS,
66 66 CABINET, MD700
637 677 DWG. NO. REV
e o7 0039843 C
639 679 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 6OF 14
7 4 3 2 ‘




700

701

702

703

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

733

47 - WORK LIGHTS

47 - REAR WORK LIGHTS

428 16AWG TAN 16AWG TAN
- 202G - WORK LTS COM 202G - WORK LTS COM =
16AWG WHT 16AWG WHT
47 - RIGHT WORK LIGHT o
16AWG TAN
202G - WORK LTS COM 7*%0%
16AWG WHT
202A - CABINET LIGHTS COM
16AWG WHT 725 .
X5
59 - TAILGATE LATCHED IND
16AWG BLU/YEL ED
202A - INDICATOR LTS COM ﬂXZOZA'Z
16AWG WHT 6
X7
76 - REGEN LIGHTS
16AWG GRY/BLK ED
202A - INDICATOR LTS COM ﬂx202A-7
16AWG WHT 39
X1
139 - BODY LEVEL 100%
16AWG BLK/ORG ED
202A - INDICATOR LTS COM (P02A3
16AWG WHT
138 - BODY LEVEL 90% X138
16AWG RED/YEL ED
202A - INDICATOR LTS COM 202A-4
16AWG WHT
137 - BODY LEVEL 75% X137
16AWG ORG/WHT o1
202A - INDICATOR LTS COM (P02
16AWG WHT
136 - BODY LEVEL 50% X136
405 16AWG BLU/WHT L]
202A - INDICATOR LTS COM 2026
16AWG WHT
J9
= 203E - 12V WATER PRES .
16AWG BLK
260 - WATER PRES
4 16AWG BLU 2
204 - WATER PROP
542 16AWG YEL/RED 3
- 205 - WATER PROP COM .
16AWG WHT/RED
31 - CABINET LTS
4 16AWG BLU/RED 5
- 202A - CABINET LIGHTS COM .
16AWG WHT
56 - CABIN HEATER .
- 402 - CABIN HEATER COMMON g
AN

377

524

371

R5
424 - BOSS AIR FAULT SIGNAL 86
16AWG WHT
203H - 12V BOSS AIR FAULT 85

16AWG BLK

422 - BOSS AIR FAULT

87A

87

16AWG BLK/RED

203H - 12V BOSS AIR FAULT

| {iz

740

741

742

743

744

745

746

747

748

749

750

752

753

754

755

756

757

758

759

760

762

763

764

765

766

767

768

769

770

772

773

© Super Products-

734 16AWG BLK/RED 30 774

s Ty s TLE: HARNESS,

736 776 CABINET, MD700

7 77 DWG. NO. REV

e 7 0039843 C

730 ? 779 SIZE B“SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 7 OF 14
7 5




7 6 5 ; 4 3 2 1
LABEL | 0039843.A P1 LABEL | 0039843.A P2 LABEL | 0039843.A P3
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
A POS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR - POS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR . TS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
) 1 1 ) R 31 - CABINET LTS 16AWG | BLU/RED
; 2 129 - VAC RELIEF 16AWG VIO 2 ; Y2 63 - S/S PROX SW 16AWG | YEL/BLK
: 3 3 : 51 3 47 - WORK LIGHTS 16AWG TAN
\ 4 76 - REGEN LIGHTS 16AWG | GRY/BLK \, 4 | 13-WTRPUMPONIND | 16AWG | WHT/BRN \ 4
5 5 5 241 - ANALOG IN 16AWG | RED/WHT
6 | 136 - BODY LEVEL 50% | 16AWG | BLU/WHT 6 6 202D - AUTO TRANS NEUTRAL 16AWG WHT
7 | 137 -BODY LEVEL 75% | 16AWG | ORG/WHT 7 7
8 | 138-BODY LEVEL 90% | 16AWG | RED/YEL 8 411 - LOCKUP HIGH 16AWG BLK 8 81 - PTO CONFIRM 16AWG | GRY/BLK
9 | 139 - BODY LEVEL 100% | 16AWG | BLK/ORG 9 | 79-PTOENABLESOL | 16AWG | RED/GRN 9
10 10 410 - LOCKUP LOW 16AWG WHT 10
11 11 11 61 - BODY PROX 16AWG BLU
12 12 12 156 - BODY UP 16AWG | BLU/WHT
P1 P2 P3
LABEL | 0039843.A P4
ﬁ[ jD ﬁ[ jﬁ ﬂ[ jﬁ END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
§ §J ﬁ = POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
tf'e ojs| 1 |41-BLOWERTACHGND 16AWG | YEL/BLU
3 O O |6 2
4 (@) O Ji5 3
UQU 4
1 [ 3.0in 3.0in 3.0in 6
7 | 40 - BLOWER TACH SIG | 16AWG | WHT/BLU
_ 8
30.0in 1.0in
5 EJ 9
6.0in ~————— 2.5 AIH 2.5in - 5.0in
| W © Super Products-
Y
- 40in == 40N == 1.0in = TITLE: HARNESS,
CABINET, MD700
26.0in - DWG. NO. REV
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 8OF 14
7 6 5 f 4 3 2 !




DETAIL B

LABEL 0039843.A_P15
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
; 1 114017 LABEL‘ 0039843.A P13
H 2 114017 WIRE CONNECTION
H 3 114017 POS | WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | cOLOR
4 | 202-BOSSAIRGND | 16AWG BLK 114017 1 | 202-COMMON20A | 12AWG | WHT
5| 202H- AXIOMATIC COM | 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141
6 | 202G- WORK LTS COM | 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141 Epview] LABEL | 0039843 A 714
7 | 202F-BOOMLTSCOM | 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141 T WIRE CONNECTION
2 02E - TRANSFER CASE SO|_16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141 3 WIRE CODE auGE | COLOR

202D - AUTO TRANS NEUTRAL 16AWG WHT 0462-201-16141
10 | 202C - VAC RELIEF COM | 16AWG WHT 0462-201-16141
11 142 - SENSOR COM 16AWG WHT 0462-201-16141
12 | 202A - CABIN LTS COM | 16AWG WHT 0462-201-16141

1 | 203-12V20AREAR | 12AWG | RED/BLK

LABEL | 0039843.A_P5
LABEL 0039843.A P16 END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
EN VIEW WIRE CONNECTION . POS. WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
. WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL H R R 114017
2 1 114017 H X vl 2 423 - BODY/TG IND 16AWG | BLK/RED | 0462-201-16141
H 2 114017 HEES HEE 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141
s 3 114017 4 114017 LABEL 0039843 A P6
4 114017 5 59 - TAILGATE LATCHED IND 16AWG | BLU/YEL | 0462-201-16141 END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
5 203H - 12V BOSS AIR FAUL] 16AWG BLK 114017 6 | 147 - TAILGATE ALARM | 16AWG BLU 0462-201-16141 POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
6 | 203G-12VOILTEMP | 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 7 151 - TAILGATE UP 16AWG GRY 0462-201-16141 % E E s 1 105-COMMOM 10A | 16AWG WHT 0462-201-16141
7 | 203F - 12V WATER LEVEL| 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 8 | 152- TAILGATE DOWN | 16AWG YEL 0462-201-16141 2 114017
8 | 203E- 12V WATER PRES | 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 9 114017 3 103 - 12V 20A 16AWG RED 0462-201-16141
9 | 203D - AXIOMATIC PWR | 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 10 157 - BODY DOWN 16AWG | ORG/YEL | 0462-201-16141 4 103 - 12V 20A 16AWG RED 0462-201-16141
10 203C - 12V PROX 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 11 114017 5 103 - 12V 20A 16AWG RED 0462-201-16141
11 2038 - 12V 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 12 114017 6 103 - 12V 20A 16AWG RED 0462-201-16141
12 203A - E-STOP SW 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141

4.0in
P5 P6
i U %
B
LABEL | 0039843.A_P7
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
3.0in 3.0in WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
55 - CAN+ 19AWG YEL
54- CAN- 19AWG | GRN
—
0c g¢ 3¢ =]
=
|
l‘ 5.0in | 8.0in —t 8.0in -

6.0in

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,
CABINET, MD700

" 0039843 C

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 9 OF 14
i




7 6 4 3 1
LABEL 0039843.A P58
END VIEW CABLE CONNECTION
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
203D - AXIOMATIC PWR | 16AWG BLK 0462-005-20141
204- WATER PROP | 16AWG | YEL/RED | 046200520141
0413-204-2005
0413-204-2005
0413-204-2005
0413-204-2005
0413-2042005 d LABEL 0039843.A P59
0413-204-2005 END VIEW CABLE CONNECTION
0413-204-2005 ! WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
0413-204-2005 _ 55 - CAN+ 19AWG YEL 0462-005-2031
11 | 205 - WATER PROP COM | 16AWG | WHT/RED | 0462-005-20141 \ 54 - CAN- 19AWG | GRN 0462-005-2031
12 | 202H - AXIOMATIC COM | 16AWG | WHT | 0462-005-20141 143-DEBRISLEVEL | 16AWG | RED 0462-005-20141
260 - WATER PRES | 16AWG BLU 0462-005-20141
259 - WATER LEVEL | 16AWG | BRN/WHT | 0462-005-20141
258 - OIL TEMP 16AWG BLK 0462-005-20141
0413-204-2005
0413-204-2005
0413-204-2005
0413-204-2005
0413-204-2005
0413-204-2005
6.0in
LABEL 0039843.A X430 A
X430 WIRE CODE | GAUGE | COLOR
430- TCROAD MODE | 16AWG |  RED
)Q()'LE LABEL 0039843.A X202E  COM
WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
202E - TRANSFER CASE SOL | 16AWG |  WHT,
X431 LABEL 0039843.A X431 B
i WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
431- TCWORK MODE | 16AWG | ORG
I~ W432
\\C/ LABEL 0039843.A_ W432
WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
Wi_? 432 - SPARE | 16AWG | YEL
3
LABEL 0039843.A W433
WIRE CODE | GAUGE | COLOR
433 - SPARE | 16awG | GRN
—~— 6.0in

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,
CABINET, MD700
DWG. NO. REV
0039843 B
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10 OF 14
|




5 ! 3 2 1
LABEL | 0039843.A X202A-3 LABEL | 0039843.A X202A-5
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
202A - INDICATOR LTS COM | 16AWG WHT 202A - INDICATOR LTS COM | 16AWG WHT
LABEL ‘ 0039843.A X47 LABEL ‘ 0039843.A X136 LABEL ‘ 0039843.A X138
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
47 - RIGHT WORK LIGHT 16AWG TAN 136 - BODY LEVEL 50% 16AWG | BLU/WHT 138 - BODY LEVEL 90% 16AWG | RED/YEL
LABEL | 0039843.A X202G
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
202G - WORK LTS COM 16AWG |  WHT LABEL | 0039843.A X202A-4 LABEL | 0039843.A X202A-6
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
202A - INDICATOR LTS COM | 16AWG WHT 202A - INDICATOR LTS COM | 16AWG WHT
NO3.L%"(1)M LABEL | 0039843.A X137 LABEL | 0039843.A X139
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
X47 137 - BODY LEVEL 75% 16AWG | ORG/WHT 139 - BODY LEVEL 100% 16AWG BLK/ORG
X202G
3.0in —=  2.0in ——
LOOM
—=  2.0in =
}4 24.0in — | 12.0in i‘ 2.0in ———  2.0in ——
|
I
9 0 A
3.0in
NO LOOM
3.0in
LOOM
o ¥ 0 ©
\ Xzozg\” S SR SIS SI2
> x x > < > x >
\\ X76
- 3.0in ——
NO LOOM
LABEL | 0039843.A X202A-7
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
202A - INDICATOR LTS COM | 16AWG WHT
LABEL | 0039843.A X76
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
76 - REGEN LIGHTS 16AWG | GRY/BLK
© Super Products-
TITLE: HARNESS,
CABINET, MD700
DWG. NO. REV
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 11 OF 14
5 f 3 2 ‘




8 7 6 ) v 4 3 2 1
LABEL 0039843.A 122 CAB
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
LABEL 0039843.A 121 BOOM/BODY CONTROLLER y S POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION A 702 - COMMON 16AWG WHT 0460-202-16141
e POS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR TERMINAL B 55 - CAN+ 19AWG YEL 0460-202-1631
A 55 - CAN+ 19AWG YEL 0460-202-16141 C 54 - CAN- 19AWG GRN 0460-202-1631
B |903 - BOOM/BODY VALVE CTRL|  14AWG BLK 0460-204-12141 D | 430- TCROAD MODE | 16AWG RED 0460-202-16141 D
C 54 - CAN- 19AWG GRN 0460-202-16141 E | 431- TCWORKMODE | 16AWG ORG 0460-202-16141
D | 902- BOOM COMMON 15A 14AWG WHT 0460-204-12141 F 432 - SPARE 16AWG YEL 0460-202-16141
E 114017 G 433 - SPARE 16AWG GRN 0460-202-16141
F 47 - REAR WORK LIGHTS 16AWG TAN 0460-202-16141 H 303 - 12V 10A 16AWG BLK 0460-202-16141
G 114017 J 802 - COMMON 16AWG WHT 0460-202-16141
H 202G - WORK LTS COM 16AWG WHT 0460-202-16141 K 163 - S/SENGAGE LT | 16AWG | WHT/BLK | 0460-202-16141
J 202F - BOOM LTS COM 16AWG WHT 0460-202-16141 L 72-PTOENABLESW | 16AWG | ORG/RED | 0460-202-16141
K 203C - 12V PROX 16AWG BLK 0460-202-16141 M | 73-PTOCONFIRMLT | 16AWG | WHT/BRN | 0460-202-16141
L 143 - DEBRIS LEVEL 16AWG RED 0460-202-16141 N 15 - WORK LT SW 16AWG | BLK/GRN | 0460-202-16141
M 114017 0 | 150- 12V 10A STROBE | 16AWG | BLK/YEL | 0460-202-16141 LABEL 0039843.A 120 POWER —
N 230 - E-STOP SW1 16AWG | BLK/BRN | 0460-202-16141 P | 5-12VACCPOSITION | 16AWG | GRN/BLK | 0460-202-16141 END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
P 131 - E-STOP SW 16AWG | TAN/BLK 0460-202-16141 9 133 - THROTTLEEN | 16AWG BLU 0460-202-16141 POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
R 142 - SENSOR COM 16AWG | WHT 0460-202-16141 R | 134-THROTTLEINC | 16AWG | RED | 0460-202-16141 1 | 2-COMMON75A BAWG | WHT | 0460-204-08141
s 145 - SENSOR PWR IGAWG |  BLK 0460-202-16141 S | 135-THROTTLEDEC | 16AWG | YEL | 0460-202-16141 2 114017
T 147 - TAILGATE ALARM 16AWG BLU 0460-202-16141 T 411 - LOCKUP HIGH 16AWG BLK 0460-202-16141 3 1-12V 75A 8AWG BLK 0460-204-08141
u 203F - 12V WATER LEVEL 16AWG BLK 0460.202-16141 U |53 - THROTTLE ENABLE SW| 16AWG | BLK/ORG | 0460-202-16141 1 L0
v 259 - WATER LEVEL 16AWG | BRN/WHT 0460-202-16141 5 502 - COMMON 10A 16AWG WHT 0460-215-16141
W 114017 v 410 - LOCKUP LOW 16AWG WHT 0460-202-16141 6 |403/79 - 12V/PTO ENABLE| 16AWG | RED/GRN | 0460-215-16141
X 114017 W | 422 -BOSSAIR FAULT | 16AWG | BLK/RED | 0460-202-16141 7 81 - PTO CONFIRM 16AWG | GRY/BLK | 0460-215-16141
X 423 - BODY/TG IND 16AWG BLK 0460-202-16141 8 | 48 - TRAFFIC MANAGER 10A | 16AWG ORG 0460-215-16141 C
9 114017
LABEL 0039843.A 19 WATER PUMP
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR TERMINAL
@] 1 203E - 12V WATER PRES | 16AWG BLK 0460-247-16141
2 260 - WATER PRES 16AWG BLU 0460-247-16141
3 204 - WATER PROP 16AWG YEL/RED 0460-247-16141
LABEL 0039843.A J17  HYD COOLER, FILTER & VAC RELIEF =305 - waTeR PROP CoM |~ 1eAwe WHT’/RED 0460047 16141
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION 5 31 - CABINET LTS 16AWG | BLU/RED | 0460-247-16141 =
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR TERMINAL 6 [202A - CABINET LIGHTS COM| 16AWG WHT 0460-247-16141
A 129 - VAC RELIEF 16AWG VIO 0460-215-16141 7 56 - CABIN HEATER 14AWG ORG 114017
B | 202C - VAC RELIEF COM | 16AWG WHT 0460-215-16141 8 402 - CABIN HEATER COMMONI4AWG | WHT 114017
C 3 - HYD OIL FILTER COND 16AWG YEL 0460-215-16141
D 602 - COMMON 16AWG WHT 0460-215-16141
E 602 - COMMON 14AWG WHT 0460-215-16141
F | 92-OILCOOLER 15A | 14AWG PNK 0460-215-16141
G | 203G-12VOILTEMP | 16AWG BLK 0460-215-16141 %
H 258 - OIL TEMP 16AWG BLK 0460-215-16141 [H@H B
J 114017
1
LABEL 0039843 A 118 S/S & TACH
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
==\ | POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL 8.0in 6.0in 6.0in 10.0in
A 203B - 12V 16AWG BLK 0460-215-16141
B 61 - BODY PROX 16AWG BLU 0460-215-16141 8.0in
C | 158 - VIBRATOR ENABLE | 16AWG GRN 0460-215-16141
D 63 - S/S PROX SW 16AWG | YEL/BLK | 0460-215-16141
E 114017 . |
F 114017 6.0in
G | 41-BLOWER TACHGND | 16AWG | YEL/BLU | 0460-215-16141
H | 40 - BLOWER TACH SIG | 16AWG | WHT/BLU | 0460-215-16141
J 602 - COMMON 16AWG WHT 0460-215-16141
®
- | | | © Super Products
9 & = X
Sy \EJ TITLE: HARNESS,
’ ‘ CABINET, MD700
~—— 3in ———= 4n ——— w—— 5in ———»1~+— 4in 6in e 3in ——=
DWG. NO. REV
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 12 OF 14
8 7 6 5 i 4 3 2 ‘



8 7 6 5 v 4 3 2 1
DETAIL F
LABEL 0039843.A P11
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
1 114017
LABEL 0039843 A P10 2 55 - CAN+ 19AWG gs; 0462-201-1631
3 54 - CAN- 19AWG 0462-201-1631
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION 4 56 - CABIN HEATER | 14AWG ORG 0462-209-16141
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL 5 56 - CABIN HEATER | 14AWG | ORG 0462-209-16141
1 2 - COMMON 75A 8AWG | WHT | 0462-203-08141 6 | 56-CABINHEATER | 14AWG | ORG | 0462-209-16141
2 | 92-OILCOOLER 15A | 14AWG PNK 0462-203-12141 ; 105 - comMoM 1oa | 16awG | WHT | 046220116141
3 1-12V 75A BAWG BLK 0462-203-08141 s 114017
4 | 602-COMMON15A | 12AWG | WHT | 0462-203-12141 9 402 - CABIN HEATER COMMONI4AWG | WHT | 0462-209-16141
5 502 - COMMON 10A | 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141 0 114017
6 |403/79 - 12V/PTO ENABLE| 16AWG | RED/GRN | 0462-201-16141 11 | 79-PTOENABLESOL | 16AWG | RED/GRN | 0462-201-16141
7 145 - SENSOR PWR 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 12 103 - 12V 20A 12AWG RED 0462-203-12141
8 |48 - TRAFFIC MANAGER 10A| 16AWG | ORG | 0462-201-16141 13 | 13- WTRPUMP ONIND | 16AWG | WHT/BRN | 0462-201-16141
9 |93-HYDOILFILTER COND | 16AWG YEL 0462-201-16141 14 203 - 12V 20A REAR 12AWG RED/BLK 0462-203-12141
15 230 - E-STOP SW1 16AWG | BLK/BRN | 0462-201-16141
16 | 202-COMMON20A | 12AWG | WHT | 0462-203-12141
17 114017
18 |903 - BOOM/BODY VALVE CTRL 14AWG BLK 0462-203-12141
19 |902 - BOOM COMMON 15A] 14AWG | WHT | 0462-209-16141
11T
LABEL | 0039843.A P12
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
e POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
f03 A 702 - COMMON 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141
12.0in B 55 - CAN+ 19AWG YEL 0462-201-1631
NO LOOM \ C 54 - CAN- 19AWG GRN 0462-201-1631
D 114017
E 114017
F 114017
G 114017
& _ H 303 - 12V 10A 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141
9.0in ] 802 - COMMON 16AWG WHT 0462-201-16141
NO LOOM K | 163-S/SENGAGELT | 16AWG | WHT/BLK | 0462-201-16141
L | 72-PTOENABLESW | 16AWG | ORG/RED | 0462-201-16141
M | 73-PTOCONFIRMLT | 16AWG | WHT/BRN | 0462-201-16141
N 15 - WORK LT SW 16AWG | BLK/GRN | 0462-201-16141
0 P \( & %) . O | 150- 12V 10ASTROBE | 16AWG | BLK/YEL | 0462-201-16141
\E P | 5-12VACCPOSITION | 16AWG | GRN/BLK | 0462-201-16141
| Q | 133-THROTTLEEN | 16AWG BLU 0462-201-16141
‘ . . R | 134-THROTTLEINC | 16AWG RED 0462-201-16141
1 5.0 om >om S | 135-THROTTLEDEC | 16AWG YEL 0462-201-16141
' NO LOOM T 114017
i U |53 - THROTTLE ENABLE SW| 16AWG | BLK/ORG | 0462-201-16141 @ Super Produd-svc
v 114017
W 114017 TITLE: HARNESS,
P X 241 - ANALOG IN 16AWG | RED/WHT | 0462-201-16141 CABINET, MD700
DWG. NO. REV
0039843 C
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 13 OF 14
8 7 6 5 i 4 3 2 ‘



8 7 6 5 v 4 3 2 1
LABEL 0039843.A X203A-3 LABEL 0039843.A X203A-2 LABEL 0039843.A X152
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
203A - SWITCH PWR 16AWG BLK 203A - SWITCH PWR 16AWG BLK 152 - TAILGATE DOWN 16AWG YEL
LABEL | 0039843.A X202A-2
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
LABEL 0039843.A X203A-1
LABEL 0039843.A X158 LABEL 0039843.A X157 \ 2027 - INDICATOR LTS COM | 16AWG WHT
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
158 - VIBRATOR ENABLE 16AWG GRN 157 - BODY DOWN 16AWG | ORG/YEL 203A - SWITCH PWR 16AWG BLK LABEL | 0039843.A X59
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
LABEL 0039843.A X156 LABEL | 0039843.A X151 59 - TAILGATE LATCHED IND | 16AWG | BLU/YEL
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
156 - BODY UP 16AWG | BLU/WHT 151 - TAILGATE UP 16AWG GRY
LABEL 0039843.A W131 -
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR ) o~ & o
% 3 # < © < o o~ #4 <
131 - E-STOP SW 16AWG | TAN/BLK 2, 9 2, ) 5 2, g o 3 S
o = S X - X IS
*® x x > J70
LABEL 0039843.A W203A I i I I I 7
E )1 LABEL | 0039843.A 170
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR | | END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
203A - E-STOP SW 16AWG BLK — POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
(% 1 55 - CAN+ 19AWG YEL
T2 2 54 - CAN- 19AWG GRN
5.0in 3.0in 3.0in 3.0in g il E—
/ END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
W POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
131 6 0' 1 230 - E-STOP. 16AWG BLU 0460-202-16141
. In 6 O- 2 63 - S/S PROX SW 16AWG YEL 0460-202-16141
. In 3 114017
4 114017
5 424 - BOSS AIR FAULT SIGNAL 16AWG WHT 0460-202-16141
# 6 202] - BOSS AIR GND 16AWG BLK 0460-202-16141
7 b TE]
| \FJ
Bla .
W20 ~=— 4.0

|<7 3.0in ———=

14.0n ———

~—— 2.0in ———=—— 14.0in

© Super Products-

TITLE:

HARNESS,
CABINET, MD700

DWG. NO.

0039843

REV

C

SHEET:14OF 14

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS |
|




) | / | o 3 c 1

ITEM ND. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF DESG  QTY. REVISIINS

1 0007492 CONNECTION KIT, DOT, 3/8" 1 ] REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5500-03169 HARNESS, CLEARANCE MARKER 240

K] 5500-01265 CLOSED BACK GROMMET 1

CONNECTS TO DOT

JUNCTION BLOCK

—, —

CLR

m

GND

m

<=z el |
T
ZIZ1FSISI I

k=

|
|

/INDEX KEY

CR |BK

INITIAL RELEASE

2.00

(0)

oD |WT

CONNECTS TO MID
SHIP MARKER LIGHT

SUPER PRODUCTS LLC

4 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER
PRODUCTS LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED,

NAME DATE
DRAWN BY | SDOUANGPHACHANH | 11/9/2016
ENG APPR. SIDING 11/9/2016
MFG APPR,
MATERTAL: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
NS DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE:

XX + 0,100

XXX + 0060

XXXX 0030
ANGULAR:  MACH 1 1°

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y145

BEND £ 2°

TITLE:

HARNESS, CLEARANCE LIGHT,

MID SHIP, M

DWG.

NI,
0030836

REV

A

SIZE B‘ SCALENTS ‘WEIGHT:

\ SHEET 1 OF 1

| 3




— (SL33HS 40 133HS) SLIFHS T NO NMOHS d3dwnr

- — — — — — — — — — Y™ ON 3ON3Y343Y
OlS ¥V3IN 30vid [ =

4307170S % 8¢°0 dIdLS ‘310N V_A

{6

SHEET oF9 |

APPROVED BY & DATE

DATE
12-18-09] THL 12-09

DRAWN BY
JOK

0500-03046

SEE BOM

SCALE
DWG NO.

NTS

H ¢ Honnes aN3 ONIavOT Fum | S
— L ho¥s amInsv |
6-8 o S
A vgz\sm NOWWOO HM 2 _@_ W
2
(6-8) L) | ° ;
@xmm O0A ZL+ yg © _Q_ @@ g s
(@]
6-8 2
| V@ZQE MOl zo%_@_ ®® <
6-9 _ .
| v@ﬁmm HOIH ._>mm_@_ %
L — \ AV1dSId x
N3340S AV1dSId 8 OLNI SAN'1d 8d T

d3¥IN03Y dIvd Q31SML —31ON

NEXT ASSEMBLY:

TNEe:

THIS DOCUMENT AND INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
IS THE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION.
ANY DUPLICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT OR USE OF
INFORMATION WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT
OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION IS PROHIBITED.

Y BEE

1

ANGLES

HOLES AND SLOTS XX £ 0.03
FABRICATION: INSIDE RADIUS OF BENDS EQUAL TO MATERIAL
THICKNESS. RENOVE ALL BURRS.
FULL WELD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
WI— DESIGNATES WATERTIGHT WELD.
(NETRIC EQUIVALENTS IN PARENTHESES)

XX+ 0.06
WACHINING:  DE-BURR ALL HOLES.

WELDING:

. [ = 23
(6-8) 0078 ONO [) HW (1) ¢ 19313S WVYY90dd HW ¢ | @ _ m mm
a =|2
(W 5 |2
43LYM NNNOYA NOWWOD AS | | el
J40/HM 9 @ =
(6—2) S—Sd CT— _ _ =
a4/39 2ve
(o) CUA LA | @ |
6—G) X—ZIr =il N
5709 we T S | a |
* *Dv_&n * _ _ sJeyowonusyod
OaAS d 10
J12p|0S pup ﬁ L SNOIn4d
oe0 dins ¥40/ay ¥ | Q " M3IA 3PISHOD
‘910N —
* 1N0 ¢ 3J4¥VdS ._|@

ofoJolo

6—8) vIl—1VAd
( ) X M8/HM ¢91 17 Q39VON3SI IIXV ¥v3Y M8/ HM €91

(6—8) G8—CAY [==

HW/ 99 6¢ ¥ALVIH Y3LYM HW/ 99 6%
140 g v — —

do I _
L Ele iy e

1d0 I — — —
4O/ HM ¥1

_
O Q¥/HM vS |

ANI MO d3LVM

ONINNNY dNnd NanL3d/310A038  Nd/HM 90 | -

0! GOEE
L —
JINGOW T0YLNOD SNENYD 2r OLNI SON1d V1 ¢d

COMILYM NIN THO/HM Y

(6—8) 98-CAY = —

Ng/HME L r—
(6-8) W=2ir = NG/HMEL aNI NO .V, Old zml\za_l@ |
10 DH_|Z._HDH_|NM| ©ONI QYOTWIA0 IXY |Z._.NDO_|NM| “\@ “ aN3 9NIQvYOT
UM WOHS IMIIA SV
| g | Zd ANV Ld
(6—8) ANNO¥O 00 ( e - oz | @ | T

(6—G) S—2IF —T— — _ _ \‘_ @ | @@
3SY3IN03A FILLOYHL WD3 A SeL _ @@
(6—G) ¥Y—CIF = — — — \_IAHV |
ISVIYONI T1LLONHL WO3 ay +<1 Q@

o o B _ | AU
(6-6) b—elr J79VN3 F1LLOYHL WO3 g ¢¢l _ @@
@

6—8) JQA CL+ _
(6-8) v Mg ¢ JQA T+ g ¢

(6—2) Mg ¢ ] @ |
() | Ol0,
A8 ¢ | Q |
g e | @ | 43TI04LINOD
@

O &
aNI NO 8 0Ld SL |~ nm_ @@@@

F1INAOW T0YLNOJ SNENVI LI OLNI S9M'1d

MANUAL DRAWING # 9710-02816

DATE

APP

SKD | BM |9/14/2016

BY

PART NUMBER 5500-03109 REPLACE WITH
DESCRIPTION

5500-03105

17478
ECO NO.

H

SYM.




43d70S % 8¢°0 dI¥lS 310N V_A
[~
(6-8) ¢-4l [T= 8
A GS VQA HOIH sna—NvD A GG | _
(6-8) 1-9L [ (7 N3 ONIQYOT
El NO +G MOT SAE=NYD N9 +S n O " IYIM WOY4 d3Im3IA SV
Q3¥IN03Y ¥IVd QILSIML —3LON @ Sd
| | )
OvA (6=1) T—lan > UV 10d 1410 OvA  Q9/M8 2ve | @ | 6@
o _
R r=CII [olo
C3Wvds _\@ _ @@
C—11S El= | @ | @@
M8/Md 0Z N3 INd 1410 SIHOM Mdom A8/Md 0C _ _ \\ ))
(6—G) N—ZlIP _ _ _
NO/ME Gl N3 avd LHOM oM N9/ Y8 ﬂ@ 43T10dLNOD
- \x
JINGOW TOYLNOD SNANYD SP OLNI S9NTd  Av¥ Sd DD
r 7
¢—6S [1)= Zl
) HW/Ng G¢ N3 ¥3ILVIH ¥3LVM HM/NgG SS | _
¢—0IS = L (1) |
Md 69 N3 LHOIM Woog Md 69 _ Q _
aN3 9NIQvOT
6—%) Sl—lld —mr———
(6—+) G758 o5z TIOTS A0 RN AC T Na/ ™ omjg _ 3¥IM NO¥d QIMIA SV
N3 dOLS—3/T1I3 3INION3 by
35070 ¥31S008 VA ME/HM €2 T@ | T\
_ _
¢—¢I1S
ay/Ng9 ¢¢ N3 SLHOM Nigvo Q¥/Ng ¢€¢ @@

N3 dhnd ovA/g old  WA/N8 vL
(6—S) -2 —mr—F—

OO,

9

gd/ o NJ@

_ O
_ @G
| OlO

qy/¥0 2L NI dNNd YLM/V OLd _ Q@
ZL+ I - — — — — — —
ad/IA 2l NI NO WMVIV aQ¥/IA vl _® | @@
_ \\. J)
v—+S ¢
X A 12 N3 LHOIM Woo8g 1T | Q |
43T104LNOD
$—GS X | @ |
d0 ¢¢ N3 1437 woosg MO 22
T e 0 o 18 ¥a ol aOR
N3 NMOQ WOOS
AR 0 OO0
JT1NAONW T0dLNOD SNANVI v OLNI S9N1d ¥d
1
v—1S ¢l
X A9 /Z N3 AN3LX3 WOOS AD /2 | O |
¥—2S L) |
o NG 8Z N3 LOVYLIM WOOS Ng 8Z | Q |
¥—¢S ot
K N9 6 N3 dn Woog NO 6 | Q _ aN3 ONIQvOT
_ JYIM WOY4 QIMIIA SV
¢—LS [ 1= 6
) Nd 62 N3 N3dO LIN3A Nd 6¢ “ Q “ ¢d
d / \
N an I aan uebay wﬁl\\ 1S3L N39OI WNIGIN 6 | @ @
‘AZL+ 01 PS810ouUuod UsUM _ \@
w sum g3 webey oy — LS3L N30T MO _ | @@
‘AZL+ O} pa}dauuod uaym @ _
L ()
1d0 N - — — — — — — — — _ _ AU
K ME/IA LL N3 F10AD3Y SI¥g3a Ma/X 1L ] | @@
140 M= - - — — — — — |
Ebes 40/7A 0/ N3 NYNL3Y SiNE3d 40/7A 0L 6 _ %%
¢—8S ] ¢
L0758 262 w3 300m Nowveado anna HIN/E 262 | Q | \ ))
¢—¢lS _ z
DJUom\._m 1S N3 3LYINOHIDIY ¥ILNM  a¥/19 Lgg ! Q _/ Y3TI08LNOD
(6—5G) n—clr \ - | @ _
40/ M8 ¢S gvdo 318vN3 ILLOYHL  d0O/ M8 ¢S L @@@@
NI ¢4

FINAON "104LNOD SNEANVD ¢ OLNI SoNd

HARNESS, ENCLOSURE, CONTROL, MD

TIME:

MATERIAL:

APPROVED BY & DATE

SHEET _2_OF 9 __|

DATE
12-18-09f THL 12-09

DRAWN BY

JOK

SEE BOM

SCALE

NTS

DWG NO.

C

0900-03046

NEXT ASSENBLY:

THS DOCUMENT AND INFORMATION CONTANED HEREIN
IS THE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION.
ANY DUPLICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT OR USE OF

INFORMATION WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT
OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION IS PROHIBITED.

Products

@Super

MILWAUKEE, W. -U.S.A.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

XX+ 0.06

1

ANGLES +

HOLES AND SLOTS XX £ 0.03

FABRICATION: INSIDE RADIUS OF BENDS EQUAL TO MATERIAL

THICKNESS. REMOVE ALL BURRS.
DE-BURR ALL HOLES.

NACHINING:

FULL WELD UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.

WELDING:

WI- DESIGNATES WATERTIGHT WELD.

(METRIC EQUIVALENTS IN PARENTHESES)

MANUAL DRAWING # 9710-02816

DATE

APP

SKD | BM |9/14/2016

BY

PART NUMBER 5500-03109 REPLACE WITH

5500—03105

DESCRIPTION

17478

ECO NO.

H

SM.




e 4O
¢ M% &
INIINIANOO F43HM 31¥007 ‘a3M34T0S - S30mds {X) e
¥3dT0S % 82°0 dIMLS 3LON _ wmm
X 600 2| [ g
= Tl =
= 2B
5 id T
- | =7 o
(6-8) @ HM ¢ NOWNOD  HM ¢ = wmu . 3
3 (Bg3gs ©
N9 # 18 3
| & 8.
(6-8) (D) ! g | | el
MOT SNE—-NYD N9 ¥S = mmmmm
(6-8) = H
@ HOIH sna—Nvo A GS I wmmmm
i
e 6f , |2 s
EROVAECEN R
NEINERER .| .3y
SSTTIAM 23 BF
3 = _m_ S.IM. Nm. 73
(6-5) D-2If S EHEES: mmm
(6-1) 9-1d J18YNI FILLOYHL WO3 18 ¢¢l -3y & ogdel -
B g g L2
2528y, °
N @u TEE
(6-8) ano @ HM 2 NOWNOD  HM Z | @ |
_ @ _
_ _
9 AN3 ONIAVO
J4IM WO¥4 dIM3IN SV
e ©, Ld
JIOVLdI03Y
INYON3d (® (( @@ )
oﬂuomu_z_m%w_\/umm_e MO1 SNE—-NVD N9 Gl _ G R @@
W Ty ROMN 7 10
| | o
@@ _ @ _ _ @ @@ g
MO SNG—NVD o
@@ | _ N9 +G _ O Q@ =
z 2
ROy NS 010
Ga \. J =
d3TI08LNOD @I_ JA GS _ @ _ [ S
JINAON 9d AVH9 HOIH SNE-NVO A GG | |
T04INOD SNANYD | | 390148
9r OLNI SONd /g e PETRTEa r® » INYON3d
AVYD /L d
390198 LNYONId £ OLNI S9N (906X D)
(6—8) OQA ZL+
VIIY HOIMS OL NNY
z-c1s I
z—zis M €95 X5 YRV TYNIWIL OL NN | 5| &
c-us == £ -GS k— | s
z-ois I € —¥S k— >
=
z-6s  I=— c—cg * — -
z-gs  [=— ¢—2S *— 2 | g
A €-ls X8 T g | &
D ILYINAO¥ddY 3¥IM 3LVD0T ‘03¥3AT0S ‘SIONS =3

AUN ¢+

17478

ECO NO.

H

SM.




CABINE T HARNESS

HEATER BOOSTER PUMP
CAN +
CAN —
CABIN HEATER HIGH
CABIN HEATER MEDIUM
CABIN HEATER LOW
COMMON 10A
SPARE
CABIN HEATER COMMON
SPARE
PTO ENABLE SW
+12V 20A CHASSIS MODULE
WATER PUMP RUN'G IND
+12 20A REAR
E-STOP SW
COMMON 20A

BOOM/ +12V 15A

BODY
MODULE COMMON 135A

[l
sy
—_

CSCSCGISICICISICICICICICCICIO,

Ho| 17478 5500-03105

PART NUMBER 550003109 REPLACE WITH

SYM. ECO NO. DESCRIPTION

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION VENDOR S/P P/N
1| DNF14-250M—F1B-M/RB2573 | 30 | CONNECTOR FEMALE QC PANDUIT/T&B 9500-00468
2 | HD10-5-16P 1 RECEPTACLE, 5 PINS DEUTSCH 9500-01716
3 | DT06-12SA 2 PLUG 12A SOCKET GRAY DEUTSCH 5500-01712
4 | DT06-12SB 1 PLUG 12B SOCKET BLACK DEUTSCH 950001713
) DT06—-8SA 1 PLUG 8A SOCKET GRAY DEUTSCH 5500-01711
6 | DT06-12SC 1 PLUG 12C SOCKET GREEN DEUTSCH 5500-01714
7 DT06-12SD 1 PLUG 12D SOCKET BROWN DEUTSCH 5500-01715
8 | DT06-04S 2 PLUG 4 SOCKET GRAY DEUTSCH 5500-01709
9 | 0462-209-16141 63 | CONTACT, SOCKET 16-14 DEUTSCH 5500-01621
10 | 114017 33 | SEAL, PLUG DEUTSCH 5500-01622
" 0460-202-16181 47 | CONTACT, PIN 16-18 DEUTSCH 5500-01619
12 | HDP24-24-19PN 1 RECEPTACLE, 19 PINS DEUTSCH 5500-03107
13 | HDP24-24-23PN 1 RECEPTACLE, 23 PINS DEUTSCH 5500-03108
/4\ 14 | HD34-24-91PN 1 RECEPTACLE, 9 PINS, ALUM DEUTSCH 5500-03105
15 | PV8-10R/RDV367 2 TERMINAL RING 8GA. 10 STUD PANDUIT/T&B 5500-03110
16 | W12S 5 SECONDARY LOCK, 12 PIN DEUTSCH 5500-01795
17 | W8S 1 SECONDARY LOCK, 8 PIN DEUTSCH 5500-01794
18 | W4S 2 SECONDARY LOCK, 4 PIN DEUTSCH 5500-01792
Q CONTINUED ON SHEET 7-9
?SEBSSYED 140A - ﬂE— ———————————— Rotary Switch,
TB-2 (8-9) Heater control
o4 GN OOOO< o4 ] TB-1 (8-9) o — ﬁ | (Backside view)
58 RD/YL 12GA S14-H -l .
57 RD/BL 12GA Si¢-M . — i |
mr - - — - — — — =
56 RD/BN 12GA S14-L - — — 7L J S14
102 WH 16GA T
(] GND BLOCK (g-9) BN\
\_S14-B 203 BK 12GA 3
79 RD/GN18CA QC—1 NO CONNECT (AUTO TRANS OPTION & 10 BOLT CONNECT T0 QC-2)  (7-9)
105 RD 12GA Fg (8-9)
15 WH /BN IND WATER PUMP RUNNING NEAR S10
203 RD/BK 12GA mmf| F3 (8-9) MANUAL DRAWNG # 9710-02816
230 BK/BN 18GA —TP4-10 (2-9) (@)
202 WH 126A @//‘E GND BLOCK (8-9)
903 BK 14GA —F] F415A  (3-9) Super Products | HARNESS, ENCLOSURE, CONTROL, MD
902 WH 14GA e e
=E G B0 (5-9) [ e
HOLES AND SLOTS XX + 0.03 SCALE |  DRAWN BY DATE APPROVED BY & DATE
o | e | o e oo o TR ——EE ] 5500-03046 1




COMMON
CAN +
CAN —

SPEEDO TO ECM

SPEEDO PICKUP

+12V 10A CAB POWER
COMMON

S/S ENGAGE LIGHT
PTO 'A” ENABLE SW

PTO A" CONFIRM LIGHT
WORK LIGHT SW

+12 10A STROBE
+12V ACC

ECM THRTTL ENABLE
ECM THRTTL INCREASE
ECM THRTTL DECREASE
SPARE

THRTTL ENABLE SW
SPARE

SPARE

WATER ANALOG IN

SISISICISIZICICICICICISISISISICICISICICI®ICIS)

17478

PART NUMBER 5500-03109 REPLACE WITH
5500-03105

SKD

BM

) (3-9)
———jgik——tiﬂiij P1-6 (1-

9
— ———— T PI-7 (1-9)
— —— 1 P1-8 (1_9>

RY4-14(8-9)
— - T P45 (249
E— Y,
- ————— T P51 (2-9

(1-9)
)

)

— P3—1 (2_9)
©®

RY2—86 (8—9)

Super Products

MILWAUKEE, W. -U.S.A.

HARNESS, ENCLOSURE, CONTROL, MD

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

ANGLES £ 1
HOLES AND SLOTS XX £ 0.03

702 WH 16GA WH 702 GND BLOCK (8-9)
55 YL 18GA N L 189 (8-
54 ON 180A DOOOO OO0 54 ON
(] T8-2 (8 9
64 RD 04 8D & Rya- 7 (8-
66 ON 0000 G000 ___66 0N
X RY4-8(3-
65 YL 6o YL o RY4-1 (8-
67 N 0000 000 67 ON
303 BK 16GA BK 303 kR (8
802 WH 16GA WH 802 13 (8-5)
—{F] GND BLOCK (8-9
163 WH/BK o9 %
72 OR/RD 18GA _ _ —
73 WH/BN 18GA _ | — —
15BK/GN _ _
150 BK /YL F12 (8-9)
5 LT GN/BK —{F] RY1-85 (8-9
133 BL 18GA _ _ _
134 RD 18GA _ _ _
135 YL 18GA _ _ _
53 BK/OR 18GA _ _ _
————— >|< — SPARE CAB
>|< XX+ 0.06
9/14/2016 NOTE: STRIP 0.38 & SOLDER MANUAL DRAWNG # 971002816 MACHNNG  DE-BURR ALL HOLES

ECO NO.

DESCRIPTION

APP

DATE

FABRICATION: INSIDE RADIUS OF BENDS EQUAL TO NATERIAL
THICKNESS. ALL BURRS.

WELDING: FULL WELD UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.
WI- DESIGNATES WATERTIGHT WELD.

(METRIC EQUIVALENTS IN PARENTHESES)

NEXT ASSEMBLY:

X

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM

THIS DOCUMENT AND INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN

IS THE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION.

ANY DUPLICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT OR USE OF
INFORNATION WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT
OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION IS PROHIBITED.

SCALE

NTS

DRAWN BY

JOK

DATE
12-18-09

APPROVED BY & DATE

THL 12-09

DWG NO.

0000-03046

SHEET _5 _OF 9 |

:C




Jo4
HEATER HARNESS

(1 EA)
T ]
| |
| |
| J34 |
| +12V WATER HEATER |(D 13;2 Ei 1%2‘:\ c{F] RY3-30 (8-9) LABEL: "170 TO RY3-30" |
| +12V WATER HEATER @ RY3-87 (8-9) LABEL: 339 TO RY3-87" |
SPARE |3)
| SPARE |@ |
| |
| |
| |
. - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Super Products  |" HARNESS, ENCLOSURE, CONTROL, MD
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFI'ED:- — NEXT ASSEMBLY: MATERIAL
.I)-(I)((JLEg Aﬁ'[g)GSLOTéNG%(s ii 0163 . o
MANUAL DRAWING § 5710-02816 G AL lf S e s AT MIOT TS TN cosas ' R
ECO NO. DESCRIPTION By APP DATE (METRIC EQUIVALENTS IN PARENTHESES) 5500_03046 §C




ITEM PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION VENDOR S/ PN
19 | 0460-202-12141 | 6 | CONTACT, PIN 14-12 DEUTSCH | 5500-01703
20 | 0460-204-08141 | 2 | CONTACT, PIN 10-8 DEUTSCH | 5500-03106
21 | DNF10-250-FIB-D | 17 | TERMINAL, FEMALE, QC, 12-10 PANDUIT | 5500-00826
22 | 75280 2 | CONNECTOR, RELAY, PANEL WAYTEK | 5500-03115
23| 31073 6 | TERMINAL, RELAY WAYTEK | 5500-01332
24| #8 GA. GPT A/R | WIRE - -
25| #12 GA. GPT A/R| WIRE - -
26 | #14 GA. GPT AR | WIRE - -
27 | #16 GA. GPT AR | WIRE - -
28 | #18 GA. GPT A/R| WIRE - -
29 [DNF14-250-F1-M—-M| 1 | CONNECTOR, MALE, QC PANDUIT | 5500-00469
30 | 120 OHM .25 W | 2 | RESISTOR - 550001602
31 | 14RBD-18277 2 | TERMINAL, FEMALE, QC,.187 T&B 550001497
|D OWER |_| AR N ESS 32 | #10 GA. GPT A/R| WIRE, GPT, 10 AWG, BLACK - 5500-03257
33 | 2414-001-2486 | 2 | WASHER, LOCK, CURVED DEUTSCH | 5500-03111
34 | 2411-001-2405 | 2 | NUT, PLASTIC DEUTSCH | 5500-03112
35 | 112264 1| WASHER, LOCK, SS DEUTSCH | 5500-01373
36 | 112263-90 1| NUT, PANEL, ALUM DEUTSCH | 5500-01372
37| - - |- - -
38| - 1 |HARNESS, HEATER PWR, MD, ENCLOSURE | - 0025529
J10
COMMON 75A |(D 2 Wi 8GA 2 W © GND BLOCK STUD  (8-9)
1 BK 8GA 1 BK
+12V 754 | STRIP .5 SOLDER RY1-30  (8-9)
OlL COOLER 154 |(@)] 22K 126A 92 P Q o rv-g7 (8-9)
OIL COMMON 154 (@] 202 YH 1267 02 A GND BLOCK (8-9)
COMMON 10 |(B)| 202 WH 16GA 202 WH —(F] OND BLOCK (8-9)
+12V/PTO PWR ® 403/79 RD/GN 16GA 405/79 RD/CN QC-2 F11 (8-9) MANUAL TRANSMISSION —OR— QC—1 J11-11)(4—9) AUTO TRANSMISSION
SENSOR POWER |(| L& BK 146A (7 $8-1
TRAFFIC MANAGER 10A 48 OR T4GA 48 OR F14 (8-9)
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER CONDITION |(® 29 1L T6GA DS1-BLACK '
@/ Super Products " HARNESS, ENCLOSURE, CONTROL, MD
UNLESS OTHERWISEMI;"::;EFEI'E::- — NEXT ASSEMBLY: MATERIAL:
XX + 006 ANGLES + 1° X SEE BOM
HOLES AND SLOTS XX £ 0.03 SCALE |  DRAWN BY DATE APPROVED BY & DATE
H | 17478 zégg_%gqnggre 5500-03109 REPLACE WTH [ gn Tay [ 14/2016 AUAL RANNG § ST10-0281 Q&:&”" %;ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬂ‘m %ﬁ%@%ﬁ&%& EIWIS;O DK [12-18-09 SII:EI; 1_27:00?9_
Sw. | Eco No. DESCRIPTION BY | app DATE (um:;:B:E"w:m' OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION 1S PROUBIED 5 500_03046 EC




45 YL

12 GA

C @
@

17478

PART NUMBER 5500-03109 REPLACE WITH
5500-03105

SKD

BM

9/14/2016

SYM.

ECO NO.

DESCRIPTION

BY

APP

DATE

sk

NOTE: STRIP 0.38 & SOLDER

@ SPLICES — SOLDERED, LOCATE WHERE CONVENIENT

39 BN/WH | |5 \]: % \]: J2-E
= = \/ = || 73 WH/BN (1-9)(5-9)
| = i | = i J12-D
@/ OIL COOLER o)
WATER
RTS | Heater RYZ FAN
339 BK 10 GA 92 PK  J10-2 (7-9)
H (6-9) L 2 WH
.
?12_—9‘; - N ﬁ J10-3 (7-9)
RY1 e .
S . B
> 2 WH
| — | 2 ON/BK nio-p L P1-9, P84 (1-9)
“ - (5-9) _ 2 WH
E[Et - T P7-12, J9-C (3-9)
= ? 2 WH - i
6 BK 8GA ) EJW = @ Fl- O
F [@N]
th - —
- O)°
*
(:)\\\\ e T
\\\
" I——GROUND BLOCK X
© ALL #2's
Fi F8 3 BK CONTROL PANEL POWER
{Z: — — :E]— A r—
EFZ F9 :ﬂ N o |
L — ~— /E T

66 GN

64 RD

Z S BK

O |

163 WH /BK

J12-K
(5-9)

DS1-RED

P1-2, 3, 4, 5 (1-9)

NI 67 ON oG
N | O
SPEEDO
CUTOUT 1 o | o
RELAY
— | =
: —65 L J12-F
163 WH/BL (5-9)
P2-5
(1-9)
CAN BUSS
1B
(2-9)
P5-7 P5-8
J11-3 J11-2
4-9 _
(4-9) N Ee=s ___4(4 9)
O =" O
= Zi
& T \®
54 GN 0 M
(_g) J12-C Ji2-B (1-9)
(5-9)

MANUAL DRAWING # 9710-02816

P/-1
Super Products HARNESS, ENCLOSURE, CONTROL, MD
( 3_ 9 ) MILWAUKEE, WM. -U.S.A.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: NEXT ASSEMBLY: MATERIAL:
XX t+ 006 ANGLES + 1° X SEE BOM
HOLES AND SLOTS XX = 0.03 SCALE DRAWN BY DATE APPROVED BY & DATE
FABRICATION: INSIDE RADIUS OF BENDS EQUAL TO MATERIAL THIS DOCUMENT AND INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN NTS JDK ‘] 2_‘] 8_09 THL 12_ 09

MACHINING:  DE-BURR ALL HOLES.

THICKNESS. REMOVE ALL BURRS.

WELDING: FULL WELD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
WI- DESIGNATES WATERTIGHT WELD.

(METRIC EQUIVALENTS IN PARENTHESES)

IS THE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION.
ANY DUPLICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT OR USE OF
INFORMATION WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT
OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION IS PROHIBITED. H C

DWG NO. SHEET __8 oF 9 |

0000-03046 :




" | coLor | sIGNAL | coLor | sienaL "I~ | coLor | sienaL WRE | coLor | oerrnTion
1 BK BATTERY +12VDC 56 | RD/BN CABIN HEATER LOW 170 BK +12V WATER HEATER 2 WH GROUND
4 | RD/wWH +5VDC 57 | Rp/BL CABIN HEATER MED 102 WH GND CHASSIS CONTROL MODULE P6
5 | on/BK IGNITION +12 VDC 58 | RD/YL CABIN HEATER HIGH 209 GN BOOM RAISE 202 WH GND DISTRIBUTION BLOCK P15
6 | BK POWER RELAY TO FUSE BLOCK 210 BL BOOM LOWER 302 WH GND WATER HEATER
8 | WH/OR +5V COMMON 64 | RD SPEEDO TO ECM 221 YL BOOM RIGHT 402 WH GND CABIN HEATER
9 | oN BOOM UP 65 | YL SPEEDO PICKUP 222 OR BOOM LEFT 502 WH GND P/J10-5,P/J20—5
10 | DK BL BOOM DOWN 66 | GN SPEEDO TO ECM 223 | wH/BK VAC BOOSTER 602 WH GND OIL COOLER
1 BL/BN WATER PUMP ON/OFF SW 67 | oN SPEEDO PICKUP 225 RD BOOM/BODY PROP CONTROL 702 WH GND P/J12—A, P/J22—A CAB
227 oY BOOM EXTEND 802 WH GND P/J12—J, P/J22—J ENGINE
13 | WH/BN WATER PUMP INDICATOR 69 | PNK BOOM LIGHT ON/OFF SW 228 BN BOOM RETRACT 902 WH BOOM/BODY VALVE GND
14 | WH/OR MINIMUM WATER INDICATOR 70 | YL/OR DEBRIS WATER RETURN 3 BK +12 VDC FUSED CONTROL PANEL
15 BK/GN WORK LIGHT ON/OFF CAB SW 71 YL/BK DEBRIS WATER RECYCLE 230 BK/BN E-STOP SW 103 BK +12 V FUSED CHASSIS CONT. P6
16 WH /PU RECYCLE/RETURN PUMP INDICATOR 72 OR/RD PTO A’ ON/OFF SW 231 BL/RD WINTER RECIRC EN 203 RD/BK +12 V FUSED DISTRIBUTION P16
20 | PK/BK WORK LIGHTS CP SW 73 WH/BN | PTO ’A’ ON IND 232 BK/WH | DIG/DUMP OPERATION MODE 203C BK PROX SENSOR +12
21 YL BOOM RIGHT 74 BN/YL | PTO 'B’ ON/OFF SW 303 BK +12 V FUSED CAB SW POWER
22 | OR BOOM LEFT 75 BK/GN | PTO 'B' ON IND 403 RD,/GN SEE WIRE #79
23 | wH/BK VACUUM BOOSTER CLOSED 76 | —— REGEN LIGHT 503 BK
"S/403] RD/GN PTO 'A’ ON 603 BK
27 | oY BOOM EXTEND 703 BK
28 | BN BOOM RETRACT 81 GY/BK PTO 'A’ CONFIRM SW 903 BK BOOM/BODY VALVE +12
29 | PU VENT DOOR OPEN
30 | BK/BN ENGINE KILL 92 | PK OIL COOLER 241 RD,/WH VR1 VAC ANALOG IN
31 — CABIN LIGHTS 93 | v HYD OIL FILTER CONDITION 242 | BK/RD VR2 WATER ANALOG IN 338 RD HEATER BOOSTER PUMP
32 | Pu/IN AXLE OVERLOAD INDICATOR 121 RD,/BK WATER PROP SOL 339 BK WATER HEATER 20A (RY3)
33 | BN/RD CABIN LIGHTS ON/OFF SW
34 | WH/RD WATER LOW INDICATOR 123 NOTE— UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
35 BN /WH HEATER ON/OFF SW 124 YL/RD ALARM 'ON’ 1— WRES NOT DENOTED WILL BE 16 AWG.
39 BN /WH WATER HEATER ON/OFF 125 BL/YL AUDIO ALARM 2— REFER TO FOLLOWING COMPONENT VIEWS FOR TERMINAL LOCATIONS.
40 | —— TACH HIGH 129 PU VAC RELIEF
41 - TACH LOW 130 OR/BK E—STOP/ENGINE KILL RELAY TERMINAL "1’ TERMINAL '3 DS1 INDICATOR LIGHT
131 -—= E—STOP/ENGINE KILL SW
WHITE DOT
43 | —— BOOM LIGHT ON TERMINAL '2'—| . +12v 3 B
133 | BL THROTTLE ENABLE/RCAN /PENDANT = = RED
45 | v +12 V FUSED OIL COOLER 134 | RD THROTTLE RAISE lvl n — S
46 | ——— BEACON FUSED 135 | YL THROTTLE LOWER _ - N
47 | ——- WORK LIGHT ON/OFF 145 | BK SENSOR POWER TERMINAL 3 ARROW Switey | TERUNAL ¥
48 | OR TRAFFIC MGR FUSED TOGGLE SWITCH -
150 BK /YL +12 V FUSED STROBE
51 LT BL THROTTLE INCREASE N AUAL DRAWING § S710-02816
52 | BK/WH THROTTLE DECREASE 154 | GN PENDANT LOW TERMINAL A —
53| BK/0R__| THROTTLE ENABLE 55| R PENDANT HIGH T Super Products HARNESS, ENCLOSURE, CONTROL, MD
54 | ON CAN LOW UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFED: NEXT ASSEMELY: NATERI
55 YL CAN HIGH 163 WH /BK REAR AXLE DISINGAGED IND 'ﬁ)(()LEg AB'IS)GSLOTSAN(.;)L(I;:(S :I:i OT(.)?) . SSEAELEBOMDRAVN BY DATE | APPROVED BY & DATE
—_— REONE U DESGUATES WATERTIHT VD, OF PR PRODUCTS GORPORATON 15 PROMITED s
SW. | ECO NO. DESCRIPTION BY | app DATE (VERIC EQUNALENTS W PARBNTHESES) 5 5 O O — O 3 O 4_ 6 ': C




38 | 7 6 ‘ N 4 3 2 |
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. |ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy. REVISIDNS
1 0007493 CONNECTOR, DOT LIGHTING, .50, TRUCK LITE #77851 L 5680—00000 CABLE,SEOOW, 16-6 600V, —40 10 105C 103"
2 0007496 TERMINAL, DOT LIGHTING, 1614 AWG, TRUCK LITE 97983 |6 |12 5541-00000 WRE, GXL, BLU, 16 AWG 70" REV #|ECO & DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
3 550003231 CONNECTOR, 5M, METRI-280 DELPHI 12186400 113 550000526 RING, TERMINAL #14—10 PANDUIT PVI4—10R—C 5
4 550003232 LOCK, M, METRI—280 DELPHI 12084673 114 5701-00000 LOOM, SPLIT NYLON .25 ID WAYTEK LCP—250 70" CHANGE 0004346 FROM 92.5" TO 91"
5 5500-03233 TERMINAL, MALE, METRI—280 DELPHI 12048159 1|15 0004346 LOOM, SPLIT, NYLON, .625" ID WAYTEK LCN—625 | 91°
6 5500-01286-0014 | TERMINAL, FEMALE DELPHI 12124580 116 5500-01286-0021 | CAVITY PLUG, GREEN DELPHI 12010300 4 B | 18456 CHANGE ITEM #12 FROM GPT TO GXL 11/71/19 M. SCHLIEDER
7 5500-01286-0001 | CONNECTOR, BODY, TOWER DELPHI 12015791 117 5714-00000 LOOM, SPLIT, NYLON, .35" ID WAYTEK LCP-350 | 3" ADD 5714-00000
8 550000103 DIODE, 3 AMP, 1000VOLT 1N5408 2
9 5684—00004 HEAT SHRINK, SEALING, .375" WAYTEK 22206 Iy
10 5500-01286-0018 | SEAL, GREEN DELPHI 15324982 2
/:<(
- # ﬁ CONNECTS TO CHASSIS
o LIGHTING HARNESS
REV % il CONNECTS TO DOT
JUNCTION BLOCK
CLEAR @j\ =
STOP %
GND @:
L.TURN @:
R.TURN =
] [4] Ty
A BLU
BLU BLU w REV
CLEAR © BLK BLK BLK BK| ciear
ST0P @]j RED RED RED RD STOP
o0 @j WHT WHT WHT Wl oo
LTURN @nn ORN ORN ORN OR| L1vaN
TRAILER JUNCTION BOX R (O SRN GRN GRN___TGN| R1urw
(LOCATED END OF FRAME, DRIVER SIDE) T N/A
(@]
NAvE DATE SUPER PRUODUCTS LLC,
i AUX TAIL R.TURN STOP L.TURN CLEAR GND L DRAWN BY | S.DOUANGPHACHANH 12/7/17 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. | SIDING 12/7/17 :
O | ©j04{0i0f01040 | O o 0 L
H MATERIAL: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
oy DUENSIONS #RE N INCHES INTERFACE, PETE, MD
O i
i XX £ 0100 DWG, NG, REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL Yt 00
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS XXX + 0,030 O U 3 8 8 8 9 B
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER ) o o
PRODUCTS LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART ANGULAR: MACH £ 1 BND £ 2
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN INTERPRET GEOMETRIC . .
PEPMI‘SSIDN 0OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED TDLERAN‘CING PER: ASME Y145 SIZE B‘ SCALEN‘”S ‘WEIGHT ‘ SHEET 1 OF ¢
8 7 6 5 4 3 e 1




5X

o/

QrY,

== -—1
DETAIL "A"
—
SEE NOTE 5 - 20"
‘4"? 3" 314
A
SEENOTE6
BLU ij 1 \‘\ S E— -
e —3 A(C . y E oy g
o 2 \ ( gg gg ( = == e e
e s o 1 e
4»1'5n<7 Q ] L \
< 8" >< A 92-5" » 2-50’ 6X
- 103" -

NOTES:
1. SOLDER DIODE TO CONDUCTORS ACCORDING TO SCHEMATIC SHOWN THIS PAGE. COVER
& SEAL WITH SEALING HEAT SHRINK AS SHOWN IN DETAIL A.
2. DENOTES SOLDER SPLICE LOCATION. e
3. INSTALL ZIP TIES TO HAVE CLAPS INSTALLED ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF CONNECTOR
BOOT.
4, TAPE 1.5" FROM END OF CABLE JACKET, OVER SHRINK WRAP FROM DIODE SPLICES
5. WRAP DIODES WITH 3/8" SPLIT LOOM STARTING 1.5" FROM END TO EDGE OF 1/4”
SPLIT LOOM
A 6. WRAP WIRE WITH SPLIT LOOM UP TO TERMINATION POINT AND TAPE TO 3/8" SPLIT
LOOM

REV
CLEAR
STOP
GND
L.TURN
R.TURN

INDEX KEY

7. STRIP 1/4" OF WIRE AT ALL TERMINATION POINTS

SUPER PRUDUCTS LLC.

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

TITLE:
HARNESS, DOT LIGHTING
INTERFACE,PETE, MD

DWG. NI, REV
0032889 R
SI7E B‘ SCALENTS ‘WEIGHT: \ SHEET 2 IF 2




8 7 [ 6 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QrTY LOCATION REV| S|0 N S
1 5500-01813 2 Way Plug, End Cap Deutsch DTMO06-2S-E003 1 J1 REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5500-01815 Wedgelock for DTM06-2S, B Key Deutsch WM-2SB 1 J1
_ LENGTH CHANGES: 3.0 WAS 2.0 (2X) & 92.0 WAS 80.0.

3 5500-01863 Female ~ocket, Stamped and Formed, Size 20, Deutsch 1062-20-0122 2 | i B 19999 | REVISED NOTE 9 TO INCLUDE, "OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE". 05/11/2021 J. Matel

4 5500-03041 Male Pin, Size 20, 16-18AWG Deutsch 0460-010-20141 2 P1

5 0031039 Wedgelock for DTM04-2P, B Key Deutsch WM-2PB 1 P1

6 0036810 2 Way Receptacle, Black Deutsch DTM04-2P-E004 1 P1

Wire List
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE LABEL QTY (in.)
1 16 AWG RED/WHT SAE J1128 GXL 7 - STROBE AR
2 16 AWG WHT SAE 11128 GXL 702 - COMMON AR
NOTES: S P d ts:
1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND RV iy uper rroaucis
LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE
2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE DRAWNBY| A MESSING 11/13/2020 | TITLE: HARNESS,
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG ENG APPR.|  J. Matel 12/09/2020 FRONT STROBE. MD700
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL ’
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT I PART R A% AWHOLE WITHUT THE WRITTEA PERMISSION
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHITED __ DWG. NO. REV
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED S R e ED:
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE | TOLERANCES ARE: 0041 096 B
/B\9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE XX %0100
XX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10F3
8 7 6 ‘ 5 i 4 l 3 ‘ 2 ‘




200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

J1

P1
702 - COMMON 2
16AWG WHT
7 - STROBE 1

16AWG RED/WHT

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,
FRONT STROBE, MD700

DWG. NO. REV

0041096 B

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 20F3
i




LABEL |

0041096.A 11

WIRE CONNECTION

J1 2X
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
7 - STROBE 16AWG | RED/WHT | |
702 - COMMON 16AWG WHT
% 1
END OF 300
BRAID ¢
92.0in
END OF -
BRAID 3'3'“
‘
2X

LABEL | 0041096.A P1
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR
7 - STROBE 16AWG | RED/WHT
702 - COMMON 16AWG WHT

P1

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,

FRONT STROBE, MD700

DWG. NO.

0041096

REV

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS |
|

SHEET: 30OF3




8 7 6 3 2 1
REVISIONS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QTY LOCATION REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
1 5500-01286-0003 2 Position Tower, BLK Delphi 12015792 1 P35 ITEM 0042132 WAS 0034024,
2 5500-01286-0004 2 Position Shroud, BLK Delphi 12010973 2 135, 136 B ]9999 18AWG BRN WAS 16AWG BRN & 18AWG BLU WAS 16 AWG BLU. 05/06/202] J MOT6|
3 5500-01286-0013 Male Terminal, Weatherpack, 14-16AWG Delphi 12124582 2 | 136,135 UPDATED P1 & P17 WIRE LABELS
4 5500-01286-0014 Female Terminal, Weatherpack, 14-16AWG Delphi 12124580 2 P35 REVISED NOTE 9 TO INCLUDE' OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE".
5 5500-01286-0018 Cable Seal, Green, 16-20AWG Delphi 15324982 2 P35
D 6 5500-01286-0019 Cable Seal, Gray, 14-16AWG Delphi 15324980 2 J35, 136
7 5500-01621 Female Socket, Size 16, 14AWG Deutsch 0462-209-16141 2 P17
8 5500-01622 Sealing Plug, 12-16AWG Deutsch 114017 1 P17
9 5500-03032 Backshell for HD10 Deutsch M902-2194 1 P17
10 5500-03033 Backshell nut for HD10, HD30, HDP20 Deutsch M902-2054 1 P17
11 0026656 Female Socket, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0462-201-16141 6 P17
1 12 0036760 9 Way Plug, Threaded Rear Deutsch HD16-9-96S 1 P17
13 0042132 '\S"Irlélzliﬁé::;"f:ﬁ‘;;v Female 4 pole, Straight, Sm, Murr Elektronik | 7700-12221-1500500 1 | P
WIRE LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1 | 14 AWG PNK SAE J1128 GXL AR
C 2 | 14 AWG WHT SAE J1128 GXL AR
3 | 16 AWG VIO SAE 11128 GXL AR
4 | 16 AWG WHT SAE J1128 GXL AR
5 | 18 AWG BLU SAE 11128 GXL AR ‘3
6 | 18 AWG BRN SAEJI128 GXL | AR A
CABLE LIST
_& ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry Mark
1 5580-00000 SEOOW 16/2 AR | CBL1, CBL2
B
NOTES:
1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND © S r Pr d t €
LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE NAME DATE upe o uc s
A 2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE DRAWN BY A Messing 11/30/2020 | TTLE: HARNESS
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG ENG APPR T atel 12/21/2020 : ’
o .
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE,°105 C MINIMUM PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL HYD COOLER & VAC RELIEF
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS DRAWING IS THE.
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES ICVSIFFS/ED;TEROER/ASDAD%V%%I.E%LT%%TDTHE/\\A/R\WEN PERMISSION MD700
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DWG. NO. REV
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE | DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 004" ‘I 05 B
9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE ;?(LERAF(?FSOARE:
XXX +0.060 i :
XX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10F3
8 7 6 ‘ 5 i 4 3 ‘ 2 ‘




200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

w1

129 - VAC RELIEF

J35P35

w2

202 - VAC RELIEF

W3

Al A

129 - VAC RELIEF

202 - VAC RELIEF

16AWG VIO

B | B

93 - HYD FILTER

16AWG WHT

J36

602 - OIL COOLER

14AWG WHT
602 - HYD FILTER

w4

P1

203 - OIL TEMP

92 - OIL COOLER
14AWG PNK

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

18AWG BRN

2 ° . 260
258 - OIL TEMP

18AWG BLU

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

238

239

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,

HYD COOLER & VAC RELIEF

MD700
DWG. NO.

0041105

REV

SHEET: 20F3

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS |
|




7 6 i 4 2 1
VAC
RELIEF 4
W2 W1
LABEL 0041105.A W1
WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
129 - VAC RELIEF | 16AWG | BLK
— (wh
LABEL 0041105.A W2
WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
% 202 - VAC RELIEF | 16AWG | wHT
1.13 LEADS
) 98.00 LOOM
LABEL | 0041105.A_J35
N END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
2 = WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
2D 129 - VAC RELIEF 16AWG BLK
"t s 202-VACRELIEF | 16AWG | WHT
LABEL | 0041105.A P1 OIL TEMP SENSOR OIL
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION P1
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
1 203 - OIL TEMP 18AWG | Brown TEMP 5 WIIS?ESSNQ Epéfl' Ton
2
3 258 - OIL TEMP 18AWG | Blue WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
4 129 - VAC RELIEF 16AWG VIO
202 - VAC RELIEF 16AWG | WHT
LABEL 0041105.A W3
WIRE CODE | GAUGE | COLOR
93 - HYD FILTER [T16awG | BIK 18.00 LOOM
48.00 LOOM | |
LABEL 0041105.A W4 o
WIRE CODE [ GAUGE | COLOR
602 - HYD FILTER | 16AWG [ wHT oL IO A D
P17 END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
* POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL
w4 A 129 - VAC RELIEF 16AWG | VIO 0462-201-16141
B 202 - VAC RELIEF 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141
HYD Qg E) | (g E) (% g) c 93 - HYD FILTER 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141
D 602-OILCOOLER | 14AWG | WHT | 0462-209-16141
FILTER W3 * ‘ ‘ E 602 - HYD FILTER 16AWG | WHT | 0462-209-16141
F 92 - OIL COOLER 14AWG | PNK__ | 0462-201-16141
CONDITION - 18.00 LOOM 56.00 LOOM 86.00 LOOM G 203 - OIL TEMP 18AWG | BRN | 0462-201-16141
‘ ’ H 258 - OIL TEMP 18AWG | BLU 0462-201-16141
3 114017
54.00 LOOM
Lo
N
o
OIL
COOLER
€
76 © Super Products
LABEL | 0041105.A 136 TITLE:
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION H A R N ESS ’
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
os] _wecooe T owce | coio HYD COOLER & VAC RELIEF
A 92 - OIL COOLER 14AWG PNK M D 700
DWG. NO. REV
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 30F3
7 6 f 4 2 |




8 7 ‘ 6 5 * 4 3 ‘ 2 1
ITEM ND. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF DESG  QTY. REVISIONS
12 8881718%000 ESEHEEC%SOQIIT%(_)? Y 1220” REV #|ECD # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
) ) B
3 0007496 TERMINAL, DOT LIGHTING, 16—14 1
4 5500—01286—0018 SEAL, GREEN 4 B |1/902|CHANGE 0007492 TO 0007493 4/,3/2018 JMATEL
5 5500-01286—-0003 CONNECTOR BODY, TOWER, 2 POS 1
6 5500-01286—-0014 TERMINAL, FEMALE, 16-14 2
7 5683—-00002 BUTT SPLICE, 16-14, BU, W/ SL HT SHRK 1
8 5684—-00004 HEAT SHRINK, 3/8" 11"
9 5684—-00005 HEAT SHRINK, .50" 5
10 5547-00000 WIRE, GPT, 16AWG, WHT 14.5
N 5500-01286—-0004 CONNECTOR BODY,SHROUD 2-PIN 1
12 5500-01286—-0013 TERMINAL, MALE 16-14 2
CONNECTS TO DOT /—ﬂ E CONNECTS
JUNCTION BLOCK % ém TO ID BAR
= CONNECTS TO
%m BU ALARM
220,00
18.00
12.00
ﬁ - 2.00 - 200 - 150 1,00 - 200 —=|
—[] — %‘85 ‘85*‘ -
REV = BW I L r _ | -
or [ZEc[l] 'Ol | = ==—_ § o= E5F
;EEE ; ; I ‘4 %} % D:Cl \ D oo i -
oNo [ ZWHT ] =] e D
il \ - —— \\»
il — — NS
= X < \
/INDEX KEY @ @
NOTES:
1. SEAL BUTT SPLICE HEAT SHRINK PRIOR TO INSTALLING .50" DIAMETER
HEAT SHRINK.
2. SEAL 3/8” HEAT SHRINK, ITEM 8, PRIOR TO SHRINKING .50" HEAT
GRN ) BLK SHRINK, ITEM 9.
BU / W A 3. INSTALL ZIP TIES WITH CLASPS ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF CONNECTOR
BK|- B BOOT AS SHOWN THIS PAGE.
RD LR Y NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS LLC.
WHT GRN DRAWN BY [SDOUANGPHACHANH | 11/16/2016 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
WT N B ENG APPR. |S.IDING 1/16/2016 [ TITLE:
YL MFG APPR. HARNESS) ID BAR &
MATERIAL: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
GN FINISTT DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES BACK UP ALARM/ MD
TOLERANCES ARE:
BN PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL e o DG N REV
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS X:XXX + 0‘630 0030866 B
PRRMISSIN OF SUPLR PRODLCTS 15 PROMIEITED, TILERANCING PER, ASHE Y43 SIZE BSCALE |VEIGHT: | SHEET 1 IF 1
P \ \ \
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




8 7 6 5 ! 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
ITEM |  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # Qry LOCATION REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
1 5683-00002 Heat Shrink Butt Splice , 14-16AWG Panduit BSH14-Q 2 | spLy, spL2
ADDED 5714-00000 (3/8" DIA. SPLIT LOOM) TO BOM.
2 5714-00000 LOOM, SPLIT NYLON, 3/8" LD. Velvac %’—W AR | sL1 B\ B 19999 3/ ) 01/28/2021 | A MESSING

0041314

4.0 IN. MARKER CLEARANCE ADAPTER PLUG, 16
AWG, FEMALE PL-10

Truck-Lite

93745

n

0041315

29.63 IN. 3 PLUG MARKER CLEARANCE HARNESS, 16
AWG, PL-10, STRIPPED ENDS

Truck-Lite

93945

J2

e REMOVE & DISCARD REMAINING END
SUPPLIED WITH HARNESS.
e ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN.

J2

©) @

12.0

J1 SPL1 12 NOTES:
1 Bk} Bk 1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND
SPL2 LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE
2 | WHT oo L L b WHT 2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE © SUPQI‘ Produd's‘ﬁ
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG NAME DATE
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM DRAWNBY| A Messing 01/04/2020 | T|TLE: HARNESS,
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT ENG APPR. J. Matel 01/05/2020
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL MARKER LIGHT SPLITTER,
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED SOLEFROPERTY OF SUPERFROBICTS, A KEbRoBCTION MD700
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE OF SUPER PROBUCTS 1S PROHIBED DWG. NO REV
9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PN
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 0041 ‘I 06 B
TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £0.100
XXX 0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS| SHEET: 10OF1
8 7 6 5 f 4 3 [ 2 l 1




8 / { 6 S ' 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QrYy LOCATION REVI SIO N S
- Female Socket, Size 16, 14AWG h -209-
1 5500-01621 emale Socket, Size Deutsc 0462-209-16141 4 P20 REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5500-01622 Sealing Plug, 12-16AWG Deutsch 114017 3 P20
— _ 36" LOOM WAS 36" BRAID.
3 0009653 Sovr:ra]);c;;rg, Breakaway, Cavities 4 and 5 internally Deutsch HDB36-24-91SN 1 P20 B 19999 78" LOOM WAS 78" BRAID. 05/05/202] J. Matel
6" LOOM WAS 6" BRAID.
4 0031868 Female Socket, Size 8, 8-10 AWG Deutsch 0462-203-08141 2 P20 55" LOOM WAS 55" BRAID.
REVISED NOTE 9 TO INCLUDE, "OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE".
ire List
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1| 8 AWG BLK SAE J1128 GXL 0
2 | 8AWG WHT SAE J1128 GXL 0

16 AWG GRY/BLK

SAE J1128 GXL

4 | 16 AWG ORG SAE J1128 GXL 0
5| 16 AWG WHT SAE J1128 GXL 0
NOTES:
1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND © SU er Produd.ss
LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE NAME DATE P
2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE DRAWNBY|  A. MESSING 11/10/2020 | TITLE: HARNESS
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG ENG APPR. T ore 11/20/2020 ’
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL POWER
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THS DRAWNG S THE MD700
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES INPART OF AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITEN PERMISSION v
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DWG. NO. RE
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE | DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES 00 39842 B
9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE o oo R
XXX +£0.060 . .
XX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10F3
8 7 6 ‘ 5 i 4 l 3 ‘ 2 ‘




8 7 6 5 1

200 240

201 241

202 P20 242

203 W6 16AWG WHT SPARE- 9 243

04 W5 48.2 - TRAFFIC MANAGER 10A . s

205 w4 R 7 245

206 SPARE-| 6 246

s ;

208 SPARE-| 4 248

209 w2 SAG Bk 3 249

210 SPARE-| 2 250

- 1

212 252

213 253

214 254

215 255

216 256

217 257

218 258

219 259

220 260

221 261

222 262

223 263

224 264

225 265

226 266

227 267

228 268

229 269

230 270

231 271

232 272

233 273

© Super Products:

235 275 TITLE: HARNESS,

236 276 POWER

MD700

237 277 DWG. NO. REV

238 278 0039842 B

239 279 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 20F3
8 7 6 5 ‘




7 6 5 4 3 2 1
LABEL 0039842.A W3 LABEL | 0039842.A W4
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
502 - COMMON 10A 16AWG WHT 81 - PTO CONFIRM SW 16AWG | GRY/BLK
W3 W4 W1 W2
LABEL 0039842.A W1
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
6" END CUT 18" END CUT 2 - COMMON 75A BAWG WHT
LABEL 0039842.A W2
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
1-+12V 8AWG BLK
LABEL 0039842.A P20
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
o POS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR TERMINAL
1 2 - COMMON 75A 8AWG WHT 0462-203-08141
2 SPARE 114017
36" LOOM 6" LOOM 3 1-+12v 8AWG BLK 0462-203-08141
13 AA 4 SPARE 114017
5 16AWG WHT 0462-209-16141
6 SPARE 0462-209-16141
ﬁ 7 | 81-PTOCONFIRMSW | 16AWG | GRY/BLK | 0462-209-16141
8 |48.2 - TRAFFIC MANAGER 10A| 16AWG ORG 0462-209-16141
55" LOOM 3" — 9 SPARE 114017
i}
78" LOOM
36" LOOM
LABEL 0039842.A W5
T WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
48.2 - TRAFFIC MANAGER 10A | 16AWG ORG © super Producl-ss
6" END CUT .
LABEL 0039842.A W6 TITLE: HARN ESS,
WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR P O WER
502 - COMMON 10A 16AWG WHT MD7 O O
7 DWG. NO. REV
s We 0039842 B
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 30F3
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 ‘




8 7 [ 6 ) v 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QTY LOCATION REVISIO N S
1 5500-01286-0004 2 Position Shroud, BLK Delphi 12010973 1 J1 REV # ECO # D ESC RI PTI O N DATE AP P R
2 5500-01286-0013 Male Terminal, Weatherpack, 14-16AWG Delphi 12124582 2 J1
3 5500-01286-0019 Cable Seal, Gray, 14-16AWG Delphi 15324980 2 J1 A
4 5500-01621 Female Socket, Size 16, 14AWG Deutsch 0462-209-16141 5 P18
5 5500-01622 Sealing Plug, 12-16AWG Deutsch 114017 4 P18
6 5500-03032 Backshell for HD10 Deutsch M902-2194 1 P18
7 5500-03033 Backshell nut for HD10, HD30, HDP20 Deutsch M902-2054 1 P18
8 5500-03260 OMSI Connector OMSI 40710026 1 P2
M12 Plug Connector, Female 2 pole, 90 deg, 4m,
9 0009568 Single ended, Yellow Turck WKC-4.2T-4 1 P1
10 0036760 9 Way Plug, Threaded Rear Deutsch HD16-9-96S 1 P18
ire List
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1 | 16 AWG BLK SAE J1128 GXL AR
2 | 16 AWG WHT SAE 11128 GXL AR
3 | 16 AWG WHT/BLU SAE 11128 GXL AR
4 | 16 AWG YEL/BLU SAE J1128 GXL AR
LABEL ‘ 0040535.A P1 BODY PROX
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
(Cable List P?S WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR END VIEW | LABEL ‘ 0040535.A P2 T-CASE
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTY Mark e 2 WIRE CONNECTION
3 203B - 12VDC 18AWG | BBBMn POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
1 WKC 4.2T-4 AR CBL1 2 51 BODY UP 18AWG e A 2038 - 12VDC 16AWG BLK
B 63 - SS SWITCH 16AWG WHT
P1 P2
LABEL 0040535.A P18 POWERFRAME
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE COLOR TERMINAL
A 203B - 12VDC 16AWG BLK 0462-209-16141
B 61 - BODY UP 18AWG BLU 0462-209-16141
C 114017
D 63 - SS SWITCH 16AWG WHT 0462-209-16141
E 114017
(FS 41 - TACH SIGNAL 16AWG YEL/BLU 04622;2—1176141 LABEL ‘ 0040535.A_J1 TACH
H 40 - TACH GROUND 16AWG | WHT/BLU 0462-209-16141 250|n bJ 120|n % ENDW s V\‘IIVII:EECESE’\‘NECTISA’\L‘JGE LR
J 114017 (9 i A 41 - TACH SIGNAL 16AWG YEL/BLU
B 40 - TACH GROUND 16AWG | WHT/BLU
P1
[ 4 P18
2
203B - 12VDC 3
61 - BODY UP 4 ~——— 39.0n —— - 47.5n —=—|-—— 12.0in ——=
P18 \
A 203B - 12VvDC 0003568
16AWG BLK WKC-4.2T-4
B
)
203B - 12VDC
Ce 16AWG BLK A
5 63 - SS SWITCH 5
16AWG WHT
5500-0302’%%
E g 40710026
F e
n
41 - TACH SIGNAL
G 16AWG YEL/BLU A NOTES: su er PrOd uctss
NAME DATE
. 40 - TACH GROUND 5 1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND '
16AWG WHT/BLU LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE DRAWNBY| A Messing 12/20/20 |TITLE: HARNESS,
7. 5500'““?2?5.9‘37@ 2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE ENG APPR. J Matel 12/21/20 SS TACH & PROX
L 3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL ,
gozese0 4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM PR OF St PROBLCT R R ROBUCTION BODY UP SENSOR
HD16-9-965 ) 4 IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED DWG. NO. REV
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES %Eﬁégg?g'fﬁlﬁ’cﬁg'mi
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED TOLERANCES ARE: 00405 35 A
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE XX £0.100
9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS oy sooed SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10F2
8 7 6 5 i 4 | 3 ‘ 2 ‘




© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,

SS TACH & PROX,
BODY UP SENSOR

DWG. NO.

0040535

REV

A

SHEET: 20F2

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS |
|




8 | 7 | 6 ) . 3 ° 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF DESG  QTY, REVISIONS
1 0008255 HARNESS, MARKER LIGHT 1 REV #ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
? 5503—00000 CABLE, SEOOW, 16=5, 124" 124" .,
3 0007493 CONNECTOR KIT, DOT LIGHTING, .50" 1 I 'Sler:‘er'fs‘l’o rf‘u5Zoaieofgg%ga;:fgfﬁg”
4 0007496 TERMINAL, DOT 2 P : :
5 5683—00002 BUTT SPLICE 2
6 5500—01621 CONTACT, SOCKET, SIZE 16 5
7 550001710 PLUG, 6 SOCKET 1
8 5500—01622 SEAL, PLUG 1
9 550001793 WEDGE LOCK 1

CONNECTS TO AFT

MARKER LIGHT

CONNECTS TO
LEFT TAIL LIGHT

/—@NOTE 1.
1]

l—~——

124,00

'

BLK
S WHT

—1 ORN \ ORN =]

. i BLK \\_ BLK w

mwe |3 ° BK

—1 RED \f\ RED  [=o]

STOP l \ @

o |5 WHT . WHT WT

R I GRN GRN E

GN

[6] = BN

REV.
TAIL
STOP
GND
L TURN
R TURN
AUX

mo%air«

|

CONNECTS TO DOT
JUNCTION BLOCK

I I
I »)
I [
(\ D)
I I
I I
I I
\ \

NOTES:

i

N

BLU —] REV
BLK CLR
RED _ STP
WHT GND
YEL L TRN
GRN _ R TRN
BRN AUX

[

INDEX KEY

1. REMOVE & DISCARD RING TERMINAL SUPPLIED WITH HARNESS.

ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN THIS PAGE.
2. © DENOTES BUTT SPLICE LOCATION.

NAME DATE

DRAWN BY

C. Eggert 1/3/2014

ENG APPR.

SUPER PRODUCTS LLC

7 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

K. Schmitz 1/16/2014

TITLE:

MFG APPR,

MATERIAL:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

FINISH:

TOLERANCES ARE:

HARNESS, TAIL LIGHT, LEFT

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER
PRODUCTS LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED

XX + 0100 WG, NI REV
oo+ 00 0008347/ B
ANGULAR: MACH +1° BEND L ?°

INTERPRET GEDMETRIC SIZE §SCALE  |WEIGHT | SHEET L OF 1

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

3




8 / 6 S 4 3 e 1

[TEM NDO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF DESG  QTY, REVISIONS

1 0008255 HARNESS, MARKER LIGHT 1 REV HECD # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5503—00000 CABLE, SEOOW, 16=5, 124" 124" A :

3 0007493 CONNECTOR KIT, DOT LIGHTING, .50” 1 5 | 18500 Sf;rzn’j;‘n% 532;3()1020%3;2209862%

4 0007496 TERMINAL, DOT 2 P : :

5 5683—00002 BUTT SPLICE 2

6 5500—01621 CONTACT, SOCKET, SIZE 16 5

7 5500—01710 PLUG, 6 SOCKET 1

8 5500—01622 SEAL, PLUG 1

9 5500—01793 WEDGE LOCK 1

/CD 00

CONNECTS TO AFT .
MARKER LIGHT / y

CONNECTS TO [ )> CONNECTS TO DOT
RIGHT TAIL LIGHT : JUNCTION BLOCK
[
/—@NOTE 1
3
=l
N
~_ [ CHBIU—]  REV
A =ra L[BK_]  cCR
i i, Oors reD_]  om
— IinSEn) wHt ] o
/’f{"” LI YEL ] L TRN
s LGRN_ ] R TRN
e R T

BLK = INDEX KEY /

S WHT
e [0 \ RN (5] NOTES:
| BLK \q \ BLK [S1/] 1. REMOVE & DISCARD RING TERMINAL SUPPLIED WITH HARNESS.
e 3] .y BK] ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN THIS PAGE.
siop | 2 0 1RD 2. © DENOTES BUTT SPLICE LOCATION.
oo |5 \= W] e we |AQYSUPER PRUDUCTS [LC,
| CRN — DRAWN BY | C. Eggert v3/20% |\ TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
RN | 1] . YL ENG APPR | K, Schnitz /1672014 | TITLF,
GN MFG APPR.
— VATERTAL: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: HARNESS, TAIL LIGHT, RIGHT
@ =l BN FINISH DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
— i TDLEPANCES ARE: e i REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL Y o -
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS X:XXX + 0‘030 0008348 B
PRODCTS LLC, ANY REPRODUCTION I pagr | ANCLLAR MACH 1 p+ 2
PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS 15 PROMIBITEI] TOLERANCING PER, ASHE 1145 SIZE 3 SCALE*‘ |veteHT: | SHET1DF 1

’ ! ’ 5 ? 4 | 3 | P ]




8 7 { ) 5 ' 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QrY LOCATION REVISIONS
Female Quick Connect Terminal, 14-16AWG, 0.250 .
1 5500-00468 t:t':“aeQ”'c onnect fermina Panduit DNF14-250FIB 2 | X31,X202A REV # ECO #J DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5500-01545 PLUG, SOLENOID, DIN 43650-A TSII 2291.1001 1 P19
3 5500-01622 Sealing Plug, 12-16AWG Deutsch 114017 2 | P A
4 5500-01794 Wedgelock for DT06-08SA Deutsch WES 1 P9
5 0026656 Female Socket, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0462-201-16141 6 P9
6 0036720 8 Way Plug Deutsch DT06-08SA 1| P9
7 0040472 '\S"igl:'ggd?fﬁm Female 4 pole, 50 deg, 2m, Murr Elektronik | 7700-12341-1500200 1 |8
\Wire List
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1| 16 AWG BLU/RED SAEJI128GXL | AR
2 | 16 AWG WHT SAEJI128GXL | AR
3 | 16 AWG WHT/RED SAEJI128GXL | AR
4 | 16 AWG YEL/RED SAEJI128GXL | AR
5 | 18 AWG BLK SAEJI128GXL | AR
6 | 18 AWG BLU SAEJI128GXL | aR
7 | 18 AWG BRN SAEJLI28GXL | ap
8 | 18 AWG WHT SAEJI128GXL | AR
NOTES:
1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND
LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE
2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE su er Produd.s
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG NAME DATE P
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM DRAWN BY| A Messing 127072020 ;
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT ENG APPR 1. Matel 12/14/2020 TITLE: HARN ESS'
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES CROPRIELARY AND CONFHDEN 1AL WATER PUMP CARBINET,
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHIS DRAWING STHE, M D7OO
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE g‘FPS/TJRPTEgE’l?AOSSU\é/FS%LER\/VOILTIS?[gTDTHE WRITTEN PERMISSION
9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECTFIED: DWG. NO. REV
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: 004 1 1 0 9 A
XX %0100
XXX 0,060 . }
XXX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10F3
8 7 ) 5 i 4 3 l 2 l 1




8 6 ]
200 240
P9 P8
) 203E - 12V WATER PRES
201 1 18AWG BRN ! 2
260 - WATER PRES
202 2 18AWG WHT 2 22
w1
203 3 18AWG BLU 3 243
w2
204 4 18AWG BLK 4 244
0040472
205 5 7700-12341-1500200 245
206 6 P19 246
204 - WATER PROP
207 7 16AWG YEL/RED 1 247
205 - WATER PROP COM
208 8 2 248
16AWG WHT/RED
209 3 249
210 4 250
5500-01545
211 - 251
212 252
s 31 - CABINET LTS X31 553
16AWG BLU/RED 450000165
2 14 DNF14-PZaS%dF‘;iBt 254
)5 202 - CABINET LTS COM X202A 555
16AWG WHT Ssoo_ggéi?t
216 DNF14-250FIB 256
217 257
218 258
219 259
220 260
221 261
222 262
223 263
224 264
225 265
226 266
227 267
228 268
229 269
230 270
231 271
232 272
233 273
&
© Super Products
ME  HARNESS,
. e WATER PUMP CABINET,
MD700
237 277 DWG. NO. REV
230 - 0041109 A
239 279 SIZE B[ SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 20F3
8 8 |




P9

! 4 1
LABEL | 0041109. P8
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
o/ [ 1 |203E- 12V WATER PRES | 18AWG | Brown
2 | 260-WATER PRES | 18AWG | _White
3 18AWG | Blue
4 18AWG | Black
P8
AR I A PO LABEL | 0041109.A P19
WIRE CONNECTION WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL 30.0 T 707 wareR proP | 16AWG | YEURED
1 | 203E- 12V WATER PRES | 18AWG | BRN | 0462-201-16141 3300 wATeR prop com | ieawe | wHiRED
2 | 260-WATERPRES | 1BAWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141 :
3 | 204-WATERPROP | 16AWG | YELRED | 0462-201-16141 2
4 | 205- WATER PROP COM | 16AWG | WHT/RED | 0462-201-16141
5 31-CABINET LTS | 16AWG | BLU/RED | 0462:201-16141
6 |202A- CABINET LTS COM| 16AWG | WHT | 0462-201-16141
7 114017
8 114017

18.0in

P19

|
30.0 - 6.0in i
10.0
| /
5
g ©
© Super Products-
TITLE: HARNESS,
WATER PUMP CABINET,
MD700
DWG. NO. REV
0041109 A
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 30F3
7 3 4 \




8 7 { 6 5 ¥ 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # qQrY LOCATION REVISIONS
- 1257
1 5500-02032 4 Pole Pendant Socket Cole Hersee 1257 1 J44 REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5714-00000 LOOM, SPLIT NYLON, 3/8" L.D. Velvac %w AR | sL1 /é
ADDED 5714-00000 (3/8" DIA. SPLIT LOOM) TO BOM.
T o | comecron, 470 GLuG w0 NG e 12 T B 19999 3/ ) AMESSING | 01/29/2021
(Cable List
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY Mark
1 5709-00000 SAE J1939-15 CANBus AR | CBL1
ire List
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1| 16 AWG BLK SAEJI128 GXL | AR
2 | 16 AWG RED SAEJI128 GXL | AR
NOTES:
1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND
LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE
2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE © s P d I- @
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG NAME DATE uper ro uc s
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM DRAWNEY| A Mesing 01/04/2020 | T[TLE: HARNESS
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT ENG APPR J Matel 01/05/2020 ’ ’
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES ROPRIET AR AND CORFISENTIAL WIRED PENDANT EXT.,
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS DRAWING IS THE. MD700
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE g‘FFsﬁﬁTEggRAgDAUg%%LE%/VO‘LTQDH%TDTHEWR‘WEN PERMISSION
9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DWG. NO. REV
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: 0041 1 08 B
XX +0.100
XXX +0.060 ) )
XX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10F3
8 7 6 5 f 4 3 | 2 |




200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

238

239

144
w ) GND
16AWG BLK
5 PWR
16AWG RED
G CAN-LOW
. CAN-HIGH
L J

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,
WIRED PENDANT EXT.,
MD700
DWG. NO. REV

0041108 B

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 20F3
i




J44

36.0

P13

LABEL | 0041108.A 144
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
/& |Pos WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
:1 w GND 16AWG BLK
\&/ [ 8 PWR 16AWG RED
G CAN-LOW 18AWG | GRN
R CAN-HIGH 18AWG YEL

LABEL | 0041108.A P13
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
7\ | Pos WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
@ w GND 16AWG BLK
®/ B PWR 16AWG RED
G CAN-LOW 18AWG | GRN
R CAN-HIGH 18AWG YEL

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,

WIRED PENDANT EXT.,

MD700
DWG. NO.

0041108

REV

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS |
|

SHEET: 30OF3




8 7 [ 6 5 ¥ 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFG MFG # QrY LOCATION REVISIONS
Male Connector M12x1, Field Attachable, Angled,
1 0003935 Screw Connection oo A Conec 43-00106 15 REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5500-01622 Sealing Plug, 12-16AWG Deutsch 114017 1 P9 OVERALL LENGTH CHANGE 14 Ou WAS 11 Ou
, 14. .0".
3 5714-00000 LOOM, SPLIT NYLON, 3/8" 1D, Velvac St RNy C | 19999 REVISED NOTE 9 TO INCLUDE, "OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE", 05/10/2021 J. Matel
4 0026656 Female Socket, Size 16, 16-20AWG Deutsch 0462-201-16141 2 | P9
5 0030379 5 Way Plug Deutsch HD16-5-16S 1 P9
6 0032403 Female Socket, Size 16, 16-20AWG, Gold Deutsch 0462-201-1631 2 | P9
(Cable List
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY Mark
1 5709-00000 SAE J1939-15 CANBus AR | CBLL
ire List
ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY (in.)
1 | 16 AWG BLK SAEJ1128 GXL | AR
2 | 16 AWG RED SAEJ1128 GXL | AR
NOTES:
1) HARNESS LABELS AT ENDS SHALL HAVE WHITE LABEL WITH BLACK TEXT AND
LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE
2) WIRE SHALL BE LABELED ACCORDING TO CABLE CONNECTION TABLE © Su er Productsa
3) PLUG ANY UNUSED CONNECTOR PORTS WITH CORRESPONDING SEALING PLUG NAME DATE P
4) WIRE TYPE TO BE GXL AUTOMOTIVE, 105°C MINIMUM DRAWNEY| A Mesing 01/04/2020 | TITLE: HARNESS
5) WIRE LOOM TO BE SPLIT NYLON, 120°C MINIMUM, SIZED TO FIT ENG APPR J Matel 01/04/2020 ’ ’
6) WIRE LOOM TO BE TAPED AT ENDS AND AT MAXIMUM EVERY 6 INCHES ROPRIET AR AND CORFISENTIAL WIRELESS RECIEVER,
7) MOLDOVER CORDSETS WITH EXCESSIVE LENGTH SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT AS NEEDED THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS DRAWING IS THE. MD700
8) MOLDOVER CORDSETS TO BE SPLICED IN HARNESS WITH NO MORE THAN FOUR WIRES PER SPLICE gFFsﬁiTEggRAgDAUéV%%LE%NO\L'TQDH%TDTHEWRHTEN PERMISSION
/& 9) KEEP LOOM AND TAPE 3" BACK FROM BACK OF CONNECTORS OR BOOT IF APPLICABLE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DWG. NO. REV
= DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: 004 1 282 C
XX +0.100
XXX +0.060 . .
XX £0060 SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 10F3
8 7 6 5 f 4 3 | 2 |




200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

238

239

13

CAN-HIGH 4

CAN-LOW 5

GND 3
16AWG BLK

PWR 2
16AWG RED

1

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

© Super Products-

TITLE: HARNESS,
WIRELESS RECIEVER,
MD700
DWG. NO. REV

0041282 C

SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 20F3
i




7 6 5 v 4 3 1
14.0 |
.
==
=
LABEL 0041282.A P9 LABEL | 0041282.A I3
END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION END VIEW WIRE CONNECTION
POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR TERMINAL 5%\ | POS WIRE CODE GAUGE | COLOR
A CAN-HIGH 18AWG YEL 0462-201-1631 AN CAN-LOW 18AWG GRN
B CAN-LOW 18AWG GRN 0462-201-1631 3 GND 16AWG BLK
C GND 16AWG BLK 0462-201-16141 2 PWR 16AWG RED
D PWR 16AWG RED 0462-201-16141 4 CAN-HIGH 18AWG YEL
E 114017 1
© Super Products-
TITLE: HARNESS,
WIRELESS RECIEVER,
MD700
DWG. NO. REV
SIZE B| SCALE: NTS | SHEET: 30F3
7 3 5 f 4 3 2 !




8

3 2

'LE(S" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY. REVISIONS
el 3 A Iy e : =TSy
- , 3/8- , 5
3 10052-00125 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/4,HX GR5 2 G | 99999 PN CHANGED: 3476-08600 WAS 3476-09500, 347 6-
4 10082-00003 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8" STEEL,PLTD 9 08000 WAS 3476-08600, 3476-02200 WAS 3477-02200 01/05/2022| C.Colorito
5 0160-32008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8™-16,GR5,PLTD-STL 11 AND 3476-07500 WAS 3477-06000.
6 3100-01152 CYLINDER, EXT. BOOM 1
7 [3471-06500 HOSE,HYD.1.00 (#16GMV) SUCTION 1
8 13471-10200 HOSE,HYD.1.00 (#16GMV) SUCTION 1
9 3472-04300 HOSE, GMV, #20SAE W/FJIC ENDS 1
10 [3474-11500 HOSE,HYD.2.00 (#32GMV) SUCTION 1
11 |3476-02200 HOSE,HYD.0.38 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1
12 [3477-02200 HOSE, HYD.,.50 (M3K)W/JIC ENDS 1
13 |3476-05600 HOSE,HYD.0.38 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1
14 [3476-05600 HOSE,HYD.0.38 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1
15 |3476-08000 HOSE,HYD .38 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1 TEM
}? 34;282888 EggE'HHYY%.SgéI\(AI\%?()WMC ENDS 1 NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
476- HYD, . 1 66 16137-00806 ADAPTER, 90DEG (M)JIC/[M]O-RING 1
}g gjgg-ggggg ﬂggEIE§B'O3§§MA§§I)<W\§VJ'&§NEE%S } A 67 16137-01212 ADAPTER,90°(M) O-RING (M) JIC 1
R TR e YD 038 MK Wi ENBS e 68 6137—0;6;6 ADAPTER,90DEG, (M)O-RING, (M)JIC 3
21 1347610400 |HOSEHYD. .38 [M3K] W/JIC ENDS ] 69 16137-02020 ADAFTER 90 MORING X MIC }
22 |3476-10800 HOSE HYD, .38 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS ! 711613803232 ADAPTER, 45DEG (M]O-RING/(MJJIC ]
23 13476-12000 HOSE,HYD.0.38 (M3K] W/JIC ENDS 1 !
ST T5000 e VD 058 MKW/ I ENBS ] 72 6139-00608 ADAPT,TEE(M)JIC,(M)JIC,(M)ORB ]
00 HORE VD 0 S8 Tk W G ENDS ] 73 16140-60806 ADAPTER,TEE M JIC, M JIC , M O-RING 2
21900 e YD 038 MKW/ IC ENBS ] 74 16141-00808 ADAPTER,90D (M) O-RING/[M)O-RING ]
TR T RE T HOSE YD a8 M WICENDS ] 75 16148-01612 ADAPTER,STR, 16(MJORB X 12(F]JIC 1
25400 HOSE VD58 TN W I IIC ENDS ] 76 16149-00808 ADAPTER, 90 DEG BULKHEAD (JIC) M-M ]
29 13476-02200 HOSE,HYD.0.38 {M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1 V& % 2}28_88888 H% EH&EEEQB ng YZnY ?
30 [34/76-07500 HOSE,HYD.0.38 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1_/G 79 16152-00606 ADAPTER,STR., (M)JIC-06 BULKHEAD 4
31 [3477-09600 HOSE,HYD.0.50 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1 TR
5175 02800 e VD 022 Mk WG ENBS ] 80 [6173-00606 ADAPTER, STR. (F)JICSW X (M)NPT ]
215515300 B VD O e Tk W G ENDS ] 81 16174-01212 ADAPTER,90 (M)ORB, (FJJIC(SW) 1
34 13480-02500 HOSE HYD.1.00 [M3K] W/JIC ENDS ] 82 ¢l/aliele ADAPTER 0 16MAORE X TGS ]
1348005300 SR ETYE 100 oK W/ TIE ENDS ] 830006771 FITTING, O-RING X O-RING, ADJUSTABLE, 1/2" 2
- HYD.1. / 84 |0008679-07100 |ASSY,HOSE .75 W/FJIC 90DEG ]
36 [3480-04700 HOSE,HYD.1.00 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1 85 10004531-06500 HOSE, [GMVY] T.00 S X 90° FS ]
37 [3480-12500 HOSE,HYD.1.00 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1 -
86 10024851-06500 |HOSE,HYD.1.00 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS ]
38 [4000-00068 BEARING, BOOM W/DRIVE & MOTOR 1
87 10027364 VALVE ASSY, OVER CENTER 1
39 |0008679-06600 |ASSY, HOSE 0.75 (M3K) 90 JIC 1
88 10029209 ASSY,VALVE,OVER CENTER 2
40 0005749 CYLINDER HYD 12YD DUMP 1
89 0030809 ASSY,FILTER,50 MICRON 2
41 16000-02461 CYLINDER, HYD. 2.5 X 6 (JIC) 1 90 10032643 CYLHYD.2.0" BORE X 18.0 STROKE 2
2 16044-00012 PLUG, HEX SAE - 24 1 ST oY '
4 : 91 10033071-03700 |HOSE,HYD.0.25 [M3K] W/JIC ENDS 1
ﬁ 2%2‘8?%2 EE%%&:‘EEXSCT)&\(I;%%%QF N } 92 10033813 VALVE,FLOW CONTROL,ADJ,SAE-08 1
42 18196:00018 RED. STR. FJ X MJ ] 93 |0035565 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, TIE ROD, 4" BORE X 6" STROKE | 1
46 16130-00604 ADAPTER, STR. (M) JIC/[M) O-RING 1 94 10038048 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE, -40-250F, 18" 1
47 16130-00606 ADAPTER, STR.(M)JIC/(M)O-RING 1 25 10038200 ASSY, HYD TANK 1
48 16130-00610 ADAPTER, STR.(M)JIC/(M)O-RING 2 26 10040029 PINTG LATCHCYL ]
49 16130-00812 ADAPTER, STR. M O-RING X M JIC 1 97 10040176 WLDMTHYD TUBE,0.75" 2
50 |6130-01210 ADAPTER, STR. M JIC M O-RING 2 28 10040180 WLDMT,HYD TUBE, 1.00 2
51 [6130-01216 ADAPTER, STR. M JIC X M O-RING 1 99 10040442 BRKT, COOLER MTG ]
52 16130-01612 ADAPTER, STR. (M) JIC X (M) O-RING 1 100 10040531 ASSY,CBALANCE VALVE,3:1 ]
53 [6130-01616 ADAPTER, MJIC X M O-RING 1 101 0041778 MANIFOLD, HYD, WATER PUMP 1
54 16130-01620 ADAPTER, STR.(M)JIC/(M)O-RING 1 102 10041787-00006  |CROSS, MJ-MJ-MB-MJ ]
55 16130-03224 ADAPTER, MJIC X M O-RING 1 103 10042404 MANIFOLD,BOOM-BODY MD7YD 1
56 16132-00606 ADAPTER, 90, MJIC X F SWIVEL 2
57 1613201212 ADAPTER. 90. MJIC X F SWIVEL 2 NAvE DATE SUPER PRODUCTS
58 6] 32-0] 6] 6 ADAPTER, 90, MJ|C XF SW|VE|_ 2 DRAWN BY D. King 9/9/2020 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
gg 61%%8%%8 ADAPTER, 38' MJIC X F SWIVEL 1 ENG APPR | C.Colorito |09/14/2020| TyTLE:
6132- ADAPTER, 90, MJIC X F SWIVEL 1 MFG APPR.
2; 6]%3-83%3% ADAPTER, 45 DEG, JIC, M-F 1 MATERIAL: ] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ASSY.HYDRAULICS.7YD
6135-0121 TEE, MALE X MALE X FEMALE 1 DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
63 6135-02020 ADAPTER, TEE, 20MJ-20FJS-20MJ 1 TOLERANCES ARE: DWG. NO REV
64 16137-00606 ADAPTER, 90° (M) O-RING / (M) JIC 4 PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL | vy : 0060 PN G
65 16137-00608  |ADAPTER, 90° M O-RING X M JIC 5 e R0 e o> 0040549
e R evias | SIZEB| SCALE: 1148 | WEIGHT: 000 | SHEET1OF 6

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



2X 2X 2X 2X

5X  5X  5X

000mS

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO. REV

0040549 G

SIZEB ‘ SCALE: 1:36¢VEIGHT: 0.00 ‘ SHEET2 OF 6
1



B7 - UNUSED —A7 - UNUSED

B6 - BOOM LOWER _—A6-BOOM RAISE

B5 - BOOM ROTATE C.W. | _——A5-BOOM ROTATE C.C.W.

B4 - BOOM RETRACT

N\ A4 - BOOM EXTEND

&

B3 - TAILGATE LATCH

| _——A3 - TAILGATE UNLATCH

B2 - TAILGATE LOWER\E[{

B1 - BODY LOWER/Eﬂ‘

| ——A2-TAILGATE RAISE

Al - BODY RAISE
| _—A1-BO s

@ DUMP CYLINDER

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO. REV
0040549 G
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: 1:36\¥VEIGHT: 0.00 ‘ SHEET 3 OF 6

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



~N

o~

DETAIL A
SCALE1: 4

DRIVER SIDE

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

1

DWG. NO. REV
0040549 G
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: 1:36\¥VEIGHT: 0.00 ‘ SHEET 4 OF 6



° - - = =
A = =
U]

8 =
N \\ |
< =L
/ N Ny

~ &
—

TAILGATE LATCH

48
56
DETAIL B

SCAET:4  (27) B4-BOOM RETRACT é/// _
O
=AY

||_______ = A

" 8
18) (56) | 23

24

BOOM ROTATE
(VIEW FROM DRIVER SIDE)

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO. REV
0040549 G
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: 1:36\¥VEIGHT: 0.00 ‘ SHEET 5 OF 6

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



NYLON WRAP
TO END HERE

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
= = = == = = = =—r
l._(J . = ' =
b __ O __ [  et—_ o o _ ) & o _ _ o _ _ o - — ; = -
\ T T T S = ==
n A N G- S0 1y,
o i :
S el 5. =
4% 4X /| e R = A - - —
) 8 8
ROUTE HOSES THROUGH .
——

CLAMP. SECURING THEM SO
THEY DO NOT SLIDE IN
CLAMP

SECURE TO BODY FROM
MANIFOLD TO THIS POINT.

USE 100 INCHES OF 3545-09000
NYLON WRAP FROM SECURED
POINT. INCLUDE REMOTE
GREASE LINES (2).

g iy ||||".|iil|\||l|‘|.l
= I {s

R 1) '
- HW

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

N

DWG. NO. REV
0040549 G
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: 1:36\¥VEIGHT: 0.00 ‘ SHEET 6 OF 6

1



2

REVISIONS

REV #

ECO #

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPR

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0033527 VALVE D05, CLOSED CENTER 1
2 0033555 REGULATOR, FLOW, CART 0.10 GPM 1
3 0033566 BOLT KIT 10-24X1.25 1
4 0033567 BOLT KIT, SHCS 1/4"-20 X 1.38 1
5 0033761 GAUGE, 3000 PSI, SAE-04 ORB 1
6 0040613 COVER PLATE,PARALLEL CIRCUIT 1
/ 0040614 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE,5:1 1
8 0040617 VALVE,DOUBLE PO CHECK 1
9 0040618 PLUG,CAVITY 1
10 0042489 CARTRIDGE,PRES REDUCING VALVE ]
11 0042490 CARTRIDGE,RELIEF VALVE, 1200PSI ]
12 0042491 CARTRIDGE,PROP VALVE,W/BYPASS,0-10 GPM |
13 0042492 CARTRIDGE,CHECK VALVE ]
14 0042494 REGULATOR, FLOW, CART 0.50 GPM |
15 0042495 BLOCK,MANIFOLD ]
16 6130-00606 ADAPTER, STR.(M)JIC/(M)O-RING 10
17 6137-00608 ADAPTER, 20° M O-RING X M JIC 1
18 6137-00808 ADAPTER, 920, M O-RING X M JIC 1
19 6137-01212 ADAPTER,20°(M) O-RING (M) JIC 1
20 6138-01212 ADAPTER, 45DEG M O-RING - M JIC 1
21 6138-01616 Adapter, 45°, M O-ring x M JIC 1
22 6144-01616 ADAPTER, 90° XX-LONG M-O-RING/M-JIC 1
23 7310-03028 CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID FLOAT CENTER 3
24 7310-03029 CARTRIDGESOLENOID CLOSED CENTER 2
25 7310-03030 COIL, J SERIES, 12VDC DIN 43650 10
26 7310-03033 COIL, EFV SERIES, 12 VDC, DIN 1
27 7310-03037 CARTRIDGE, CROSS-OVER RELIEF ]
28 7310-03039 VALVE CHECK, CARTRIDGE ]
29 7310-03040 CARTRIDGE-RELIEF PILOT OPERATED ]

w
@?\a

10X

NAME

DATE

DRAWN BY M. Riley

8/6/2021

ENG APPR. C.Colorito

08/09/2021

© Super Products

MFG APPR.

MATERIAL:

I

TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £0.100

PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS

XXX +0.060
X.XXX £0.030

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

ANGULAR: MACH+ 1° BEND # 2°

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

TITLE:

MANIFOLD,BOOM-BODY,MD7YD

DWG. NO.

REV

0042404-PARTS A

SIZEB‘ SCALE: 1:4 ‘WEIGHT:

\ SHEET 1 OF 2
1



© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV
0042404-PARTS A

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



3 2

REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
ADDED ITEMS 0025252, 0042138, 0052-00075.
C 199999 ITEM 6000-00795 QTY 2 WAS 1. 05/12/2021| C.Colorito

REVISED 0038877

8 7 6
N N e DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |0009380  |PLUG, DRAIN MAGNETIC SAE #12 ]
2 0025252  |SWITCH, FILTER INDICATOR ]
3 |0034784  |CAP, FILLER HYD. TANK ]
4 0038752  |COVER, HYD - TANK ]
5 0038759  |GASKET, HYD - TANK ]
6 |0038877  |WLDMT, HYD TANK ]
7 0038893 |FILTER, TANK MOUNTED ]
8 0040386  |VALVE.BALL2"SAE,600 PSI 2
9 [0042138  |FILTER,CASE DRAIN ]
10 |0050-00050 |SCREW CAP 0.25-20 X 0.50 HX GR5 8
11 |0052-00100 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X LHXGR5 | 4
12 16000-00795 |GAUGE, FILTER INDICATOR 2
13 |6000-02498 |GAUGE,SIGHT (9000-00933) ]
14 |0052-00075 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X .75,HX,GR 5| 2

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE | ANGULAR: MACH=* 1° BEND # 2° 0038 900

WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS
PROHIBITED.

SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY

XXX +0.060
X.XXX £0.030

NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS
DRAWN BY M. Riley 6/24/2020 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. C.Colorito 08/28/2020| T|TLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY, HYD TANK
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE:

XX +0.100 DWG. NO. REV

C

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

3 2

1

SIZEB‘ SCALE: 1:8 ‘WEIGHT:2]6.]7‘ SHEET 1 OF 1



8

5

3 2

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | LENGTH
1 0004637-00010 |[HOSE MENDER @.63 1
2 0040483 BRKT, ANGLE 2
3 0040672 ASSY, INSULATION GLYCOL 1
4 0042382 HEATER,CABIN,32K BTU | A
5 0052-00100 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1,HX GR & 4 A
6 0052-00125 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HX GRS 2
/ 0082-00003 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8", STEEL,PLT'D 8 C
8 0160-32008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR5,PLT'D-STL 6 A
9 3000-03230 UNICOIL, HOSE BENDING 5/8 5
10 |3000-03344 CLAMP, TENSION SPRING ©&7/8 )
11 3916-00000 HOSE, HEATER 5/8 | 240

ACCESS COVER
BACK OF CABINET

A
1P

4X 8X 4X

C\/C\/C

REVISIONS
REV #| ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
0042382 WAS 0038508, ADDED 0052-00100,
C 199999 QTY CHANGED 0082-00003 8 WAS 4 AND 0160- | 09/03/2021 S. Iding

32008 6 WAS 4

\

1L

K

N

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 :

\

PR
— N5
8

iy

(

N

NAME

DATE

DRAWN BY

M. Riley

9/8/2020

© Super Products’

ENG APPR.

C.Colorito

10/08/2020

TITLE:

MFG APPR.

ASSY, GLYCOL AND INSULATED

MATERIAL:

I

PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

XX £0.100

XXX +0.060

X.XXX £0.030

ANGULAR: MACH+ 1° BEND # 2°

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

LINES

DWG. NO.

0040635

REV

C

SIZE B \ SCALE: 1:16 ‘WEIGHT:

1

\ SHEET 1 OF 2



(Cappipi > Jy Co—

T B W i BN

q

I\

et

f

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DETAIL C
SCALE1:16

1

DWG. NO. REV
0040635 C
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: 1:32 ‘ WEIGHT: ‘ SHEET2 OF 2



8 7 é

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |0000099 GAGE, OMSI OIL SIGHT LEVEL 1
2 |0040880-01612 |ADAP,STR,(M)JIC X (M)BSPP 1
3 [3471-03700 HOSE,HYD.1.00 (#16GMV) SUCTION]| 1
4 |6132-01612 ADAPTER, 90DEG.(JIC) M-F 1

NOTES:
1) MOUNT SITE GAGE TO FRONT LOWER CORNER PASSENGER SIDE OF

CABINET. SITE GAGE MUST BE LEVEL WITH SITE EYE ON TRANSFER CASE.

2) REMOVE DRAIN PLUG ON THE FRONT SIDE OF THE TRANSFER CASE &
REPLACE WITH ITEM 2.

3 2 1
REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
REMOVED ITEMS 0008662, 0052-10100, 0082-
E 199999 10003, AND 0160-11008. ADDED REF

MANIFOLD SUPPORT BRKT

08/06/2021| D.King

S

NAME DATE
DRAWN BY D.King 9/3/2020
ENG APPR. A.Brewster 09/09/2020

SUPER PRODUCTS

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

MFG APPR.

MATERIAL: ]

TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £0.100

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE XXX +0.060

SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY

X.XXX £0.030

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE ANGULAR: MACH+

WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS
PROHIBITED.

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

1° BEND * 2°

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

TITLE:
ASSY, OMSI REMOTE SITE GAGE

DWG. NO. REV

0040662 E

SIZEB‘ SCALE: 1:4 ‘WEIGHT: 5.53 \ SHEET 1 OF 1
1



OoOMSI

TRANSMISSIONS

PARTS MANUAL

TRANSFER CASE

Model: PFT-PCV/3000
OMSI Part Number:

Super Products Part Number: 0040444

SPLIT SHAFT AND ENGINE POWER TAKE-OFFS
HYDRO-MECHANICAL DRIVES

mmmm  AXLES, TRANSMISSIONS AND GEARBOXES
RAILWAY TRANSMISSIONS



D M s I PFT-PCV/3000

TRANSMISSIONS General Ordering Information

Rev. N/A Tav. N/A

ALWAYS PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOUND ON THE SERIAL
NUMBER PLATE OF EVERY UNIT:

OMSI TRANSMISSIONS, INC.
MODEL XXXX

1. UNIT PART NUMBER
2. UNIT SERIAL NUMBER

2 DRIVE RATIO XXXX

0 ALL OMSI PRODUCTS INCORPORATE A NAME PLATE FOR PROPER IDENTIFICATION.
1:1.27 ratio

Rev. 02 Tav.01-6

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:
330-405-7351
E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com




OMSI

TRANSMISSIONS

HOUSING — 1: 1.27 ratio

PFT-PCV/3000

Pos. Part No. Description Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 | 7310-03084 |Eye, lifting 1 21 | 0042550 Plug 2
2 | 7310-03085 |Plug, charge 2 22 | 0042551 Washer, copper 2
3 | 7310-03081 |Washer, copper 11 23
4 | 7310-03086 |Plug, magnetic 1 24
5 | 7310-03087 |Screw, set M10x10 4 25
6 | 7310-03082 |Sight glass 1 26
7 | 7310-03088 |Washer, copper 1 27
8 | 7310-03089 |Plug 1 28
9 | 7310-03090 |Plug 6 29
10 | 0042548 Housing 1 30
11 | 7310-03092 |Plug, freeze 1 31
12 |0042549 Breather 1 32
13 | 7310-03094 |Adapter 1 33
14 | 7310-03095 |Breather 1 34
15 | 7310-03096 |Washer, copper 1 35
16 | 7310-03097 |Plug 1 36
17 | 7310-03098 |Conveyor, oil 1 37
18 | 7310-03099 |Nut, lock M6 2 38
19 | 7310-03100 |Washer, conical 2 39

20 | 7310-03101 |VScrew, hex, M6x20 (8.8) 2 40

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:

330-405-7351

E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com



OMSI

TRANSMISSIONS

Main drive - 1:1.27 ratio

PFT-PCV/3000

Rev. 02 Tav.02-5
\
\
\
\
|
1
1
Pos. Part No. Description Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 17310-03104 |Ring, nut 2 21 Screw, set M10x12 2
2 17310-03105 |Ring, centering 2 22
3 17310-03106 |Screw, Allen, M10x25 (8.8) 12 23
4 |7310-03107 |Flange, seal support 2 24
5 17310-03108 |Seal, oil 2 25
6 |7310-03109 |Bearing, spherical roller 2 26
7 |17310-03110 |Flange, bearing support 1 27
8 17310-03111 |O-Ring 1 28
9 | 7310-03113 |Screw, Allen, M10x30 (8.8) 2 29
10 17310-03112 |Screw, hex, M10x35 (8.8) 7 30
11 | 7310-03114 |Washer, lock 7 31
121 7310-03115 |Ring, elastic 1 32
13 17310-03116 |Ring, spacer 1 33
14 |1 0042552  |Gear-shaft kit 1 34
15 17310-03120 |Ring, engagement 1 35
16 | 7310-03121 |Bearing, radial ball 1 36
17 17310-03122 |Ring, sensor - 6 teeth 1 37
18 17310-03123 [Ring, spacer 1 38
19| 7310-03124 |Shaft 1 39
20 | 7310-03125 |Bearing, needle roller 2 40

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:

330-405-7351

E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com



OMSI PFT-PCV/3000

TRANSMISSIONS

Shifter control - Main drive

Tav.03-12
3
°
; i
5 .
26 - 27 .
ERE 24
. © - < 14
2 — o
Sk .
1
Pos. Part No. Description Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 17310-03127 |Screw, Allen, M8x50 (8.8) 4 21 |7310-03147 |Nut, lock M12 1
2 |7310-03128 |[Seal, wiper 1 22 17310-03148 |Cylinder, housing 1
3 | 7310-03129 |O-Ring 4 23 | 7310-03149 |Screw, Allen, M8x45 (8.8) 4
4 - Refer to Tav.03-13 24 | 7310-03150 |Washer, conical 2
5 - Refer to Tav.03-13 25 - Refer to Tav.03-13
6 - Refer to Tav.03-13 26 - Refer to Tav.03-13
7 17310-03133 |O-Ring 2 27 - Refer to Tav.03-13
8 - Refer to Tav.03-13 28
9 |7310-03135 |Screw, Allen, M12x21.5 (8.8) 1 29
10 17310-03136 |Washer, copper 1 30
11 [7310-03137 |Spring IR
12 17310-03138 |Ball, 3/8" 2 32
13 17310-03139 |Screw, Allen, M8x47 (12.9) 2 33
14| 7310-03140 |Nut, lock M8 2 34
15 | 7310-03141 |Fork, shifter control 1 35
16 | 7310-03142 |O-Ring 1 36
17 |7310-03143 |Ring, guide 1 37
18 17310-03144 |O-Ring 2 38
19 17310-03145 |O-Ring 1 39
20 | 7310-03146 |Piston, shifter control 1 40

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:
330-405-7351
E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com




OMSI PFT-PCV/3000

TRANSMISSIONS

Positioning sensors / Wiring protections
& @)

X=1.456 Inch X=1.653 Inch
Pos. Part No. Description Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
110042553 Piston guide 1 L
2 10042554 Ki‘F new version of stem and piston 1 N
guide
3] - 310042558 Piston guide 1
L I — 4 10042559 Stem, shifter 1
500 5 Washer 2
6 10042555 Sensor, switch 1 6 10042555 Sensor, switch 1
7 Wiring harness 1 7 Wiring harness 1
8 Sensor, switch 1 8 Sensor, switch 1
9 Kit, sensor protection 1 9 Kit, sensor protection 1
10| 0042556 Washer, copper 1 1010042556 Washer, copper 1
1110042557 Plug 1 1110042557 Plug 1
KITS
Part No. Description Reference
Kit new version of stem and piston guide.
0042554 Shifter control - Main drive
Rev. 01 Tav.03-13

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:
330-405-7351
E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com




OMSI

TRANSMISSIONS

Intermediate drive - 1:1.27 ratio

PFT-PCV/3000

Rev.00 | | Tavos3 |
1
Pos. Part No. Description Qty | | Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1| 7310-03152 |Shim, 0.1 mm 1 21
2 17310-03153 [Shim, 0.2 mm 1 22
3 | 7310-03154 |Shim, 0.3 mm 1 23
4 | 7310-03155 |{Shim, 0.5 mm 1 24
5 17310-03156 |Bearing, tapered roller 2 25
6 | 7310-03157 |Shaft 1 26
7 10042561 |Gear 1 27
8 28
9 29
10 30
11 31
12 32
13 33
14 34
15 35
16 36
17 37
18 38
19 39
20 40

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:

330-405-7351
E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com



OMSI

TRANSMISSIONS

PFT-PCV/3000

|Output drive - 1:1.27 ratio

PFT-PCV/3000 Output |

Rev. 01 Tav.05-6

Pos. Part No. Desc000ription Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 17310-03159 |Ring, nut 1 21 17310-03099 |Nut, lock M6 2
2 17310-03160 |Ring, centering 1 22 | 7310-03174 |Ring, spacer 1
3 | 7310-03106 |Screw, Allen, M10x25 (8.8) 6 23 Screw, set M10x12 2
4 |7310-03161 |Flange, seal support 1 24
5 | 7310-03162 |Seal, oil 1 25
6 | 7310-03152 |Shim, 0.1 mm 1 26
7 17310-03153 |Shim, 0.2 mm 1 27
8 17310-03154 |Shim, 0.3 mm 1 28
9 17310-03155 |Shim, 0.5 mm 1 29

10| 7310-03167 |Bearing, tapered roller 1 30
1T | 7310-03168 |Shaft 1 31
121 0042562  |Gear 1 32
131 7310-03156 |Bearing, tapered roller 1 33
14| 0042563 O-Ring 1 34
15 1 7310-03172 |Flange, bearing support 1 35
16 | 7310-03114 |Washer, lock 9 36
17 17310-03113 |Screw, hex, M10x35 (8.8) 9 37
18 17310-03101 |[Screw, hex, M6x20 (8.8) 2 38
19 17310-03173 |Conveyor, oil 1 39
20 | 7310-03100 |Washer, conical 2 40

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:

330-405-7351




OMSI PFT-PCV/3000

TRANSMISSIONS

Flange - Input / Output drive

Pos. Part No. Description Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 17310-03180 |SAE-1600/1800 drive flange 2 21
2 22
3 23
4 24
5 25
6 26
7 27
8 28
9 29
10 30
11 31
12 32
13 33
14 34
15 35
16 36
17 37
19 39
20 40

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:
330-405-7351
E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com




OMSI

TRANSMISSIONS

Flange — Output drive

PFT-PCV/3000

(Upper / Front)
Pos. Part No. Description Qty | | Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 17310-03185 |Screw, hex, M10x35 (8.8) 6 21
2 22
3 23
4 24
5 25
6 26
7 27
8 28
9 29
10 30
11 31
12 32
13 33
14 34
15 35
16 36

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:

330-405-7351



D M s I PFT-PCV/3000

S RANSMISSIONS Cover plate Kit P/N10520388

(Upper / Rear)

Pos. Part No. Description Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 17310-03113 |Screw, hex, M10x35 (8.8) 6 21
2 | 7310-03114 |Washer, lock 6 22
3 17310-03175 |Cover 1 23
4 24
5 25
6 26
7 27
8 28
9 29

10 30
11 31
12 32
13 33
14 34
15 35
16 36
17 37
18 38
19 39
20 40

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:
330-405-7351
E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com




OMSI Cover plate - Kit P/N 10520384 PET-PCV/3000

TRANSMISSIONS

(Intermediate / Front)

Pos. Part No. Description Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 17310-03113 |Screw, hex, M10x35 (8.8) 6 21
2 |17310-03114 |Washer, lock 6 22
3 17310-03175 |Cover 1 23
4 24
5 25
6 26
7 27
8 28
9 29
10 30
11 31
12 32
13 33
14 34
15 35
16 36
17 37
18 38
19 39
20 40

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:
330-405-7351
E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com




OMSI PFT-PCV/3000

=y TTepTyee—— Cover plate with Bearing retainer
Kit part number: 10520440

(Intermediate / Rear)

Pos. Part No. Description Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 Washer, lock 1 21
2 Screw, Allen, M10x30 (12.9) 3 22
3 |7310-03178 |Cover 1 23
4 17310-03114 |Washer, lock 6 24
5 |7310-03113 |Screw, hex, M10x35 (8.8) 6 25
6 26
7 27
8 28
9 29

10 30
11 31
12 32
13 33
14 34
15 35
16 36
17 37
18 38
19 39
20 40

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:
330-405-7351
E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com




OMSI PET-PCV/3000

TRANSMISSIONS

Mounting hardware

Kit part number: 10520441 Rev. 01 Tav N/A
S,
1
2
‘=0
Pos. Part No. Description Qty | |Pos. Part No. Description Qty
1 Washer, lock 10 21
2 Screw, hex, M18x45 (10.9) 10 22
3 23
4 24
5 25
6 26
7 27
8 28
9 29
10 30
11 31
12 32
13 33
14 34
15 35
16 36
17 37
18 38
19 39
20 40

Special Tools - Kits - Design Revisions
10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:

330-405-7351
E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com




OMSI

TRANSMISSIONS

PFT-PCV/3000

Rev. 00 Tav.N/A

KITS

Part number

Description

Reference

0042711

Kit, O-rings Viton, wiper and lock nut - PCV main shifter Kit
includes: (1) 7310-03128, (4) 7310-03129,

(2) 7310-03133, (1) 7310-03142, (2) 7310-03144, (1)
7310-03145, (1) 7310-03147

Shifter control - Main drive
(table 03-1)

DESIGN REVISIONS

Rev. Number

Date Description

Table

THE INSTRUCTIONS, DESIGNS, TABLES, SPECIFICATIONS, AND GENERAL CONTENTS OF THIS MANUAL ARE

Rev. 00 Tav.N/A

OF TECHNICAL NATURE AND RESERVED. ALL THE INFORMATION WITHIN SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED

COMPLETELY, PARTIALLY,NOR IT SHALL BE COMMUNICATED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION OF OMSI TRANSMISSIONS, INC., SOLE PROPRIETARY OF ALL RIGHTS, INCLUSIVE THE

RESERVATION
NOTIFICATION.

OF PERFORMING CHANGES AS IT CONSIDERS NECESSARY WITHOUT PREVIOUS

10810183-07 - 04/29/2021 - DM

9319 Ravenna Road ¢ Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 U.S.A. Telephone: 330-405-7350 ¢ Fax:

330-405-7351

E-mail: OMSI@OMSITransmissions.com ¢ Web: www.OMSITransmissions.com




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

TV | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | LENGTH REVISIONS
1 |0000-00300 PIN, HAIR/ COTTER .62-.75 SHAFT ] REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 0024453 VALVE, PRESSURE PROTECTION 1 ADDED ITEMS 0005456 AND 0167-10056
3 0038534 BRKT, VALVE HOSE REEL 1 C 119999 05/03/2021| C.Colorito
4 |0049-00003 NIPPLE, BRASS, CLOSE 3/8 1
5 |0050-00100 SCREW, CAP 0.25-20 X 1.00 HX GR5 6
6 |0050-20175 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 1-3/4,GR8 2
7 0082-30001 WASHER,FLAT,USS, 1/4" STEEL,PLT'D,GR8 4
8 [0099-01200 CHAIN, SASH #35 12.00 1
9 |0152-00022 PIN,COTTER .13 X 2.00 1
10 [0160-32005 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, #10-24,GR5,PLTD-STL | 2
11 |0160-32006 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1/4"-20,GR5,PLTD-STL | 8 'LES" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | LENGTH
g 8} 23:88288 serEw gi’;si 153522'2(2; —— ; 51 |6023-00008 NIPPLE, HEX .50 MPT X .38 MPT 1
14 [3800-00000 HoéE LOW PRESSUR.E 25 ' 1 46 52 0005456 VALVE, AR SOLENOID, 2 POS ] C
' ' 53 |0167-10200 SCREW, CAP #10-24 X 2.00 SOC. 316 SS 2 A
15 [3800-00000 HOSE, LOW PRESSURE .25 1 16
16 |3800-00000 HOSE, LOW PRESSURE .25 1 84
17 |3800-00000 HOSE, LOW PRESSURE .25 1 156
18 [3800-00000 HOSE, LOW PRESSURE .25 1 12 Ny
19 [3800-00000 HOSE, LOW PRESSURE .25 1 1 N \\
20 |3800-00000 HOSE, LOW PRESSURE .25 1 9 | \\ 7
21 [3801-00000 HOSE,LOW PRESSURE .375 1 49 ! ‘ [
22 [3801-00000 HOSE,LOW PRESSURE .375 1 49 % 3 ! n
23 [3801-00000 HOSE,LOW PRESSURE .375 1 40 ! !
24 |3801-00000 HOSE,LOW PRESSURE .375 1 108 !
25 |3801-00000 HOSE,LOW PRESSURE .375 1 55 ||
26 |3801-00000 HOSE,LOW PRESSURE .375 1 55 !
27 3801-00000 HOSE,LOW PRESSURE .375 1 74 '|
28 [5500-00008 CORD GRIP .50 X .25 -.38 1 |,
29 |5535-00001 RING,SEALING .50 1 !
30 [6000-00511 ROD, CLEVIS 1 ’ J
31 [6000-01314 AIR CYLINDER (3"BOREX 4" STROKE) 1
32 [6000-01673 DISCONNECT, TEST PORT 0.25 NPT 1
33 |6000-01675 DUST CAP, TEST PORT 1
34 |6000-01966 CONNECTOR 1/4 NPT MALE 1
35 |6000-02286 VALVE, AIR SOLENOID 1
36 |6000-02441 BRACKET, CYL. MTG.(6000-01314) 1
37 |6000-02465 MANIFOLD, PNEUMATIC 3 PORT 1
38 [6003-00005 UNION,90,3/8"MNPT,1/4"FNPT SW 2
39 |6010-00002 NIPPLE, HOSE MALE .25 NPT X .25 15
40 |6010-00003 FITTING,BRASS,.25"NPT X .38'TUBE 6
41 |6010-00004 NIPPLE, HOSE MALE 0.38 NPT X 0.38 1
42 16023-00003 NIPPLE, HEX, 0.25 MNPT 1 NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS
43 [6026-00001 ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET ADAPT. .25 3 orawney | C.Colorto | 8/18/2020 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
44 16026-00002 ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET ADAPT. .38 1 ENG APPR. C.Colorito 10/06/2020 TITLE:
45 16047-00002 ELBOW, 90° BRASS (F) .25 1 MFG APPR. ASSY, PNEUMATIC
46 (6048-00002 STREET TEE BRASS 0.25 1 MATERAL D UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
47 |6093-00020 ADAPTER,.13(M)BSPP X .25(F)NPT 2 TOLERANCES ARE:
XX +0.100 DWG. NO. REV
48 |6095-00001 SEAL, BONDED-BRIT. THREAD .13 2 D D O DAk s me| XXX 20060 0040447 C
49 6234-00004 ADAPTER, BULKHEAD BRASS (F) NPT 5 g@ﬁﬁgm&%wg ORAS AWHOLE WITHOUTTHE | ANGULAR: MACH# 1° BEND # 2°
50 [6240-00404 ELBOW,90° (M) BARBED X (MNPT) 5 ' INTERFRET CEOMERIC SIZE B| SCALE: 1:24 | WEIGHT: 1570 | SHEET 1 OF 3
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



:m““": i

DETAIL J
SCALE T :

~
~
SN

!
|'§//7// N

7|

N i \.t. \ A@...
// N /\ , ‘ . &v 0/
7 ) \ 4 )‘\ 2

L N A & OO

) N \ \ N/% /) _- \"I'

HOSE REEL

FROM AIR
SUPPLY

4X 4X 4X

VAC RELIEF

TO HOSE REEL RETRACT

TO TRANS CASE SHIFT VALVE
IN CONTROL CABINET

REV

C

SUPER PRODUCTS
TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

©

DWG. NO.

0040467

| SHEET20OF 3

SIZEB ‘ SCALE: l:24\’+/EIGHT: 15.70

AIR SUPPLY AND PURGE



2X

(20) O
(52)(53)

== Sl
: a 1R

- L !
1 N

| i g !

! ‘i B li i I
- 4 sH
T i

Il
UL

i Hﬁﬁﬁm”lﬂ\\‘EMHD
|

M S|
o [0} 1

il |
sy (R

2/
=1

il

=In ,:ﬂll S B, |
3X 86X ﬁ' &3

i

J

! I
OOR! il

=
E’"
=it~ T B
[

=2
0 .!i:ie m '-{iiil‘ IME:'F T
11y l\l“,n 1’
R e & L1 %)
TO TRANFER
CASE TO AIR SUPPLY

_——=—=

SECTION B-B
SCALE1:16

¢
s
s

7

S} ° . '

i
%
|?!< el -&'v'y tl @‘77 "t G@@
A

SUPER PRODUCTS

# TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
DWG. NO. REV

0040467 C

SIZEB ‘ SCALE: IZZWEIGHT: 15.70 ‘ SHEET3 OF 3
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




Tuckite

TRUCK-LITE HIGH QUALITY LIGHTING AND VISIBILITY PRODUCTS

8-Outlet Distribution
Module

Material:

* Tin-plated brass terminals
* PVD jacketed cable

14 gauge (GPT) wire

» For most trailer applications » Used to accommodate harenesses for
* Pre-filled with NYK-77 corrosion preventative stop/turn/tail lamps, license plate lamps,
compound at the factory marker/clearance lamps and double trailer
* Individual outlets keyed for connector hook-ups
orientation affording easy installation * 4- or 8-outlet versions
» PVC jacketed cables that meet SAE » Choose factory assembled harnesses or
recommendations custom design and field assemble your own
* Cables feature custom molded plugs, color "plug together" system
coded wires & will accept up to 8 gauge * Filler plugs available to seal unused outlets

ground * Tin plated brass contact plates and mating
» Stainless steel retainer clips relive strain terminals
between module & harness « Hard shell nylon connector is protected with
vinyl boot, color coded and keyed for proper
positioning

o Std Ctn
Part # Description
P Qty

77808 Eight outlet distribution module

Harness Systems

Truck-Lite Co., Inc. * 310 E. Elmwood Ave., Falconer, NY 14733 + (800)562-5012+ Fax: (800)6856412+ www.truck-lite.com * corporate@truck-lite.com




ITEM

8

NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
| 0000-00300 PIN, HAIR/ COTTER .62-.75 SHAFT 1
2 0004432 HOLD DOWN **Black Paint 4
3 0005153 SHIM, SUBFRAME, REAR *Black Paint 8
4 0005478 CHANNEL, AIR HOLE COVER
S 0005482 COVER, INNER VACUUM RELIEF
é 0005483 COVER, OUTER VACUUM RELIEF
/ 0006300 PIN, CYLINDER BODY HOIST
8 0025005 GASKET, RUBBER, VACUUM RELIEF, .50
9 0027365-00050 |HEX HD, SCREW #10-24 X .50 4
10 10028318-00000 [TRIM,RUBBER,EDGE,4 INCHES 2

1 10028318-00000 [TRIM,RUBBER,EDGE,4 INCHES 1
12 10032554-00003 [MOUNT, CABLE TIE 3/8 STUD 14
3 10034590 WLDMT, SEPARATOR
14 [0034681 CLAMP, TOGGLE, LATCH-STYLE
5 10038356 DOOR, CLEAN-OUT ]
16 10038414 ANGLE, MAKE BREAK 2
/10038459 WLDMT, POWER UNIT
18  [0038926 WLDMT, TUBE DUMP
9 10038970 ANGLE, SUPPORT
20 10038978 COVER,CURBSIDE
21 10039528 WLDMT, MAKE/BREAK
22 |0039967 ANGLE, STRAP
23 10039972 WLDMT, STRAP
24 10040371 PLATE, HINGE
25 10040427 SUPPORT,HYD TANK
26 10040487 GASKET, SEPARATOR
27 10041084 GASKET,MAKE/BREAK,8IN
28 10041694 WLDMT,AIR-X MTG 2
29 10041780 BAR,PF REINFORCE
30 10042048 WLDMT, BOOM HOSE GUIDE
31 10042059 PAD, WEAR
32 10042135 PAD, WEAR, TOP
33 [0050-00075 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 3/4,GRS S
34 [0050-00225 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 2.25,GRS |
35  [0050-00400 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 4.00,GRS |
36 [0052-00100 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1,HX GR & /
37 10054-00150 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1-1/2,HX.GRS | 9
38 [0054-00175 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1-3/4,HX,GRS | &
39 10054-00200 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 2,GRS 8
40  [0054-00300 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 3.00,GRS |
41  [0056-00200 SCREW CAP 0.63-11X 2.00" HX GRS 8
42  10056-20150 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 1-1/2,GR8 2
43  [0056-20225 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 2-1/4,GR8 8
44  10056-20275 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 2-3/4,GR8 10
45  |0078-00005 WASHER,FLAT,SAE,1/2",STEEL,PLT'D 1
46  10082-00001 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4", STEEL,PLT'D ]
47 10082-00003 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",STEEL,PLT'D 2]
48  [0082-00005 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",STEEL,PLT'D 44
49 10082-00022 WASHER,FLAT,USS, #10,3TEEL,PLT'D 3
50 [0082-10003 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",3S 2
51  [0082-10005 WASHER,FLAT, USS,1/2",3 2
52 10082-30007 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8" STEEL,PLT'D,GR8 58
53 [0091-00019 PIN, CLEVIS, ©@.38 X 3.50 ]
54 |0093-00010 PIN,CLEVIS .50 X 3.00 ]
55  [0152-00028 PIN,COTTER .16 X 1.50 2
56 [0152-00069 PIN,COTTER .38 X 3.00 2
5/ [0156-00049 SCREW MCH #10-24 X 0.75 PLTD 3
58  |0160-11008 NUT,LOCK,3/8™16,NYLON,SS 12
59  [0160-32005 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, #10-24, GRS,PLT'D-STL 3
60 |0160-32006 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, 1/4"-20,GR5,PLT'D-STL /
61  10160-32008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR5,PLT'D-STL 2
62 10160-32010 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, 1/2"-13,GR5,PLT'D-STL 23
63 10160-42012 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,5/8"-11,GR8,PLT'D-STL 28
64  10258-00007 8" HEAVY DUTY SPIRAL CLAMPS 2

8

7 6

2 1

REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
gggx(\) 3%25%4-00093 ?TY 14SWAS 8; AND 0082-
H 19173 TY 21 WAS 16, REVISED ITEMS 0038978, i
0038926, 0038459, ADDED SECTION VIEW L. | 01/05/20221 5. 1ding
'L%" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
65 [0328-00004 CLAMP, CABLE CUSHIONED .63 1
66 [0509-00021 BOLT, ELEVATOR 3/8-16 X 1.25 12
6/ [3000-00136 CLAMP, 8" PORT HOSE ]
68 [3000-03241 LANYARD, WIRE ROPE 55, 17" 1
69 13906-06024 HOSE, MAT 8" 1
70 [5500-01847 BEACON.AMBER.LED.12V 1
71 [5500-01852 RECPT., 2 PIN INLINE (DEUTSCH] w
72 [5500-01853 SECONDARY LOCK,, 2 PIN_(DEUTSCH] w
73 15500-03041 CONTACT, SOCKET. 16-20 AWG 2
»‘Wd'(/(/"’/? Q)
SN A
NAME DATE ¥
DRAWN BY M. Riley 9/10/2020 @ S“Per Pfﬂd“(ts
ENG APPR. C.Colorito 09/25/2020 TITLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY,POWER FRAME
4X 8X 4X 2X MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
o Lo DWG. NO REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL  re| XXX £0.060 ~e
L e MR e - .~ 0038433 H
e O R evias | SIZEB| SCALE: 1:24|WEIGHT: 1634.93 SHEET 1 OF 3

2 1



o)
]6X
(s

8X( 63

2X

12X 12X 12X 5
D% () (o
O O
o o) 32
o o
o o
)N
o o
B\ O o

- 64)2X 67
27) 8x(52
O
/\ 8X( 41
Iﬁ—l
21
© ®
|m\€%fj | 16
P :
o
AT =R
oo‘@@oo o @ oo @oooo ©@©
® © (o ® (

e © © © © ©
wx 4X
8X 9 [ 14
(5

26115 ,
SECTION G-G |
SCALE1:12 +

=G
2X ——

SCALE1:12

(5%) .
© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0038433 H

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:16 WEIGHT: 1634.93 SHEET2 OF 3
1



SECTION B-B
SCALE1:8

2X
© ) EEEO wEy 00
SCALE1:8

© Super Products:

SECTION H-H DWG. NO. REV

SCALET:8 0038433 H

SECTION J-J

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:18 WEIGHT: 1634.93  SHEET 3 OF 3
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REVISIONS
1 0054-20175  |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1-3/4,GR8| 2 REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 0000722-00008|WASHER,LOCK,WEDGE,1/2",PLT'D STL 2
3 6000-02546  |PUMP, DUAL GEAR 3.45-0.99 CIR 1 A
4 0040398 PTO,CHELSEA,890LEFJW-B5XK 1

2X  2X

@)
’v
A\

St L
<
[T]

g ¥ \
% i >
NOTES:
1) FOLLOW SUPER PRODUCTS WORK INSTRUCTION WI-SP-13
FOR INSTALLATION OF 10 BOLT PTOS.
NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS
DRAWN BY D. King 9/8/2020 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. A.Brewster 09/09/2020 TITLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY,PTO-HYD PUMP,AUTO
MATERIAL: ] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: TRANS 7YD
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES !
TOLERAl\ICES ARE: DWG NO REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL X totw ) )
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY X.XXX £0.030 0040294 A
R CTOMA ] SR ACEOLE IOV | ANGULAR: MACH: 1° 8END 2
R evias | SZEB| SCALE:1:4 |WEIGHT: 81.05 | SHEET1OF |

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 6 5
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.|LENGTH

1 0040492 WLDMT, REMOTE GREASE 1
2 0040510 WLDMT, GREASE FITTINGS 1
3 |0050-00075 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR5 2
4 |0052-00125 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/4,HX GR5 2
5  |0160-32006 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1/4"-20,GR5,PLT'D-STL 2
6  |0160-32008 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"16,GR5,PLT'D-STL 2
7 |3000-00468 |FITTING - GREASE 13 A
8 [3762-13500 |HOSE, HYD. .19 (M3K) 1
9  [3762-13800 |HOSE, HYD. .19 (M3K) 1
10 |6000-02454 |FTG,SWVL,.25'TUBE X .13"NPT(M) 22 C
11 |6000-02455 |FTG,STR,.25'TUBE X .13"NPT(M) 4
12 [6000-02456 |GREASE FILLED LINE 1 60"
13 |6000-02456 |GREASE FILLED LINE 1 88"
14 [6000-02456 |GREASE FILLED LINE 1 98"
15 [6000-02456 |GREASE FILLED LINE 1 | 137"
16  [6000-02456 |GREASE FILLED LINE 1 | 100"
17 |6000-02456 |GREASE FILLED LINE 1 | 110"
18 [6000-02456 |GREASED FILLED LINE 1 64"
19 [6000-02456 |GREASED FILLED LINE 1 72"
20 |6000-02456 |GREASE FILLED LINE 1 87"
21 |6000-02456 |GREASE FILLED LINE 1| 147
22 |6000-02456 |GREASE FILLED LINE 1 | 147"
23 |6000-02470 |.13 NPT MALE X .13 NPT FEMALE ADAPTER, .94 LONG| 1
24 [6001-00001 |UNION, STAIGHT ADAPTER - SWIVEL 2
25 [6003-00001 |UNION,90DEG.ADAPT. .13M .13FS 2
26 |6000-02456 [TUBING, GREASE FILLED 1 28"
27  |6000-02456 [TUBING, GREASE FILLED 1 24"

3 2

REVISIONS
REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
O e 17
C 99999 - 54, T , 6 - 55,2TO 4 AND _ .
gDDgg PN, 4000-00456 QTY 24" 600000456 | 04/23/20211 C.Colorito
TY 28",

Z

SECTION C-C
SCALE 1:12

DETAIL B
SCALE1:12

DETAIL A
SCALE1:8

SUPER PRODUCTS

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

NAME DATE
DRAWN BY M. Riley 8/25/2020
ENG APPR. C.Colorito 10/19/2020| TITLE:

MFG APPR.

MATERIAL: ]

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

ASSY, REMOTE GREASE

XX £0.100

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE | ANGULAR: MACH=* 1° BEND # 2° 00406 74

WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS
PROHIBITED.

SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY

XXX +0.060
X.XXX £0.030

DWG. NO.

REV

C

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

3 2

1

SIZEB‘SCALE:]:24‘WEIGHT: 9.86 \ SHEET 1 OF 2



VIEW : FRONT OF BODY
REMOTE GREASE FOR
TRUNNION MOUNT CYLINDER

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO. REV

0040674 C

SIZEB ‘ SCALE: ]:18WEIGHT: 9.86 ‘ SHEET2 OF 2
1



8 7 6 3 2
ITEM NI | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Dty REVISIINS

1 0028987-ND ASSY, RADAR SENSOR, PROGRAMMED || |REV #JECO ¢ DESERIPTION DATE APPR
P 5500-03026 LIGHT, PANEL BRIGHT LED - RED 4 I CHANGE TERMIﬁgLﬁEm'EERADAR SWITCH 1515 |MSCHLIEDER
3 0003050 DECAL, ACCULEVEL MUD DOG ]

4 3050-01265 DECAL, PATENT PENDING ]

5 0054-00225 SCREW CAP 0.50-13X 225 HX GRS 4

5 0083-00005 WASHER LOCK 050 PLTD 4

7 007800003 WASHER SAE 050 PLATED 4

8 5500-01270 SWITCH, SEALED TOGGLE ]

9 5500-01496 GUARD, TOGGLE SWITCH ]

10 5500-00479 SEAL, TOGGLE SWITCH ]

1 0028439 DECAL, ACCULEVEL POWER 1

NAME

DATE

DRAWN BY

JMATEL

10/9/2018

SUPER PRODUCTS LLC

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

ENG APPR,

M.SCHLIEDER

10/9/2018

T

MFG APPR,

ITLE:
ASSEMBLY, RADAR SENSOR

MATERTAL:

FINISH:

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER

OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PRODUCTS LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART

PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED)

UNLESS OTHERVISE

PECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE:
XX + 0100
XXX + 0,060
XXXX 10030

ANGULAR: MACH +£1°  BEND+ 2°

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

MUD DOG

0033557 | B

SIZE C‘ SCALE: NTS ‘ WEIGHT: ‘ SHEET 1 0F 4

2

T
1




Mounting
Flange

A

(4 EA)
(4 EA)
e (4 EA)

Install sensor
with new hardware

Polarization key
faces towards
passanger side

Gasket

g SUPER PRODUCTS LLC,

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

"TRSSEMBLY, RADAR SENSOR
MUD DOG

DwG. NO

0033937 | B

SIZE C‘ SCALE: NTS ‘ VEIGHT: ‘ SHEET 2 OF 4
I

1




Connect
Cabinet
Harness
to LEDs

(polarity
Senatwe

S A

o
S
DEBRIS LEVEL

nnnnn

US. Patent Pendmg

Apply
Patent
Pending
Deca

o w o
<i::>
4<:::>

Install
Debris
Leve
LEDs

Apply
Debris
L eve

Deca

@SUPER PRODUCTS LLC.

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

TTHSSEMBLY, RADAR SENSOR
MUD DOG

0033557 B




RIGHT SIDE OF BOX, NEXT TO
CABINET ENCLOSURE

L N I N
2o\ (ON /OFF SWITCH)
SEE NOTE 1— SEE NOTE 2. ;H@
\
0 @00 205
Tﬁ‘ | Ti\
Fig 1 Fig 2

RADAR OPTION
(INSIDE CONTROL BOX)

LI 1 F
NOTES:
M 41;;;ONNECTF RADAR IS o~
= INSTALLED.  PLUG IN MALE = 2. INSTALL THE SWITCH AND ITS GUARD VERTICALLY AS SHOWN. (FIG 2)

CONNECTIONS PIN 2 AND

5. LOCATE THE RADAR OPTION TAG INSIDE THE CONTROL BOX.
PIN 3 TO ON/OFF SWITCH,

4. UNPLUG FEMALE AND MALE CONNECTION AND TAPE OFF.
O. MATCH UP WIRE NUMBER TO THE NUMBER ON TOGGLE SWITCH.

|
|
|
| 1. REMOVE PLUG BEFORE INSTALLING THE ON/OFF SWITCH.(FIG 1)
|
|
|

& SUPER PRODUCTS [LC

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

SEE NOTES 3, 4 & 5 1
"TRSSEMBLY, RADAR SENSOR,

MUD DOG

0033557

B

SIZE C‘ SCALE: NTS ‘ WEIGHT: ‘ SHEET 4 OF 4

T
1




NOTES:

1) DIMENSIONS ARE TO THEORETICAL SHARP CORNERS.
2) SIGN BOARD MATERIAL: DIBOND

3) COLOR: BLACK

57.00 - - - - —— - -
56.000 —
| /“/7A
37.700 - - - - <,
| | | |
| | | |
12.200 - - - - -
1.000 —| i i i i
0
o O (@) (@) (@) (@) o O O
Lo @) (@) (@) (@) O un O
N O e} S e} BN o
— (40} o0 g <t o — IN
— ™ No) O NN
8 7 6

2
REVISIONS

REV # ECO #

DESCRIPTION

DATE APPR

250

DETAIL A

13 X .406 X .750 THRU

SCALE 1:1
SUPER PRODUCTS
DRAWN BY D. King 4/28/2021 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. C.Colorito 05/13/2021 | TITLE:
MFG APPR. PANEL,7YD SIGN BOARD,BLACK

MATERIAL: ]

Polybutadiene (PB)

PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

XX £0.100

XXX +0.060

X.XXX £0.030

ANGULAR: MACH+ 1° BEND # 2°

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

DWG. NO. REV

0042081 A

SIZEB‘SCALE:]:]Q‘WEIGHT: 36.42 \ SHEET 1 OF 1
1



8 7 é

ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0052-00125 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/4,HX GR5| 16
2 0082-00003 |WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",STEEL,PLT'D 32
3 0160-32008 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GRS5,PLT'D-STL 16
4 0040445  |BRKT, SIGN BOARD 2
5 0040483  |BRKT, ANGLE 3

ATTACH TO WATER TANK RIB

4 3 2
REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
Replace 0038729 with 0041786 (Shown as Ref.)
C 19999 03/23/2021| C.Colorito

6X 12X 6X

/e

© |

8X 16X 8X

OEE :

ATTACH TO WATER TANK BRACKET

4 3 2

1

2X 4X 2X
SUPER PRODUCTS
DRAWN BY C.Colorito 8/17/2020 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. A.Brewster 08/31/2020 TITLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY, BILLBOARD
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: DWG NO REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL iix i%éﬂg ’ )
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE B -
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY X XXX +0.030 0040448
BT ELLRSON O B AGBUCT O | ANGULAR: MACHS 1 BEND & 2 C
' INTERPRET GEOMETRIC A .
R evies | SZEB| SCALE: 1:12 | WEIGHT: 46.26 | SHEET1OF |



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS

REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR

NOTES:
1) DIMENSIONS ARE TO THEORETICAL SHARP CORNERS. A
2) SIGN BOARD MATERIAL: DIBOND

3) COLOR: BLACK

13 X .406 X .75 THRU

57.00 . - . - —— - - -
56.000 — —2X ©5.00
I /\(I
50.345
1/
A
37.700 - - - - o DETAIL A

b SCALE 11

15.845 . C .

| 1
12.200 - - - - -
| |
1.000 —|
0
o000 o o o OO0 OO NAME DATE s P d
n O ®) o ®) oOoOomo #
AN e o e} OV NM®m DRAWN BY C.Colorito 10/21/2021 © “per rn ucis
— ™ O'_O 3 El') % % = ™~ ENG APPR. S. Iding 10/22/2021| T|TLE:
MFG APPR. PANEL,7YD SIGN BOARD,BLACK,
MATERIAL:  [] . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PS
Polybutadiene (PB) DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: DWG NO REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL e 3% : '
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE B -
S e oa o 10043334 A
giRz)\%Fé\‘nggRMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS ANGULAR: MACH® 1 BEND + 2
' INTERPRET GEOMETRIC N .
R evies | SZEB| SCALE: 1:12 | WEIGHT: 3608 | SHEET 1 OF |

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 6
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0160-32008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR5,PLT'D-STL| 4
2 0522-00125 BOLT CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 1.25 4
3 0027365-00075HEX HD. MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X .75 6
4 0031075-20088|SCREW , HX.HD. SEALING/DRILLING 1/4 X .88| 4
5 0038844 CABINET,WATER HEATER 1
6 0040255 FLOOR, CABINET 1
7/ 0040256 COVER, CABINET 1
8 0040257 COVER, ROOF 2
A<—‘
1
Oo

A <—m—

4X  4X

4 2
REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
REMOVED ITEMS 0040942 AND 0050-00075 QTY
B 99999 4. 10/01/2021| C.Colorito

SECTION A-A

D

NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS
DRAWN BY M. Riley 8/25/2020 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. C.Colorito 10/26/2020| T|TLE:
MFG APPR.

MATERIAL:

I

PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £0.100
XXX +0.060
X.XXX £0.030

ANGULAR: MACH+ 1° BEND # 2°

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

ASSY, CABINET

DWG. NO.

0040254

REV

SIZE B \ SCALE: 1:12 ‘WEIGHT: 151.97‘ SHEET 1 OF 1

1



REVISIONS

REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
REMOVED: 3000-00468 QTY. 1 & 0083-30005
C 17029 QTY. 2; 0078-10005 QTY. 8 WAS 10. 11/18/2015  D. King

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0054-20225 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 2-1/4,GR8 2
2 0078-10005 WASHER,FLAT,SAE, 1/2",SS 8
3 2398-00250 TUBE RD,1.31 X 0.148W DOM X 2.50 1
4 4510-00266 SHAFT LATCH ROLLER 1

SUPER

PRODUCTS

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

NAME DATE

DRAWN BY J. Poquette 06/10/2014
ENG APPR. M. Jacobson | 06/20/2014
MFG APPR. D. King 11/18/201

TITLE:
5 ASSY, TAILGATE ROLLER

MATERIAL:

[l

()

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER
PRODUCTS LLC.. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

XX =0.100

XXX £0.060

X XXX £0.030
ANGULAR: MACH+ 1°

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

BEND + 2°

DWG. NO.

0002609

REV

C

SIZE A ‘ SCALE:1:2 ‘

WEIGHT: ‘ SHEET 1 OF 1



MANUFACTERER: RL INDUSTRIES

MFR. PART NUMBER: MUABIBIG. L
CONSTRUCTION: 125 DIAMIND BRIGHT ALUMINUM
W/LUCKING T-RANDLE & DUUR GASKET

—
—

l——
—

SYM, ECO NO. DESCRIPTION BY APP DATE

TITLE:

Super Products

MILWKEE, 1, 5.4 THHLBUX, 18" X18"X46" CALLIM)

y

N
4

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: NEXT ASSEMBLY: MATERIAL:
XX + 0.06 ANGLES ¢+ 1° X PURCHASED PART (SEE ABUVE)
APPROVED BY & DATE
HOLES AND SLOTS XX+ 0,03 | i oncwvent ano INFoRmaTION cONTATNED Hererw | SCALE | DRAWN BY DATE )\ %
FABRICATION: INSIDE RADILS OF BENDS EUAL 7O MATERIAL | IS THE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION. | [+ 14 A JK 2-10-06 |
THICKNESS  PEVOVE ALL BLRRS. ANY DUPLICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT DR USE OF
VACHINING.  DE-BURR AL HOLES INFORMATION WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT | DWG NO. == N
VELDING. . FLLL WELD LNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. OF SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION IS PROMIBITED. S
WT- DESIGNATES WATERTIGHT WELD. 3 O O O _ O 3 O 6 2 ! A
(METRIC EGUTVALENTS IN PARENTHESES) c




8 7 6 5 4 2 ]
M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REVISIONS
. REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
1 ]0054-00150 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1-1/2,HX,GR5 | 4
2 10082-00005 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",STEEL,PLT'D 4 A
3 |0160-32010 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, 1/2"-13,GRS,PLT'D-STL 4
4 0041000 TOOLBOX, 24"x24"x36" AL BLACK 1
5 0041004 STRAP, HOLD DOWN - TOOLBOX 2
DRILL HOLES IN \
TOOLBOX AT ASSEMBLY
—= 7.00 22.00 — — 1.88
© ©
( ) 18.50
24.00
/
4X 4X 4X
0000 - -
SECTION A-A
- (36.00)
(24.00) NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS
DRAWN BY M. Riley 10/26/2020 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. C.Colorito 10/26/2020| T|TLE:
, MFG APPR. ASSY, TOOLBOX 24" X 24" X 36"
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
w w + oot DWG. NO REV
R ZAND SEONTIRENIIAL | XXX 0,060 ey
A A G e KBRS+ wmo.» 0041005 A
RO R evies | SZEB| SCALE: 1:12 | WEIGHT: 85.08 | SHEET 1 OF |
8 7 6 5 4 2 1



3 2

REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
REPLACED P/N 0035710 WITH 0041870 AND
C 119999 0031745 WITH 0041874. UPDATED 0040777 04/01/2021| C.Colorito

AND 0041008 WITH ADDITIONAL FLANGE

8 7 6
M e DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 |0052-00100 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1,HX GR 5 8

2 |0052-00125 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/4HX GR5 | 4

3 |0054-00150 |SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1-1/2,HX,.GR5 | 4

4 |0082-00003 |WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8" STEEL,PLTD 5

5 |0152-00019 |PIN,COTTER .13 X 1.25 ]

6 10160-32008  |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR5,PLT'D-STL 12

7 |0160-32010 |NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,1/2"-13,GR5,PLTD-STL 4

8 |2000-02950 |STRAP, HOLD DOWN - TOOLBOX 2

9 0040459 SUPPORT, TOOL BOX 2

10 0040777 PLATE,TOOLBOX MTG 1| /C
11 |0041008 PLATE,TOOLBOX MTG e
12 0041870 WLDMT, HOOK, LATCH 1]
13 0041874 SPRING, COM. - OD .50" X 4" VA

4X 5X 4X

3 2

SUPER PRODUCTS
DRAWN BY M. Riley 8/25/2020 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENGAPPR. | C.Colorito  |09/15/2020| T|TLE: A
MFG APPR. ASSY, TOOL BOX MOUNTING
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: BRACKET
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE: DWG. NO REV
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL iix i%g‘;‘g ’ )
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE B -
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY X.XXX +0.030 004045 3
SRRl QRARACBIEROTE | ANGULAR: MACHS 12 8END C
: INTERPRET GEOMETRIC 1. .
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC SIZEB| SCALE: 1:8 |WEIGHT: | SHEET1OF |



8

2

REVISIONS
REV # ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
é\ODO%EQDQOggg(—)QMOO, 0068-301 7C5), O(g)8l —C3)OOO4,
D 99999 722- /, AND ADDED TORQ. NOTE. - :
REMOVED 0057-20450 08/10/2021 C.Colorito

TEM T PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |0057-20400 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/4-10 X 4, GR8 4
2 0068-30175 SCREW CAP 0.44-20X1.75 HX L9 24
3 |0080-30008 NUT,HEX,3/4"-10,STEEL,PLTD,GR8 4
4 |0081-30004 NUT, HEX .44-20 NF L9 24
5 |0082-30008 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/4",STEEL,PLTD,GR8 4
6 |0001769 YOKE, FLANGE 1610 HALF ROUND ]
7 [3000-00988 VIBRATION MOUNT 4
8 [3000-00989 WASHER VIBRATION MOUNT 8
9 |0005229-01300  |DRIVESHAFT, 1610 HALF ROUND ]
10 9016-00098 ASS'Y, SENSOR, MAGNETIC, 4.75in ]
11 0031760 BRKT,MTG,TRANSFER CASE,LH ]
12 0031786 BRKT,MTG,TRANSFER CASE,RH ]
13 0032713 WASHER, NORD-LOCK, M18 10
14 0034683 BRACKET, OMSI PROX ]
15 0040444 TRANS CASE,OMSI,1:1.27 ]
16 |0000722-00007 |WASHER,LOCK,WEDGE,7/16",PLTD STL 24

NAME

DATE

DRAWN BY

M. Riley

8/25/2020

ENG APPR.

A.Brewster

09/02/2020

SUPER PRODUCTS

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

MFG APPR.

MATERIAL: ]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS
PROHIBITED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £0.100
XXX +0.060
X.XXX £0.030

ANGULAR: MACH+ 1° BEND # 2°

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

TITLE:

ASSY, TRANSFER CASE

DWG. NO.

0040002

REV

D

SIZEB‘ SCALE: 1:8 ‘WEIGHT: 1]2.83‘ SHEET 1 OF 2

1



o o oo APPLY 243 LOCTITE (BLUE)
TORQUE TO 45 45 ft.Ibs.
0, 0o B
10X
YOKE FLANGE,
SECTION A-A DO NOT COME WITH TRANSFER CASE

APPLY 243 LOCTITE (BLUE) PAINT BLACK.
TORQUE TO 45 45 ft.lbs.

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO. REV

0040002 D

SIZEB ‘ SCALE: I:MEIGHT: 112.83 ‘ SHEET2 OF 2
7 6 5 4 3 2 1



2

REVISIONS

REV #

ECO #

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPR

INITIAL RELEASE

8 7 é
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0370-00006 ELBOW, 90° PVC, SOCKET 2.00 1
2 1741-00200 PIPE,PVC,SCH40 - 2.00 X 2.00 1
3 1791-00350 PIPE,PVC,SCH40 - 4.00 X 3.50 1
4 3100-00648 REDUCER,COUPLING,4X2,PVC,MODIFIED 1
5 3500-00660 NIPPLE,PVC HOSE,2.00 SLIP 1

@)

a0

5
|
o |
4
9.0
3
8 7 6

NOTES:

1) BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. MAX=0.03
2) FINISH SURFACE IAW 9998-00253, TYPE 1, COLOR: A (GLOSS BLACK).
3) ASSEMBLE WITH PVC CEMENT.

NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS
DRAWN BY S. Iding 07/02/2018 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. J.Berndt 07/02/2018| TITLE:

MFG APPR.

MATERIAL: []

TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £0.100

PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS

XXX +0.060
X.XXX £0.030

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

ANGULAR: MACH+ 1° BEND # 2°

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

ASSY, TANK FILL SPOUT, MD

DWG. NO. REV
0034207 A
SIZEB‘ SCALE: 1:3 ‘WEIGHT: \ SHEET 1 OF 1

1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | LENGTH REVISIONS
T |0008477 SCREW,ROUND HEAD, #10-24 X .75 8 REV#ECO# DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 |0027473-00002 |NUT, U-STYLE CLIP-ON 5/16-18 4 0042366 WAS 3100-01437
4 0038844 CABINET,WATER HEATER ]
5 |0040132-00007 |CLAMP, TENSION SPRING .63 HOSE 1
6 |0040219 WLDMT, FRAME , HEATER 1
7 0040224 ANGLE, TANK 1
8 0040253 PANEL, LOUVER 2
9 ]0040731-13075 |SERRATED-FLANGE, SCREW 5/16-18 X .75 4
10 |0041100 HARNESS, HEATER PWR, MD700, PETE 1 (NOT SHOWN])
11 0041107 HARNESS, HEATER PWR, MD CABINET 1 (NOT SHOWN)
12 0041604 ASSY, DIESEL FUEL LINE 1
13 0041854 BRKT,GLYCOL TANK SUPPORT 2 .
14 0042366 ASSY, WATER, HEATER AALADIN 635 1 F
15 |0050-00075 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR5 2
16 |0050-00100 SCREW, CAP 0.25-20 X 1.00 HX GR5 4
17 ]0052-00100 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1,HX GR 5 8
18 |0052-00250 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 2.50 ,GR5 4 -
19 |0082-00001 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4" STEEL,PLT'D 10
20 |0082-00003 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",STEEL,PLTD 8
21 |0160-32005 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, #10-24,GR5,PLT'D-STL 8
22 |0160-32006 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, 1/4"-20,GR5,PLT'D-STL 6
23 |0160-32008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR5,PLT'D-STL 12 =
24 [3470-02400 HOSE, SUCTION (GMV) W/JIC ENDS 1 =
25 [3476-02300 ASSY, HOSE HYD, (M3K) 3/8 1 10
26 [3476-02500 ASSY, HOSE HYD,W/JIC ENDS 3/8 1 .
27 [3477-01700 ASSY, HYD, HOSE W/JIC ENDS 1 WD
28 [3477-02000 ASSY, HOSE HYD, (M3K) .50 1 = E”
29 [3477-02000 ASSY, HOSE HYD, (M3K) .50 1
30 [3477-03300 ASSY, HOSE HYD, (M3K) .50 1
31 [3477-04400 ASSY, HOSE HYD, W/JIC ENDS 1/2 1 -
32 [3500-00590-0012 |GROMMET,RUBBER 1 ’
33 [3500-00679 TANK, 20 GALLON ANTIFREEZE 1
34 [3801-00000 LOW, PRESSURE HOSE .38 ID 1 63
35 [6000-01030-0005 |VALVE, BALL-BRONZE 1.00 LOW PR. 1
36 [6009-00006 ADAP .STR. .25NPT(M)X .38JIC(M) 1
37 [6009-00023 ADAP, STR, 12MJ X 16MP 1
38 [6132-00606 ADAPTER, 90, MJIC X F SWIVEL 1
39 [6149-00808 ADAPTER, 90 DEG BULKHEAD (JIC) M-M 3
4115000006 UL, BULKHEAD iC 2 s | s (BY) R VA P
- NUT, BULKHEAD (JIC) 3/4™-16 4 ENG APPR. C.Colorito09/28/2020 .
42 6152-00606 ADAPTER STR., (M)JIC-06 BULKHEAD 2 MEG APPR. TAlTsLEY,WATER HEATER, 480K BTU,
43 [6152-00808 ADAPTER,STR. (M)JIC BULKHEAD, .50 OD TUBE, .75-16 THRD | 1 MATERAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFIED: | ENCL OSED
44 [6165-00604 ADAPTER, 90 DEG (M) JIC X (M) NPT 1 TOLERANCES ARE:
45 616501212 ADAPTER, 90DEG(M)JIC X (M)NPT 1 PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL %, 3 %1% DWG. NO. RY
46 16203-00808 ADAPTER, STR. JIC (M) X NPT (F) 1 e R o 0038423 F
47 |6245-00009 MALE, ELBOW 90 DEG, 1" NPT 1 NIERPREICEOMETRC vas | SIZEB| SCALE:1:16 [WEIGHT: 000 | SHEET 1 OF 2

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



2X 4X 4X

WATER SYSTEM
CABINET 0

4X 8X 4X

(D—_

6X 10X 2X

DETAIL A
SCALE1:8

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

2 1

DWG. NO. REV
0038423 F
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: ]:16\¥VEIGHT: 0.00 ‘ SHEET2 OF 2



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

'LE(Q" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REVISIONS
' REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
1 7310-02047  |WLDMT, HEATER UPPER COIL 635 !
2 1731002159  [Flow Switch ] A
3 7310-02984 Relief Valve 1
4 |7310-03073  |FUEL/WATER FILTER !
5 [7310-03381  |ASSEMBLY, BURNER 635 HEATER !
6 |0042375 DIAGNOSTIC, CONTROL HEATER ]

N
1] s
Ow D ﬁ
BTU INPUT : 480-000 OIL FIRED. N
OPTIONS :
-12VDC -15 AMP.
-HEAVY DUTY BURNER - BECKETT SDC (AN1201).
-CAD CELL FLAME SENSOR.
-HIGH PRESSURE FLOW SWITCH LOCATED IN LOWER
CHAMBER AT WATER INLET.

-DIAGNOSTIC LIGHTS,W/ADJUSTABLE THERMOSTAT. e ‘
MOUNTED IN LOWER CHAMBER. _ DATE O o
-SCHEDULE 80 WATER HEATER COIL. DRAWN BY M. Riley 8/9/2021 » s“per Prnducts
-NO LEGS INCLUDED. ENG APPR. C.Colorito 08/09/2021 | TITLE:
-NO ACCESS DOOR. MFG APPR. ASSY, WATER, HEATER AALADIN
-ADD (4) HOLES |N EXHAUST TUBE FOR DUCT MATERIAL: ] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 635
_ADD (4) HOLES IN FRAME FOR MOUNTING. DIVENSIONS ARE ININCHES

PROPRIETARY AND CONFDENTAL | % 51 P "N

TR we.. 0042366-parts | A

RO R evies | SZEB| SCALE: 1:12 | WEIGHT: 376.14| SHEET 1 OF |

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



KTL6A/L8A/L9AI20A122A, WK525/530/531 SERIES

A member of the Interpump Group

16. EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST

o 98 ”~
o
/v VA/O
A 10} ¥0L €0} NOLLIO ¥ =
. YNOILO
g 3vS Jojow olneipAy oy ~zo
o0} Buidnoo joauip Joj obue|4 > piojuepy Buysni4

6 €6 lZ 2C V696 96

Ly

) €vev Ly OF 6€ 8E L€

TVYNOILdJO

%0
Q@ og % OLd Areyixny

68 06

v = 96 & TVYNOILJO
e @ ¢ . 0@ SS = g 3v'S Jojow olneipAy Joy
zi L R ] 8 Jo} Juiof pue abueyy ||log
e} W
19 1 (
R @ 3
W G = ! gl :
o< 15 < 226 lg e ¢ 0z 6l 8l Ly o g 6 il ]
69 < 05 < et/ |
LESHM - 611 4} 08
CC1M - 021IM 0ECSYMM - 8LIM TVYNOILJO
GCOIM - 9L I
e SALIp Jo8lIp

Joy obuey v, adAL

Page 28

05-20

Ref 300941 Rev. C



KTL6A/L8A/L9AI20A122A, WK525/530/531 SERIES

Item [Part # Description QTY. Item |Part # Description QTY.
1 Crankcas 1 44 VALVE COVER 1
2 Tapered Roller Bearin 2 45 SCREW M14X40 UNI5931 8
3 O-ring, @ 80.60x2.6 2 MANIFOLD FOR PIST. @ 16, NPT
4 Shim, 0.1 mm 1 MANIFOLD FOR PIST. @ 18, NPT

Shim, 0.25 mm 6 MANIFOLD FOR PIST. & 18, BSP 1
5 Retainer Clip 1 MANIFOLD FOR PIST. @ 19, NPT
6 Oil Site Glas 1 MANIFOLD FOR PIST. @ 19, BSP
7 7310-03183 O-ring, @ 39.34x2.62 1 MANIFOLD FOR PIST. @ 20-22, NPT
8 Bearing Cover (Oil Glass Side) 1 47 SCREW M10X140 5931 8
9 Screw, M6x16 20 48 | 7300-03375 O-RING 6.75X1.78 3
10 O-ring, @ 13.95x2.62 1 49 | 7300-03374 PLUG G1/8X8 S.S. 3
11 Plug, G3/8x13 TE2 1 50 ANTI-EXTRUSION RING, @ 30.9X35X1.5, KT16,18,1 3
12 | 0042429 OIL DIPSTICK D.21,5X70 1 51 O-RING @ 29,82X2,62 90 SH., KT16,18,19 6
13 DIP STICK TUBE 1 52 VALVE PLUG @ 35, KT16,18,19 3
14 O-ring, ©25.12x1.78 1 53 VALVE CAGE, KT16,18,1 3
15 CRANKCASE COVER 1 54 SPRING @ 9.4X14.8, KT16,18,1 3
16 OR @ 190.17X2.62 NBR 70SH 1 55 SPHERICAL VALVE, KT16,18,1 3
17 PLUG @ 5 56 VALVE SEAT, KT16,18,1 3
18 CONN.ROD BOLT M8X1X 6 57 O-RING @ 17.13X2.62, KT16,18, 3
19 CRANKSHAF 1 58 VALVE SPACER, KT16,18,1 3
20 KE 1 59 ANTI-EXTR.RING @ 24.7x29x1.5, KT16,18,19 6
21 BEARING COVER (PTO SIDE 1 60 O-RING @ 23.81X2.62 NBR 90SH, KT16,18 3
22 | 0042424 OIL SEAL @35X52X7 1 61 VALVE CAGE S.S. 3
23 | 0042425 OIL SEAL @ 36X47X7 3 62 SPRING @ 11.4X20, KT16,18,1 3
24 | 0042430 WASHER @ 10X45 3 63 SPHERICAL INLET VALVE, KT16,18,1 3
PLUNGER @ 20X62 64 O-RING @ .23,47X2,62(3093) 90SH., KT16,18,1 3
0042419 PLUNGER @ 22X62 65 ANTI-EXTR.RING @ 23.9X28X2, KT16,18,19 3
25 PLUNGER @ 16X63 3 66 INLET VALVE SEAT, KT16,18,1 3
PLUNGER @ 18X63 67 GR. DELIVERY VALVE, KT16,18,1 3
PLUNGER @ 19X63 68 GR. INTAKE VALVE, KT16,18,19 3
26 | 0042426 O-RING @ 10,82X1,78(2043)90SH 3 69 | 7300-03352 O-RING @ 39.34X2.62 NBR, KT20,22 6
27 | 0042421 PLUNGER BOLT 3 70 ANTI-EXTR.RING @ 40.9X454X1.5, KT20,2 3
28 PLUNGER GUIDE 3 71 PLUG @ 45, KT20,2 6
29 GUDGEON PIN & 18X36 3 72 SPRING @ 12X17, KT20,2 3
30 CONNECTING ROD BUSHING 3 73 SPHERICAL VALVE PLATE, KT20,2 6
UPPER HALF-BUSH (BIG END) 74 OUTLET VALVE SEAT, KT20,2 3
31 UPPER HALF-BUSH (BIG END), +0.25 3 75 O-RING @ 21.89X2.62 90 SH., KT20, 3
UPPER HALF-BUSH (BIG END), +0.50 76 | 0042428 ANTI-EXTR.RING @ 22.9X27X1.5, KT20,22 3
LOWER HALF-BUSH (BIG END) 77 | 0042422 VALVE SPACER, KT20,22 3
32 LOWER HALF-BUSH (BIG END), +0.25 3 78 | 7300-03287 ANTI-EXTR.RING @ 31,4X35,5X1,5, KT20,22 6
LOWER HALF-BUSH (BIG END), +0.50 79 | 7300-03288 O-RING @ 29,82X2,62 90 SH., KT20,22 3
34 CONNECTING ROD COMPLETE 3 80 SPRING @ 11.4X20, KT20, 3
35 PLUG CAP 3 81 |7300-03288 O-RING @ 29,82X2,62 90 SH., KT20,22 3
36 CRANKCASE PLUG 6 82 ANTI-EXTR.RING @ 30X34.5X1.5, KT20,2 3
37 | 0042427 O-RING @ 50,52X1,78 3 83 INLET VALVE SEAT, KT20, 3
PACKING RETAINER @& 16 84 OUTLET VALVE, KT20,22 3
PACKING RETAINER @ 18 85 INTAKE VALVE, KT20, 3
38 PACKING RETAINER @ 19 3 86 SCREW, M8X 6
PACKING RETAINER @ 20 87 FLANGE “ 1
0042420 PACKING RETAINER @ 22 88 SCREW, M8X4 6
L.P. SEAL @ 16X24X6.5 89 ELASTIC GASKET SEA 1
L.P. SEAL @ 20X28X5.5 90 GASKET @ 30X25.4 1
39 | 0042431 L.P. SEAL @ 22X30X5.5 3 91 FLANGE 1
L.P. SEAL @ 18X26X5.5 92 CRANKSHAFT 1
L.P. SEAL @ 19X27X5.4 93 PIN @ 5x1 1
INTERMEDIATE RING @ 16 94 DOUBLE PTO 1
INTERMEDIATE RING @ 18 95 WASHER @ 12X18X1 DIN 988 1
40 INTERMEDIATE RING @ 19 3 96 SCREW M12X35 UNI5931 1
INTERMEDIATE RING @ 20 97 FLUSHING MANIFOLD 1
INTERMEDIATE RING @ 22 98 PLUG @ 15 2
RESTOP RING, 26X32X6.2/3 99 PLUNGER GUIDE RO 3
RESTOP RING, 16X30X6.2/3 100 SCREW, M6X3 6
41 RESTOP RING, 20X35X5.5/2 3 101 O-RING, @ 29X1.5 3
RESTOP RING, 22X35X5.5/2 102 CRANKSHAFT, @ 26 HYP SAE-B 1
RESTOP RING, 19X32X6.0/3 103 MOTOR FLANGE, SAE- 1
PACKING 20x35x7,5,hP 104 PLUG @ 17 1
PACKING 22x35X7/4.5, HP 105 RING @ 30 HYP 1
42 PACKING 18X32X7/4.5 HP 3 106 SCREW, M6X1 1
PACKING 16X30X7/4.5, HP 107 NUT, M6X 1
PACKING 19X32X7.1/4.5, HP 108 INTERNAL VALVE GUIDE 3
HEAD RING @ 20 109 SCREW, M6X 1
7310-03330 HEAD RING @ 22 110 WASHER, @ 6.4X11X0.7 - ATE 1
43 HEAD RING @ 19 3
HEAD RING @ 18
HEADRINGO 10 Ref 300941 Rev. C

05-20


mriley
Typewritten Text

mriley
Typewritten Text

mriley
Typewritten Text

mriley
Typewritten Text

mriley
Typewritten Text


KTL6A/L8A/L9AI20A122A, WK525/530/531 SERIES

N\ R A » \V P A member of the Interpump Group
REPAIR KITS 0042418
F2227 F2228 F2408 F2229 F2230
KIT Plunger Plunger Plunger Plunger Plunger
NUMBER | Packing Kit Packing Kit Packing Kit Packing Kit Packing Kit
KT16A & WK525 | KT18A & WK530 | KT19A & WK531 KT20A KT22A
Positions 37, 39, 37, 39, 37,39 37, 39, 37, 39,
Included 41, 42, 41, 42, 41, 42 41, 42, 41, 42,
7310-02991
F2031
KIT Inlet Valve Kit InIetF\Z/gIZ\/Ze Kit
NUMBER | KT16A/KT18A/KT19A KT20A/KT22A
WK525/WK530/WK531
Positions | ¢/ 65, 68, 81, 82, 85 | 64, 65, 68, 81, 82, 85
Included
7310-02990
F2256
KIT Outlet Valve Kit Outlefz\?azl?/e Kit
NUMBER | KT16A/KT18A/KT19A KT20A/KT22A
WK525/WK530/WK531
Positions | 57 67, 75, 76, 84 57, 67, 75, 76, 84
Included
KIT F2231 F2232 F2409 F2233 F2234
NUMBER Complete Seals Kit | Complete Seals Kit | Complete Seals Kit | Complete Seals Kit | Complete Seals Kit
KT16A & WK525 KT18A & WK530 KT19A & WK531 KT20A KT22A
3,5,7, 10, 14, 3,5,7, 10, 14, 3,5,7, 10, 14, 3,5,7, 10, 14, 3,5,7, 10, 14,
16, 22, 23, 26, 37, | 16, 22, 23, 26, 37, | 16, 22, 23, 26, 37, | 16, 22, 23, 26, 37, | 16, 22, 23, 26, 37,
Positions | 39, 41, 42, 48, 50, | 39, 41, 42, 48,50, | 39, 41, 42, 48,50, | 39, 41, 42, 48,50, | 39, 41, 42, 48, 50,
Included | 51, 57,59, 60, 64, | 51, 57,59, 60, 64, | 51, 57,59, 60, 64, | 51, 57,59, 60, 64, | 51, 57,59, 60, 64,
65, 69, 70, 75, 76 65, 69, 70, 75, 76 65, 69, 70, 75, 76 65, 69, 70, 75, 76 65, 69, 70, 75, 76
78,79, 81, 82 78,79, 81, 82 78,79, 81, 82 78,79, 81, 82 78,79, 81, 82
F2156 F2157 F2158
KIT Connecting Rod Connecting Rod Connecting Rod
NUMBER Bushing Kit Bushing Kit Bushing Kit
(Standard) (+0.25) (+0.50)
Positions 31, 32 31, 32 31, 32
Included

Ref 300941 Rev. C
05-20



mriley
Typewritten Text
0042418

mriley
Typewritten Text

mriley
Typewritten Text
7310-02991

mriley
Typewritten Text

mriley
Typewritten Text

mriley
Typewritten Text
7310-02990


8 7 6 5
',L%" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. |LENGTH

1001420011 BUSHING, 1/2 X 1, GALY 1
2 10014-20020 BUSHING HX-RED.1.5 X .1"NPT 2
3 ]0015-20003 CAP,SCR.PIPE .38 GALY 1
4 ]0016-00006 PLUG,SCRSQ.HD.,1.00'NPT 1
5 0024-20009 BUSHING,3000PSL.0.75 X 0.50 GALY 1
6 10029-00300-0002 ___|PIPE SCH 40 .38 X 3.00 GALV 1
7 10032-00500-0002 ___|PIPE,TBE.SCHA0, 1" X 5" GALV. 1
8 10050-00075 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 3/4.GR5 2
9 [0050-00200 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP.1/4-20 X 2,GR5 4
10 10050-10075 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP.1/4-20 X 3/4, S5 4
11_10052-00075 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP.3/8-16 X .75.HX,GR 5 2
12_10052-00100 SCREW -HEX HEAD CAP.3/8-16 X 1,HX GR 5 8
13 0052-00125 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP.3/8-16 X 1-1/4,HX GR5 14
14 ]0052-00225 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP.3/8-16 X 2.25 .GR5 4
15 10056-20200 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP.5/8-11 X 2.GR8 4
16 0082-00001 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4".STEEL,PLTD 12
17 10082-00003 WASHER.FLAT.USS 3/8".STEEL.PLTD 30
18 10082-00005 WASHER FLAT.USS. 1/2" STEEL. PLTD 8
19 10082-00022 WASHER FLAT USS.#10 STEEL.PLTD 4
20 ]0082-30007 WASHER FLAT.USS.5/8" STEEL PLTD.GR8 4
21 10156-00049 SCREW,ROUND HEAD, #10-24 X .75 2
22 10160-32005 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, #10-24,GR5,PLTD-STL 2
23 10160-32006 NUT.LOCK.CLINCHED.1/4"-20.GR5.PLTD-STL 8
24 10160-32008 NUT.LOCK.CLINCHED.3/8™-16.GR5.PLTD-STL 24
25 10160-42012 NUT.LOCK.CLINCHED.5/8™-11.GR8.PLTD-STL 4
26 10294-00030 SCREW, HEX M12-1.75 X 30mm 6
27 10415-00006 U-BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1.25" 2
28 10415-00008 UBOLT 2520 X 1.75 1
29 1347103200 ASSY, SUCTION (GMV], 1" 1
30 [3477-01700 ASSY. 1/2 HOSE HYD W/JIC ENDS 1
31 13477-02200 ASSY HOSE .50 1
32 13477-02900 ASSY, HYD HOSE 1/2 W/JIC ENDS 1
33 [3477-04400 ASSY. 1/2 HOSE HYD W/JIC ENDS 1
34 [3800-00000 HOSE LOW PRESSURE .25 1 4
35 13800-00000 HOSE LOW PRESSURE .25 1 15"
36 16000-00684 COUPLER, FEMALE, Q.D., 172" 1
37 16000-00684 COUPLER. MALE 0.50 NPT QD 1
38 16000-01030-0005 __|VALVE, BALL-BRONZE 1,00 LOW PR, 1
39 16000-01131 VALVE. BALL 0.25" 5000 PSI 1
40 16000-01316 GAUGE, 5000 PSI 1
41_16000-01793 STRAINER. IN-LINE T.5NPT (] 1
42 16001-00016 UNION,STR.ADAPTER 1.00M 1.00ES 1
43 16003-00019 UNION.90DEG.ADAPT, 1.00M 1.00FS 1
44 16009-00015 ADAP. STR. .50NPT(M] X .50JIC(M) 1
45 16009-00024 ADAP.STR.1.00NPT(M]XT.00JIC (M) 1
46 16010-00002 NIPPLE, HOSE MALE .25 NPT X .25 2
47 [6015-00016 ADAPTER, STR, FP.25 X M. O-RING .75 2
48 16023-00007 NIPPLE, HEX 0.50 MPT X 0.25 MPT 1
49 16023-00009 NIPPLE. HEX 0.50 MNPT 1
50 16023-00012 NIPPLE HEX 1.00MPT X 1.00MPT 1
51 16025-00005 STREET ELBOW 90° 1" 2
52 16025-00007 ELBOW, 90° STREET ADAPT. .38 1
53 16078-00010 TEE, STREET 0.50 NPT 1
54 16078-00018 TEE STREET,1'NPT 1
55 16093-00007 STR. (M]BSPP X (FINPT 1
56 16095-00003 SEAL, BONDED-BRIT.THREAD .38 1
57 16130-00808 ADAPTER, MJIC X M O-RING 1
58 16130-01208 ADAPTER. MJIC X M ORING 1
59 16132-00808 ADAPTER. 90°, JIC M-F 1
60 16133-00808 ADAPTER. 45DEG. (JIC] M-F 1
61 16137-00808 ADAPTER. 90, M O-RING X M JIC 2
62 _16150-00008 NUT, BULKHEAD (JIC) 3/4-16 1
63 16150-00016 NUT. BULKHEAD (JIC) 1
64 |6152-00808 ADAPTER.STR. (M]JIC BULKHEAD, .50 OD TUBE, .75-14 THRD | 1
65 16152-01616 ADAPTER.STR. [M]JIC.BULKHEAD 1
66 _16164-00808 ADAPTER. 90° NPT (M) X JIC (F] SWIVEL 2
67 16165-00808 ADAPTER, 90° (M)JIC X (M) NPT 1
68 16165-01208 ADAPTER. 90° NPT (M) X JIC (M] 1
69 16169-80808 ADAPTER. TEE, (M] JIC X MNPT X [M] JIC 1
70 _16173-00808 ADAPTER.STR. 3/4™16(F)JIC SWIVEL/ 1/2"[M]NPT 1
71 _16173-01212 ADAPTER.STR. (F1JIC SWIVEL/MNPT 2

8

7 6

4 3 2
REVISIONS
REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
REMOVED, 6245-00804, 6000-01030-0001,QTY,
H 199999 6010-00002 2 WAS 1,6245-00013 2 WAS 1, 09/22/2021 C.Colorito
ADDED 6245-00013, 0042882-00004. 122/
AT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. |LENGTH
72 16214-00008 CRQOSS, .50" JIC(M) 1
73 16240-00404 ELBOW,20° (M) BARBED X (MNPT) 1
74 16240-00608 ELBOW, MALE BARBED HOSE 3/8 X 1/2-14 NPT 1
75 16245-00013 ELBOW 90°, MP1/2 X MP 1/4 2
76 10027071-00040 SHCS, M14-2 X 40MM 2
77 10030622 ASSY, CARGO LT, LED 1
78 10031435 NUT,FLANGE,1/4"-20 SS,NY-LOCK 4
79 10031456 ACCUMULATOR, HYDROPNEUMATIC W/ BLADDER 1
80 |0031547-00808 ADAPTOR, STRAIGHT, (O-RING) M X (NPT) M 1
81 10032658 VALVE,CHECK,1/2"NPT,SS 1
82 10032684 SENSOR, PRESSURE, WATER 250 BAR, M12, 4-20mA ]
83 [0036117-00008 VALVE,BALL,HIGH PRESSURE,1/2"NPT 2
84 (0038426 PLATE, WATER PUMP ]
85 10038471 BRKT, ACCUMULATOR 1
86 10038475 MANIFOLD, UNLOADER 1
87 10038934 REEL,HOSE,PNEU REWIND,NO ROLLERS 1
88 10040506 ROLLERS,4-WAY,CABINET OPENING 1
89 10040511 PAD, RUBBER, PASS THRU 2
90 [0040517 STANDOFF,HOSE WIPER 1
91 10040543 VALVE, UNLOAD 26GPM @ 3300PSI 1
92 10040827 PLATE, BACKING, 2
93 10040877 CABINET,WATER PUMP,FRONT ]
94 10040878 CABINET,WATER PUMP,BASE 1
95 10040884 BRKT, WATER PUMP 1
96 10040885 BRKT, MANIFOLD 1
97 10041014 PUMP KT22A, WATER 1
98 [0041015 GEARMOTOR,3.85 CID,WATER PUMP 1
99 10041628 NUT,BEARING, RETAINING 1
100 [0041638 WLDMT,SUPPORT,WATER PUMP BOX 2
101 [0041817 ASSY,HOSE,HYD (M4K) .50 X 100 1
102 (0042213 SUPPORT, CABINET MANIFOLD ]
103 10042671 COVER, ACCESS 1
104 10042882-00004 VALVE, BALL MINI 2
105 10040506 ROLLERS,4-WAY, CABINET OPENING ]
NAME DATE ¥
DRAWN BY M. Riley 10/7/2020 @ S“PBI’ Prﬁd“{ts
ENG APPR. C.Colorito 10/13/2020 TITLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY , WATER PUMP
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL e 3% DWG. NO. REV
0040840 H
\Ig{?RCg}EIEEE\\‘TEE?MSSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS ANGULAR: MACH# 1° BEND * 2°
R evies | SIZEB| SCALE: 1:18 |WEIGHT: 000 | SHEET 1 OF 4
4 3 2 1



s

SECTION B-B 4x  4X 4X @ SECTION A-A

SCALE 1 : 4
ax (24)

B
A g —~— 6X 68X 6X
© (©)
© ©
W . '
=
©
- 1
B
©
q b N ° © oFf
TiF ] ! T ]
A <—m—

SECTION N-N

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0040840 H

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:12  WEIGHT: 0.00 = SHEET2 OF 4
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



51

0 Lrrlid)
[ /am 97

SHAFT BEFORE INSTALLING HYDRAULIC MOTOR.

A(75

39

(46

34

ADD PIECE OF REFLECTIVE TAPE TO WATER PUMP

© Super Products:

DWG. NO.

0040840

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:8 = WEIGHT: 0.00

1

REV

H

SHEET 3 OF 4



45° J

N

QY)n

Z

=7
A

I

]
I

h
0,

@'ii
af?
&

B
-

71 )( 58 47 )( 82

{
Fipfd
s {

TO PRESSURE

VoA
7\
v

SIDE OF WATER PUMP‘U

18
26

53

27
78

w

48 Vs A\» /:‘\
73

/AN(104

..... D
SECTION C-C
SCALE1:6
C
TO HOSE REEL
B
15°
35
A

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0040840 H

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:12  WEIGHT: 0.00 SHEET 4 OF 4
1



8 7
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0004531-01550  |ASSY, HOSE, 1" GMV FS X 90° FS 1
2 |0005667-05500  |HOSE,HYD 2" (32GMV) SUCTION - 55" 1
3 |0026109 BULKHEAD, FITTING 1/4" NPT 1
4 0026111 WASHER, NEOPRENE 1
5 0032132 SENSOR, PRESSURE, WATER, 0-5 PSI 1
6 0034207 ASSY, TANK FILL SPOUT, MD 1
7 0035843 COVER,WATER TANK 3
8  |0035861 WLDMT,WATER FILL 1 A
9 0038401 TANK,POLY, 150 GAL 4
10 |0039975 BRKT, TANK FILL 1 A
11 |0039976 BRKT, TANK FILL 1
12 |0040742 TUBE, CROSSOVER 3" 1
13 |0043989 ASSY, TANK FILL 1 A
14 0043996 ASSY, TANK DRAIN 1 #
15 |0050-00100 SCREW, CAP 0.25-20 X 1.00 HX GR5 2
16 |0052-00100 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1,HX GR 5 2
17 |0082-00001 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4" STEEL,PLTD 2
18 |0082-00003 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",STEEL,PLT'D 6
19 |0160-11006 NUT,LOCK,1/4"-20,NYLON,SS 2
20  |0160-32008 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,3/8"-16,GR5,PLT'D-STL 6
21 |0417-10008 ADAPTER, CAMLOCK A-SERIES 2.50 1
22 [3000-00044 CLAMP,HOSE, 3.25" - 4.13" 2
23 [3000-00046 CLAMP,HOSE,3.75" - 4.63" 8
24 (3000-00125 U CLAMP, 3.0" 3
25 |3000-0029¢6 U CLAMP, 2-1/4" 2
26  [3000-00378 CLAMP, HOSE 1.56" TO 2.50" 2
27 |3000-00609 CLAMP,U-BOLT,5" 1
28  [3000-01914 GLASS, SIGHT 2'NPT 2
29 [3000-01953-0003 |HOSE,HUMP,RUBBER,4" 2
30  [3000-03144 CLAMP, QUICK-CHANGE-§" 4
31 [3477-13500 HOSE,HYD.0.50 (M3K) W/JIC ENDS 1
32  [3500-00314 FITTING,BULKHEAD,PLASTIC,3/4" 1
33 [3500-00352 BULKHEAD FITTING 2" PLASTIC 2
34  [3500-00468 ELBOW,90,RUBBER, 4" 1
35  |3500-00696 ELBOW, 90° RUBBER RED. 3" X 4" 2
36  [3562-00400 END CAP, BAND-SEAL 4" 1
37  |6009-00019 ADAPTER,STR. .75 NPT (M) X .50 JIC (M) 1

8

7

4 2
REVISIONS
REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
/(A\DS?ED 0043989 (A}SSY,TANK FILL) AND 0043996
H 19198 (ASSY,TANK DRAIN): REVISED 0035861 (PLATE, i

WATER FILL MOUNT] AND 0039975 (BRKT,TANK | 02/14/2022 3.1ding

FILL); REMOVED 0010-00009, 0014-00026, 0035-

00400, 0035-00500, 0035-0400, 20152-003, 3500-

00371, 0005776, 0014-00022, 0014-00025,

0028699, 0029305, 0029880, 0035824, 0042044,

0046-00009, 0473-00007, 6009-00034. REVISED

PARTS 0035861 & 0039975.

(8)%0) .
/
D
"
#
)
NAME DATE ¥
DRAWN BY M. Riley 8/26/2020 @ S“Per Pfﬂd“(ts
@ ENG APPR. C.Colorito 09/24/2020 TITLE:
MFG APPR. ASSY, WATER SYSTEM
MATERIAL:  [] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
T DWG. NO REV

PR P RIETARY AND, CONFIDENTIAL | rie| XXX £0.060 AN
G e KU wo.» 0040581 H
PROMBTES INTERPRET GEOMETRIC SIZEB‘SCALE: 1:24 ‘WEIGHT: \ SHEET 1 OF 2

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2




/A ——
7.0 ——

SECTION F-F

@ 2X
@ 2X

S | |F
34.50 A

—m B
&
Eﬁ / SOy
— = B ;
4X  2X
~— 8.69 —= .81 THRU
AT ASSEMBLY

] @ — 1.15

:x B
f

N o
A - (34 )5)
ﬂ DETAIL E
@@@ SCALE1:8
© Super Products’
IF UNIT INCLUDES TRACED LINES AND INSULATION, S .
DO NOT INSTALL U-BOLTS ON CROSSOVER SETAIL A 0040581 ¥
SECTION B-B SCALE1:9
SIZEB  SCALE: 1:18 WEIGHT: SHEET 2 OF 2
4 3 2 1

7 6 5



5 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
QTY CHANGED: 0052-00150 20 WAS 12, 0082-
99999 00003 78 WAS 66, 0160-32008 151 WAS 143, -
G AND 0160-42012 20 WAS 21. ADDED ITEM 10/07/2021| C.Colorito
0041004,
',L%" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. |LGTH.

73 10040172 BRKT,ROTATION STOP,PROP ]
74 10040182 COVER,HARNESS ROUTING 1
75 10040206 WLDMT,EOF CROSSMEMBER 1
76 10040212 BRKT,FRT RIB MTG 2
77 10040403 BRACKET, PROX. 1
78 10040413 PIN, 1.5 X 6.75 1
79 10040448 ASSY, BILLBOARD 2
80 10040527 COVER,HYD, ROUTING,LH 1
81 10040537 WLDMT WHEEL CHOCK HOLDER 1
82 10040937 BRKT,WATER TANK EAR - LH 3
83 10040939 BRACKET, WATER TANK EAR - RH 3
84 10040958 PAD, PLASTIC, BODY SUPPORT 2
85 10040996 TOOLBOX, 18"x18"x24" AL BLACK 1
86 (0041004 STRAP, HOLD DOWN - TOOLBOX 4 G
87 10041367 WLDMT,BODY PROP 1
88 10041585 SHIM, REAR PIVOT b
89 10041687-00008 |GRIP, ROUND 1
90 10041887 WLDMT, LATCH, TUBE RACK 1
91 10041888 BRKT, HINGE 1
92 10041993 WLDMT, TUBE RACK 1
93 10042002 WLDMT, LATCH 1
94 10042004 ANGLE 6" DIG TUBE 3
95 10042078 WLDMT, SUPPORT WATER TANK 12
96 |0042273-00002 |[S-HOOK SS 2
97 10042274-30000 |CHAIN @1/4" X 21" 1 21"
98 10042337-00001 S-HOOK. OPEN X CLOSED 1

8 7 6
',LE(S’_‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. |LGTH.
1 [0000-00300 PIN, HAIR/ COTIER .62-.75 SHAFT 1
2 [0044-00008 NUT,JAM.HEX.3/4"-16 UNF,STEELPLTD 1
3 [0050-00075 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR5 4
4 [0050-00100 SCREW. CAP 0.25-20 X 1.00 HX GR5 6
5 [0050-00200 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 2,GR5 1
6 [0050-00250 SCREW. CAP 0.25-20 X 2.50 HX GR5 2
7 [0050-00300 SCREW. HEX HEAD CAP 1/4-20 X 3.00 GR5 1
8 |0050-00350 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP,1/4-20 X 3.50,GR5 5
9 [0051-00100 SCREW HEX HD 5/16-18 X 1.00 GR5 12
10_]0051-00125 SCREW HEX HD 5/16-18 X 1.25 GR5 14
11_]0051-00150 SCREW HEX HD 5/16-18 X 1.50 GR5 8
12_]0051-00175 SCREW HEX HD 5/16-18 1.75 GR5 1
13_]0052-00125 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP,3/8-16 X 1-1/4,HX GR5 133
14_]0052-00150 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP.3/8-16 X 1-1/2,HX GR5 20
15_|0054-00175 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP,1/2-13 X 1-3/4.HX,GR5 4
16_|0054-00450 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP.1/2-13 X 4.5,GR5 1
171005620225 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP,5/8-11 X 2-1/4,GR8 10
18 ]0056-20275 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP.5/8-11 X 2-3/4.GR8 8
19 ]0056-20400 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP.5/8-11 X 4,GR8 2
20 [0057-20450 SCREW CAP 3/4-10 X 4.50 GR8 2
21 [0082-00001 WASHER.FLAT,USS,1/4" STEEL,PLTD 10
22 [0082-00002 WASHER.FLAT.USS.5/18".STEELPLTD 27
23 [0082-00003 WASHER.FLAT.USS,3/8" STEELPLTD 78
24 [0082-00022 WASHER FLAT.USS.#10.STEEL.PLTD 1
25_[0082-30007 WASHER,FLAT.USS.5/8".STEEL.PLTD,GR8 18
26 _[0095-20001 PIN,CLEVIS.ZINC PL0.75 X 2.00 1
27 |0152-00028 PIN.COTTER .16 X 1.50 1
28 [0152-00069 PIN.COTTER .38 X 3.00 6
29 _10156-00049 SCREW MCH #10-24 X 0.75 PLTD 1
30 _[0156-00051 SCREW MCH #10-24 X 1.00 PLTD 4
31_[0160-32005 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED, #10-24,GR5,PLTD-STL 5
32_[0160-32006 NUT.LOCK.CLINCHED.1/4™-20,GR5,PLTD-STL 18
33 [0160-32007 NUT,LOCK,CLINCHED,5/16-18,GR5,PLTD-STL 29
35 [0160-32008 NUT,LOCK.CLINCHED.3/8"-16,GR5,PLTD-STL 151
35 [0160-32010 NUT,LOCK.CLINCHED.1/2"-13,GR5,PLTD-STL 7
36_[0160-42012 NUT.LOCK.CLINCHED.5/8"-11,GR8,PLTD-STL 20
37 [0160-42013 NUT.LOCK.CLINCHED.3/4-10,GR8,PLTD-STL 2
38 [0416-1203] SCRW, SHOULDER .50 X .31 X 5/16-18 2
39 [0509-00025 BOLT, ELEVATOR 3/8-16 X 2.50 4
400001642 PIN, BODY PIVOT 2
41_[3000-01475 YOKE,END,0.75-16UNF 1
42 [3000-0291] BRACKET.ANTLSAIL (SET OF 2] 1
43 [3000-03052 HOOK, TOW-LH. 1
44 [3000-03053 HOOK, TOW-R.H. 1
45 [3000-03241 LANYARD, WIRE ROPE 5.5, 12" 1
46 |3503-00000 CHANNEL TRIM, 1/4" 3 | &
47 |3503-00000 CHANNEL TRIM, 1/4" 3 | 25
48 [3506-00000 TAPE, SAFETY WALK 1| 78"
49 |3554-00300 GASKET 1| 3
50 0004432 HOLD DOWN *Black Paint 2
510005153 SHIM, SUBFRAME, REAR *Black Paint 4
52 (0006314 REFLECTOR, REFLEX, 4.38 X _1.30 RED 2
53 (0007390 MUD FLAP, MID 1
54 (0027846 NUT, FLANGE 3/8"-16 5.5. NYLOCK 4
55 [0028318-00000 _|TRIM,RUBBER.EDGE,5 INCHES 3
560029568 SHIM, BODY SUPPORT 1
57 (0031610 MUDFLAP,HD,3/8 X 24 X 30 4
58 [0032554-00003 _|MOUNT, CABLE TIE 3/8 STUD 7
59 (0038422 TOOLBOX.REAR UPRIGHT 1
60 0038432 RIB,SUBFRAME 6
61 10038737 WLDMT,LADDER 1
620039503 WLDMT.WATER SUPPORT DECK 1
63 (0039516 BODY GUIDE 1
64 (0039569 WLDMT.LADDER 1
65 10039864 WLDMT. EXTENSION LANCE 1
6610039870 WLDMT, EXTENSION LANCE 1
67 10039878 BRKT, EXTENSION LANCE 1
680039903 WLDMT, PLATFORM 1
6910039960 BUMPER,RUBBER 2
70 0040147 WLDMT,PROP HANDLE 1
7110040152 WLDMT.PROP LINK 1
72_0040170-00013 _|CLAMP.TUBE SPLIT 3
8 7 6

NAME

DATE

SUPER PRODUCTS

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

PROHIBITED.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER PRODUCTS. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS

X.XXX £0.030

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

DRAWN BY C.Colorito 9/14/2020
ENG APPR. A.Brewster 09/16/2020
MFG APPR.
MATERIAL: (] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £0.100
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL XXX +0.060

ANGULAR: MACH+ 1° BEND # 2°

TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

2

TITLE:
ASSY,DECK,WATER TANK SUPPORT

DWG. NO. REV

0038722 G

SIZE B \ SCALE: 1:48 ‘WEIGHT: 2580.0@ SHEET 1 OF 4
1



2X 2X 2X

-—\\J—X"’A

AN

S\

\—0 Z/\

N

8X 27X 29X

7 S
D
It I G\ /G\/G\ /G

4X 8X 4X 4X
joooe
G\/G\/G
4X 4X 4X

c

(18) X

& _~USE SHIMS BETWEEN

g WLDMT AND FRAME
E : AS NEEDED
ull

s=en
||

4X 4X 4X

4X 4

" (97)
OOREID
ax (25)

4X 4X  4X

(e)72)

2X  4X B

SUPER PRODUCTS

# TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
DWG. NO. REV

0038722 G

SIZEB ‘ SCALE: l:MkIGHT: 2580.00 ‘ SHEET 2 OF 4
3 2 1




A

BOLT ONTO WATER

TANK RIBS
USE CONTACT CEMENT TO
GLUE ITEM TO
2X 2X 2X
35123113
<]
61
89 -
2X 2X
38 | 33
=0
3512313
2X 2X 2X { O ( )
DETAIL B
: LADDER
SCALET:8 SCALE1:16

6 5

4X 4X 4X

.
X 3

SIGN BILLBOARDS SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE

CURBSIDE

24X 24X 24X

84X 84X

FRONT WATER TANK RIBS
NOT SHOWN

20X 12X 12X

| @ USE SHIMS AS NEEDED

2X 4X 4X 4X

2X 14X 14X

SUPER PRODUCTS

. TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO. REV
0038722 G
SIZEB ‘ SCALE: l:MbGHT: 2580.00 ‘ SHEET 3 OF 4

2 1

D

C



6X 6X 6X

i (o) 000

2X 2X 2X

© Super Products:

DWG. NO. REV

0038722 G

SIZEB | SCALE: 1:12 WEIGHT: 2580.00 = SHEET 4 OF 4
6 5 4 3 2 1



8 | / | 0 5 . 4 S | 2 |

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qty REVISIONS
] 0028435 ASSY, CAMERA SYSTEM, BACKUP 1 REV # |ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
7 5500-01793 SECONDARY LOCK, DEUTSCH 6 PLUG 1
5 5500-01710 PLUG 6 SOCKET (DEUTSCH) W B [17417| ADD 3500-00198, QTY 1 6/17,/2016 SKD
4 0026656 CONTACT, SOCKET, 20-16 AWG 3 ADD NOTES 3 & 4
5 0026037 TERMINAL, FEMALE, 280 SERIES 7
b 5500-01819 TERMINAL, FEMALE, DELFHI 1
/ 0028418 SEAL, BLUE, 18-16 GA, METRI-280 I
8 5546-00000 WIRE, GPT, 16 AWG, RED 177
9 5540-00000 WIRE, GPT, 16 AWG, BLK 177
10 5560-00000 CABLE, SEOQOW, 16-2 120"
1| 3500-00198 CROMMET, 1.06°0D X_50°D /B ,////@ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁéfﬁéwmeD
S RED- POWER | B —
o Nog\ POVER HARNESS ' BLACK - GROUND — +——— 10 ITEM 4
88 +—— WHITE - UNUSED
+—— YELLOW - UNUSED

CONNECTION TO GREEN - REV S|GNAL£IJ pOWER

MONITOR, ADAPTOR PLUG

MOUNTED TO )

TRUCK DASH. (] G2 DABLE S CONNECTION

::G CAMT CABLE, NOT USED

%—/‘ﬁ i = - EXTENSION
I 9 . — i

* - : 1 ]0 ) a
i =N | ROUTE CABLE THROUGH FIREWALL, DOWN TO /
> FRAME & THROUGH FRAME RAIL TO REAR OF
O TRUCK. SEE DIAGRAM, CENTER OF PAGE FOR
CAERA 7 \ % ROUTE CAMERA CABLE, UP ROUTING ON REAR OF TRUCK.
MOUNTED — | // \ PASSENGER SIDE REAR OF TRUCK _ N / NOTES:
HERE / BODY. FASTEN TO BODY HARNESS 1. CAMERA POWER HARNESS, CORD, CAMERA & MONITOR, SUPPLIED AS
o WITH ZIP TIE'S AS NECESSARY. KIT.
o 2. CUT OFF ENDS OF WHT WIRE USE ONLY BLK WIRE.
{ G D 3. MAKE 7/8” HOLE WITH KNOCKOUT ON DASH FOR MONITOR CABLE.
&\ 4. ADD GROMMET, ITEM 11.
%\ CAMERA, SUPPLIED WTH\X
\ A CAMERA KIT.
NAME DATE SUPER PRODUCTS LLC.
DRAWN BY [S.DOUANGPHACHANH | 1/13/2016 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
g ENG APPR.  [M.RILEY 1/13/2016 | TITLE:
q \FG APPR. ASSY, BACK UP CAMERA
\ MATERIAL: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
3 NS DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES W‘R‘NG’ FRE‘GHTUNER
TOLERANCES ARE: DWG ND REV
XX 1 0.100 . .
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS ;<<>>i>><<>< EOOOU% 0028937 B
/ DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER ANGULARi ‘MACH N BEND £ 7°
/7 PRODUCTS LLC.. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
TR o supen vRabucTs & pronere, | Ocmane pea oue vies |SZE B|SCALE: NTS [WEIGHT: | SHEET 1 0F 2

8 7 | 5 5 f s | 3 | 2 | 1




10 POWER SUPPLY
ADAPTER CABLE

X

WIRING CONNEC TTON

POWER IGNITION TAP BEHIND DASH (PINK

WIRE; CIRCUIT 81C)

(NOTE: USE ANY OPEN SLOT)

GROUND TAP BEHIND DASH (BLACK WIRE)
(NOTE: USE ANY OPEN SLOT)

SOCKET 1 RED (127)
SOCKET 6 BLK (12")
SOCKET 5

= [T

@ LOCATE PLUG C1 ON CHM

SEF NOTF 7. MODULE, UNDER CAB DRIVER
SIDE. PLUG TO C1—=A OR
Cl—=J, OR C1—H WHICHEVER
IS AVAILABLE.
SUPER PRODUCTS LLC.
TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
DWG.  NO. OO 8 37 REV
SIZE B‘SCALE: NTS ‘WE\GHT: \ SHEET 2 OF 2
8 6 5 f s 3 2 |




8 7 | 6 5 % 4 3 ? |
[TEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Bty REVISIONS
1 0028435 ASSY, CAMERA SYSTEM, BACKUP 1 REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
c 0200-01793 SECONDARY LOCK, DEUTSCH 6 PLUG 1
3 9000-017/10 PLUG 6 SOCKET (DEUSTCH) ! INITIAL RELEASE
4 0026696 CONTACT, SOCKET, 20-16 AWG 3
9 0000-00326 RING, TERMINAL #14-10 c
6 09540-00000 WIRE, GPT, 16 AWG, BLK 12’
/ 0046-00000 WIRE, GPT, 16 AWG, RED 1P
SA INLINE FUSE SUPPLIED
@\ WITH CAMERA KIT \3A FUSE
SR NOTET ~——RED- POWERMQ::}#————T ]
BACK UP CAMERA
POWER HARNESS }— BLACK-GROUND — ) 10 ITEM 3

CONNECTION TO
MONITOR,
MOUNTED TO
TRUCK DASH.

—

ROUTE CAMERA CABLE, UP
PASSENGER SIDE REAR OF TRUCK
BODY. FASTEN TO BODY HARNESS
WITH ZIP TIE'S AS NECESSARY.

CAM2

—— WHITE - UNUSED

—— YELLOW - UNUSED

::G CAM2 CABLE, SEE CONNECTION
DIAGRAM BELOW.
::G CAM1T CABLE, NOT USED

/ EXTENSION

— (o j

ROUTE CABLE THROUGH FIREWALL, DOWN TO /
FRAME & THROUGH FRAME RAIL TO REAR OF

TRUCK. SEE DIAGRAM, CENTER OF PAGE FOR

ROUTING ON REAR OF TRUCK.

-

CAMERA, SUPPLIED Wi TH\x

~
_J

2. CUT OFF ENDS OF WHT WIRE USE ONLY BLK WIRE.

GREEN - REV SIGNAL

NOTES:

POWER

ADAPTOR PLUG

1. CAMERA POWER HARNESS, CORD, CAMERA & MONITOR, SUPPLIED AS

S SUPER PRUODUCTS LLC.

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

MTEEASSY  BACK UP CAMERA

CAMERA KIT.
NAME DATE
DRAWN BY |S,DOUANGPHACHANH [12/29/2016
ENG APPR. |BMAYER 12/29/2016
MFG APPR,
WATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
: DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
FINISH TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £ 0100
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL O£ 0060
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS Yo+ 0030
DRAVING S THE SOLE PROPERTY DF SUPER ‘ o . .
PRODUCTS LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN paRy | ANCULAR MACH =17 BEND 2
R AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN INTERPRET GEDMETRIC
PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED, TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y145

WIRING, MD, MACK

DWG. REV

N,
0031040 A

\ SHEET 1 [F 2

3 \

SIZE B‘SCALE: NTS ‘WEIGHT:
|
1




10 POWER SUPPLY
ADAPTER CABLE

WIRING CONNEC TTON

SOCKET 1

SOCKET ©

SOCKET 5 / REVERSE SIGNAL

@ IGN (STUD 1, LOCATE IN FUSE PANEL)

GROUND (STUD 8, LOCATE IN FUSE PANEL)

( REVERSE WIRE (BLK, 16—2 CABLE))

SUPER PRUDUCTS LLC.

TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT

NL, REV
0031040 A
| SHEET 2 0F 2

SIZE B‘SCALE: NTS ‘WEIGHT:
|




8 | / | 6 5 , 4 5 | 2 ]
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Oty REVISIONS

1 0028435 ASSY, CAMERA SYSTEM, BACKUP 1 REV # |ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR

2 5500-01710 PLUG 6 SOCKET (DEUTSCH) 1

3 0026656 CONTACT, SOCKET, 20-16 AWG 3 B |17417| ADD 3500-00198, QTY 1 6,17 /2016 SKD

4 0028433 HARNESS, BACK UP SIGNAL, PETERBILT 1 ADD NOTES 6 & 7

5 5500-00075 RING, TERMINAL, 16-14 1/4 STUD 1

6 5707-00000-0005 | FUSE, ATM/MINI — 5 AMP W

7 5500-01474 TERMINAL, MALE 1

8 5500-01793 SECONDARY LOCK, DEUTSCH 6 PLUG 1

9 5546-00000 WRE, GPT, 16 AWG, RED 36"

10 5540-00000 WRE, GPT, 16 AWG, BLK 36"

I 5500-00198 GROMMET, 1.06"0D X .50°ID /B (3 SO S

@HNE‘EﬁEEiSi\TSUPPL‘ED\3A FUSE} RED - POWER%:I—L E— fﬁ SOCKET 1 & 5XRED (36”) é
@\ BACK UP CAMERA S(O)C‘KET 6‘ - BLK (36")
SEE NOTE 1. POWER HARNESS — BLACK - GROUND — )+ I— m SSC‘KU 5‘ i
88 —— WHITE - UNUSED I o > { ) AN 6
— YELLOW - UNUSED ./ SEE NOTE 5
CONNECTION GREEN - REV SIGNAL © |
TO MONITOR, J
'-\FASGJCI;\EED%;S E :p:[j CAMT CABLE, SEE CONNECTION o
’ DIAGRAM BELOW.

CAMERA
MOUNTED
HERE

:R:G CAM2 CABLE, NOT USED

ROUTE CAMERA CABLE, UP
PASSENGER SIDE REAR OF TRUCK
..... BODY. FASTEN TO BODY HARNESS

N7 WITH ZIP TIE'S AS NECESSARY.

TRANSMISSION BACK UP SIGNAL
SWITCH, INSIDE TRANSMISSION.

ﬁiig,” -
d
ri T

o

A B

b=

pes

.;E\D ?ﬁ—%

.

CAM1

TN

/ EXTENSION
— R

ROUTE CABLE THROUGH FIREWALL, DOWN TO/
FRAME & THROUGH FRAME RAIL TO REAR OF

TRUCK. SEE DIAGRAM, CENTER OF PAGE FOR
ROUTING ON REAR OF TRUCK.

—

TRANSMISSION BACK UP SIGNAL
CONNECTION, LOCATED ON TOP REAR OF
TRANSMISSION CASE. SEE NOTE 2.

-

NOTES:

—=HE

TRANSMISSION BACK UP SIGNAL /
CONNECTION, LOCATED ON TOP REAR OF
TRANSMISSION CASE. SEE NOTE 2.

1. CAMERA POWER HARNESS, CORD, CAMERA & MONITOR, SUPPLIED AS

KIT.

2. DISCONNECT AND INSERT TRANSMISSION BACK UP TAP HARNESS INTO
BACKUP WIRING ON TOP REAR OF TRANSMISSION HOUSING.

3. TO SPARE IGN #2 (CF44) ON
FUSE PANEL)

4. ITEM 6 FUSE NOT SHOWN ON
CF44.

5. CONNECTS TO CROUND STUD

/. ADD GROMMET, ITEM 11.

CONNECTOR TAG P096 (LOCATED BEHIND

DRAWING. INSTALL TO FUSE LOCATION

LOCATED IN CAB FLOOR NEAR PEDALS.

6. MAKE 7/8” HOLE WITH KNOCKOUT ON DASH FOR MONITOR CABLE,

SUPER PRODUCTS LLC.
S [:| D:@ DRAWN BY |S.DOUANGPHACHANH W/WS/QOWE TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
ENG APPR. |M.RILEY 1/13/2016 | TITLE:
\ = ASSY, BACK UP CAMERA
s o ORI S| WRING, PETERBILT 567, WD

FINISH:

TOLERANCES ARE:
XX £ 0.100

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN' THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPER
PRODUCTS LLC..  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART

OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF SUPER PRODUCTS IS PROHIBITED.

XXX + 0.06D
XXXX £ 0.030
ANGULAR:  MACH £ 1"

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5

BEND t 2°

DWG.  NO. REV
0078949 R
SIZE B‘SCALE: NTS ‘WE\GHT: \ SHEET 1 OF 1

3 | 2




8 7 | 3 | 2 | 1
ITEM & PART DESC ary REVISIONS
1 5500-01619 PIN, SOLID #16 12 REV #|ECO # DESCRIPTION DATE APPR
2 5900-01621 CONTACT, SOCKET, SOLID #16 10
3 9500-01622 PLUG, SEAL, #l6-12 3 A - INITIAL RELEASE - -
4 5500-01864 PLUG, 3 PIN, SIZE 16 3
S 5500-01866 LOCK, 3 PIN, ORG 2
6 5500-01869 RECPTICAL, 3 WAY T 1
7 5500-01870 LOCK, 3 PIN, BLU 1
8 5500-01933 PLUG, 2 SOCKET DEUTSCH 5
9 5500-01934 SECONDARY LOCK, WM-2A - DEUTSCH 5
10 990001935 RECEPT, DEUTSCH - DT 2-WAY 3
1 5900-01936 WEDGELOCK, RECEPT, DUETSCH DT 2-WAY 3
12 5580-00000 CABLE, 16-2 600V -40 TO 105C 500*
13 5701-00000 LOOM, SPLIT, NYLON, .25 1D 500
NOTES:
1. CUT OFF THE 3 PRONG PLUG AND THE HANDLE
WITH SIDE OUTLET.
2. ASSEMBLE WITH CONNECTORS SHOWN. MATCH
THE COLORS TO THE 16-2 CABLE. THE GREEN
WIRE IS NOT USED.
3. ALL WIRE LENGTH AND LOOM USE AS
REQUIRED.
L3 we QY SUPER PRODUCTS LLC.
D. KING \/1/1 TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
J. MATEL 178 TITLE:
mrsmmeerewres—| ASSY,B00M LIGHTS, 7YD
m?w e DWG. NO REV
X 1 0060
PR e | UM
R R 1143 SIZE 3 SCALE: N [WEIGHT: [ sEETIOF2
8 7 ' 2 ' 1




(2 eq e
(2 ea
(1 eq 3 . ea) (2 eq) 0
(1 eaffy) (1 e ) (te)() BOOM WORK

(1 eq) a
2o O (e

1
(1 ea) 0 @ R 0=
(1 eq) o @ d —i BLK ( 0
V BLK 1\ _— BLK = =N 2 e
WT !!l- i = | = ErEm (1 eaX10)
©Yol - # == WHT (1 e 0
BLK (2 eq) o
s 3 (1 ea) BLK / F=7—A RED
s o) A
THE BOOM PIVOT (e &) (9
@] | BOOM WORK
[
SUPER PRUDUCTS LLC.
TRUCK MOUNTED VACUUM EQUIPMENT
TITLE:
ASSY,BOOM LIGHTS, /YD
DVG. NO. REV
0041319 A
SIZE }SCALE: None [WEIGHT: EGEHEE
T 7 T P T 5 T 4 T 3 T 2 T )



